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MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
DIVISION BENCH-I
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH 

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, 
       MR. VIJAY RATTAN SUNDRIYAL (PH: 9811136589) COURT MASTER & MR. VISHAL (PH 9968315312) 
       ASSISTANT COURT MASTER TO HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE & PLEASE CONTACT, 
       MR.SANDEEP (9810713157) COURT MASTER AND MR.AJAY KUMAR MAVI,ACM (PH:-9968303497) 
        TO HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH.]

[NOTE: ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR WEB CAMERA OFF AND MIC MUTED UNLESS THEIR MATTER
       IS GOING ON]

FOR ADMISSION
_______________

1.  LPA 45/2021                    ANIL CHAMADIA                FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI          
    CM APPL. 3491/2021             Vs. THE CHAIRMAN, MEDIA                                   
    CM APPL. 3492/2021             ADVISORY COMMITTE, RAJYA                                  
    CM APPL. 3493/2021             SABHA                                                     
    CM APPL. 3494/2021                                                                       
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    tatini basu(tatinibasu.adv@gmail.com)(9811215768)(Respondent)
    ANIL CHAMADIA(  NAMWALE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    ANIL CHAMADIA(  NAMWALE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    THE CHAIRMAN, MEDIA ADVISORY COMMITTE, RAJYA SABHA(TATINIBASU.ADV@GMAIL.CO)(9811215768)(Respondent)
    THE CHAIRMAN, MEDIA ADVISORY COMMITTE, RAJYA SABHA(TATINIBASU.ADV@GMAIL.CO)(9811215768)(Respondent)

2.  LPA 119/2021                   KANHYA LAL                   MAJEDAR  JANGRA              
    CM APPL. 10965/2021            Vs. THE ESTATE OFFICER AND                                
    CM APPL. 10966/2021            ANR.                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    MAJEDARJANGRA(jangsmd@gmail.com)(8130839698)(Petitioner)
    md jangra , subhodh kaushik(jangsmd@gmail.com)(8130839698)(Petitioner)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

3.  LPA 97/2020                    MALKHAN SINGH  (DECEASED) THR SUNIL CHAUHAN,NEERAJ         
    CM APPL. 6542/2020             LRS & ORS                    YADAV,SATYA  BHUSHAN         
    CM APPL. 6543/2020             Vs. RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS                               
    CM APPL. 6545/2020                                                                       
    CM APPL. 6546/2020                                                                       
    WITH LPA 98/2020                                                                         
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SUNIL CHAUHAN()(9873744868)(Petitioner)

4.  LPA 98/2020                    HARI SINGH & ORS             SUNIL CHAUHAN,NEERAJ         
    CM APPL. 6548/2020             Vs. RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS  YADAV,SATYA  BHUSHAN         
    CM APPL. 6550/2020                                                                       
    CM APPL. 6551/2020                                                                       
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SUNIL CHAUHAN()(9873744868)(Petitioner)
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5.  W.P.(C) 3430/2020              SAMYAK GANGWAL               DEBOPRIYO MOULIK,BHARAT  GARG
    WITH W.P.(C) 3134/2021         Vs. CENTRAL PUBLIC                                        
                                   INFORMATION OFFICER, PRIME                                
                                   MINISTERS OFFICE & ORS.                                   

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    debopriyo moulik(ayush@wadhwachambers.com)(9805555961)(Petitioner)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)

6.  W.P.(C) 3134/2021              SAMYAK GANGWAL               AYUSH  SHRIVASTAVA           
    CM APPL. 9512/2021             Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.                                 
    WITH W.P.(C) 3430/2020                                                                   

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    debopriyo moulik and ayush shrivastava(ayushshrivastava.adv@gmail.com)(9805555961)(Petitioner)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)

7.  W.P.(C) 1311/2021              ALL INDIA CONFEDERATION OF   SATYAARTH BALAJEE SINHA      
                                   THE BLIND                                                 
                                   Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.                                 
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SATYAARTHSINHA(satyaarthsinha@gmail.com)(7678172145)(Petitioner)
    mr. pankaj sinha and satyaarth sinha(satyaarthisinha@gmail.com)(9910247826)(Petitioner)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)

8.  W.P.(C) 4398/2021              SHABANA                      O N SHARMA                   
    CM APPL. 13475/2021            Vs. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &                               
                                   ANR.                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    o.n. sharma(onsadv_onsadcate@yahoo.co.in)(9811675584)(Petitioner)
    O SHARMA(onsadv_onsadcate@yahoo.co.in)(9811675584)(Petitioner)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)

9.  W.P.(C) 5224/2021              BANDHUA MUKTI MORCHA         ANUPRADHA                    
                                   Vs. DELHI URBAN SHELTER                                   
                                   IMPROVEMENT BOARD & ORS.                                  
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ANUPRADHA (anupradhasingh27@gmail.com)(8448503772)(Petitioner)
    anupradha singh, imsori amri & haider ali(anupradhasingh27@gmail.com)(844850377)(Petitioner)
    parvinder chauhan(parvinderchauhan.adv@gmail.com)(9868102274)(Respondent)
    bhawana kataria (standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(8588089272)(Respondent)

10. W.P.(C) 5326/2021              RAKESH                       ARVIND KUMAR DUBEY           
                                   Vs. GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND                               
                                   ANR                                                       
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    a k dubey & pawan kumar(advdubey84@gmail.com)(7838122354)(Petitioner)
    bhawana kataria (standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    mohd muqeem (mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    RAKESH(ADVDUBEY84@GMAIL.COM)(7838122354)(Respondent)
    RAKESH(ADVDUBEY84@GMAIL.COM)(7838122354)(Respondent)
    RAKESH(ADVDUBEY84@GMAIL.COM)(7838122354)(Respondent)
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                MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
DIVISION BENCH-II
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE   JASMEET SINGH   

[NOTE:1. IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,
         PLEASE CONTACT, MR LOKPAL(8448937563) COURT MASTER TO 
         HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI  & MR.MANMOHAN MEHRA ,ACM (PH 9958892731) AND MR. JITENDER
         RESTORER(PH 9711690023) TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH.]

     2. COUNSELS ARE REQUESTED TO PROVIDE EMAIL ID'S ALONGWITH CASE DETAILS.

     3. COUNSELS ARE REQUESTED TO PAGINATE THEIR FILES ACCORDING TO PDF FILE (COURT RECORD) AND REFER ONLY
 RUNNING PDF PAGE NUMBER WHILE ADDRESSING THE COURT.

Meeting Link :-

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc3 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

1.  MAT.APP.(F.C.) 11/2021         RAMESHWAR SINGH CHAUHAN      SUNIL KUMAR KALRA            
    CM APPL. 2450/2021             Vs. NEETU  & ANR.                                         
    CM APPL. 2451/2021                                                                       
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SUNIL KALRA (advsunilkalra@gmail.com)(9810396959)(Petitioner)
    sunil k kalra(advsunikalra@gmail.com)(9810396959)(Petitioner)
    manoj sonkar(shyamsonkar@gmail.com)(9015824154)(Respondent)

2.  W.P.(C) 6468/2021              M/S SANJAY AGARWAL           SIDHANT DWIBEDI              
    CM APPL. 20344/2021            Vs. NATIONAL PROJECT                                      
    CM APPL. 20345/2021            CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED                              
                                   & ORS.                                                    

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sidhant dwibedi(hitendrarath@gmail.com)(9437180157)(Petitioner)
    npcc(npcc.projectsdivion@gmail.com, npccranchi@gmail.com, info.npcc@nic.in)(112648484)(Respondent)
    cmd(cmd.npcc@nic.in)(1126416190)(Respondent)

3.  W.P.(C) 7505/2021              GROWNBURY PHARMACEUTICALS    SHANTI  PRAKASH              
    CM APPL. 23558/2021            Vs. GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF                                  
                                   DELHI  & ORS.                                             
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    shanti prakash(advocatesp227@gmail.com)(9811991102)(Petitioner)
    balaji medicos(balaji_medicos@yahoo.com, sanjaymedicos1997@gmail.com, mdms1994@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    santosh kumar tripathi(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9868250806)(Respondent)
    db bhatia deepak(dbbhatiadeepak@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    saipharma(saipharna9999@gmail.com, rahul.sarin@ukarhealthcare.com)()(Respondent)
    GROWNBURY PHARMACEUTICALS(GROWNBURYPHARMACEUTICALS@GMAIL.COM )()(Respondent)
    GROWNBURY PHARMACEUTICALS(GROWNBURYPHARMACEUTICALS@GMAIL.COM )()(Respondent)
    GROWNBURY PHARMACEUTICALS(GROWNBURYPHARMACEUTICALS@GMAIL.COM )()(Respondent)
    GROWNBURY PHARMACEUTICALS(GROWNBURYPHARMACEUTICALS@GMAIL.COM )()(Respondent)
    GROWNBURY PHARMACEUTICALS(GROWNBURYPHARMACEUTICALS@GMAIL.COM )()(Respondent)
    KAILASH CHEMISTS(DBBHATIADEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    KAILASH CHEMISTS AND DRUGGIST(DBBHATIADEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SANJAY MEDICOS(SANJAYMEDICOS1997@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc3
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    M D MEDICAL STORES (MDMS1994@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SAI PHARMACEUTICALS (SAIPHARMA9999@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI (DELHI@CHAUDHARYANDCHAUDHARY.COM)()(Respondent)
    BALAJI MEDICOS (BALAJI_MEDICOS@YAHOO.COM)()(Respondent)
    KAILASH CHEMISTS(DBBHATIADEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    KAILASH CHEMISTS AND DRUGGIST(DBBHATIADEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SANJAY MEDICOS(SANJAYMEDICOS1997@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    M D MEDICAL STORES (MDMS1994@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SAI PHARMACEUTICALS (SAIPHARMA9999@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    UKAR HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LTD(RAHUL.SARIN@UKARHEALTHCARE.COM)()(Respondent)
    GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI (STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    BALAJI MEDICOS (BALAJI_MEDICOS@YAHOO.COM)()(Respondent)
    KAILASH CHEMISTS(DBBHATIADEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    KAILASH CHEMISTS AND DRUGGIST(DBBHATIADEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SANJAY MEDICOS(SANJAYMEDICOS1997@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    M D MEDICAL STORES (MDMS1994@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SAI PHARMACEUTICALS (SAIPHARMA9999@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    UKAR HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LTD(RAHUL.SARIN@UKARHEALTHCARE.COM)()(Respondent)
    GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI (STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    BALAJI MEDICOS (BALAJI_MEDICOS@YAHOO.COM)()(Respondent)
    KAILASH CHEMISTS(DBBHATIADEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    KAILASH CHEMISTS AND DRUGGIST(DBBHATIADEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SANJAY MEDICOS(SANJAYMEDICOS1997@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    M D MEDICAL STORES (MDMS1994@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SAI PHARMACEUTICALS (SAIPHARMA9999@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    UKAR HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LTD(RAHUL.SARIN@UKARHEALTHCARE.COM)()(Respondent)
    BALAJI MEDICOS (BALAJI_MEDICOS@YAHOO.COM)()(Respondent)
    GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI (STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    UKAR HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LTD(RAHUL.SARIN@UKARHEALTHCARE.COM)()(Respondent)
    UKAR HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LTD(RAHUL.SARIN@UKARHEALTHCARE.COM)()(Respondent)
    SAI PHARMACEUTICALS (SAIPHARMA9999@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    M D MEDICAL STORES (MDMS1994@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SANJAY MEDICOS(SANJAYMEDICOS1997@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    KAILASH CHEMISTS AND DRUGGIST(DBBHATIADEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    KAILASH CHEMISTS(DBBHATIADEEPAK@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    BALAJI MEDICOS (BALAJI_MEDICOS@YAHOO.COM)()(Respondent)
    GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI (DELHI@CHAUDHARYANDCHAUDHARY.COM)()(Respondent)

4.  W.P.(C) 7620/2021              M/S MDC PHARMACEUTICALS      JEEVESH  MEHTA               
    CM APPL. 23847/2021            LIMITED                                                   
    CM APPL. 23848/2021            Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.                                 
    CM APPL. 24944/2021                                                                      
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    JEEVESHMEHTA(JEEVESH@MAVENLEGAL.NET)(9811617186)(Petitioner)
    abhishek sethi(info@abhisheksethi.in)(7277000014)(Petitioner)
    medical commissioner, esic(mc-procurement@esic.nic.in)()(Respondent)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    abhishek sethi(info@abhisheksethi.in)(9811617186)(Petitioner)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    shlok chandra(shlokchandra@chandralwchambers.com)()(Respondent)

FOR ADMISSION
_______________

5.  CONT.CAS(C) 290/2021           SNEHA AHUJA                  CHARANPREET  SINGH           
                                   Vs. RAVEEN AHUJA                                          
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    CHARANPREETSINGH(singh.charanpreet9@gmail.com)(8860577210)(Petitioner)
    charanpreet singh(singh.charanpreet9@gmail.com)(8860577210)(Petitioner)
    prabhjit jauhar(pjauhar2009@gmail.com)(9811139939)(Respondent)
    raveen ahuja(raveenahuja@yahoo.co.in)(9818711111)(Respondent)
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    SNEHA AHUJA(SINGH.CHARANPREET9@GMAIL.COM)(8860577210)(Respondent)
    RAVEEN AHUJA(RAVEENAHUJA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811139939)(Respondent)

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

6.  FAO(OS) 20/2021                KAVITA SHARMA                RAJIV  DALAL                 
    CM APPL. 18485/2021            Vs. SHRESTHA BUILDERS AND                                 
    CM APPL. 18487/2021            PROMOTERS PVT LTD THROUGH AR                              
                                   NARENDER JAIN & ORS.                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rajiv dalal(rajiv@dslawoffices.in)(9810066196)(Petitioner)
    sgclegal(sgclegal@outlook.com)()(Respondent)
    naren court(naren.court2017@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

7.  MAT.APP.(F.C.) 103/2020        RADHIKA MARWAHA              ANKUR  MAHINDRO,HIMANSHU     
    CM APPL. 17300/2021            Vs. ROHAN SURI               YADAV                        
    CM APPL. 19969/2021                                                                      
    CM APPL. 22825/2021                                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ankur mahindro(ankur.mahindro@kred-jure.in)(989151888)(Petitioner)
    ankur mahindrao(ankur.mahindro@kred-jure.in)(7042049770)(Petitioner)
    ANKUR MAHINDRO(ankur@jcmlegal.co.in)(9891051888)(Petitioner)
    niharika ahluwalia, surirohan(niharika.ahluwalia@gmail.com, surirohan@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    niharika(niharika.ahluwalia@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    ankur mahindro(ankur.mahindro@kred-jure.in)(9891051888)(Petitioner)
    ANKUR MAHINDRO(ankur@jcmlegal.co.in)(9891051888)(Petitioner)
    h manshu yadav(yadavmanshu2810@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    ankur mahindro(ankur.mahindro@kred-jure.in)(9891051888)(Petitioner)
    himanshu yadav(yadavhimanshu2810@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    ANKUR MAHINDRO(ankur@jcmlegal.co.in)(9891051888)(Petitioner)
    ankur mahindro(ankur.mahindro@kred-jure.in)(9891051888)(Petitioner)
    himanshu yadav(yadavhimanshu2810@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

8.  MAT.APP.(F.C.) 21/2021         RAVEEN AHUJA                 PRABHJIT JAUHAR              
    CM APPL. 5176/2021             Vs. SNEHA AHUJA                                           
    WITH MAT.APP.(F.C.) 27/2021                                                              
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    PRABHJIT(p-jauhar@airtelmail.in)(9811139939)(Petitioner)
    prabhjit jauhar(pjauhar2009@gmail.com)(9811139939)(Petitioner)
    singh chambers(singh.charanpreet9@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sneha ahuja(senha.ahuja17@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    RAVEEN AHUJA(RAVEENAHUJA@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    RAVEEN AHUJA(RAVEENAHUJA@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    RAVEEN AHUJA(RAVEENAHUJA@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    SNEHA AHUJA(SNEHA.AHUJA 17@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SNEHA AHUJA(SNEHA.AHUJA 17@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SNEHA AHUJA(SNEHA.AHUJA 17@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

9.  MAT.APP.(F.C.) 27/2021         SNEHA AHUJA                  CHARANPREET  SINGH           
    CM APPL. 7285/2021             Vs. RAVEEN AHUJA                                          

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    CHARANPREETSINGH(singh.charanpreet9@gmail.com)(8860577210)(Petitioner)
    charanpreet singh(singh.charanpreet9@gmail.com)(886577210)(Petitioner)
    raveen ahuja(raveenahuja@yahoo.co.in)(9818711111)(Respondent)
    SNEHA AHUJA(SINGH.CHARANPREET9@GMAIL.COM)(8860577210)(Respondent)
    SNEHA AHUJA(SINGH.CHARANPREET9@GMAIL.COM)(8860577210)(Respondent)
    RAVEEN AHUJA(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(Respondent)
    RAVEEN AHUJA(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(Respondent)
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10. RFA(COMM) 2/2021               M/S A  V  INDUSTRIES         DEEPAK  BASHTA               
    CM APPL. 5873/2021             Vs. M/S NEO NEON ELECTRICAL                               
                                   PVT  LTD                                                  
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    deepak bashta(deepakbashta@gmail.com)(9999149022)(Petitioner)
    deepak hashta(deepakbashta@gmail.com)(9999149022)(Petitioner)
    m/s neo neon electrical pvt ltd(sales@neoneonlighting.com)()(Respondent)
    m/s neo neon electrical(sales@neonconlighting.com)()(Respondent)

11. W.P.(C) 8802/2020              MS NIRMALA GOSWAMI & ANR     SUJEET KUMAR MISHRA          
    CM APPL. 28328/2020            Vs. ICICI HOME FINANCE CO LTD                              
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SUJEETMISHRA(advocatesujeet@gmail.com)(9873377910)(Petitioner)
    sujeet kumar mishra(advocatesujeet@gmail.com)(9873337920)(Petitioner)
    s k mishra legal associates (skmishraandassociates@gmail.com)(8851945467)(Petitioner)
    punit k bhalla(punitbhalla@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sanjeev(sanjeev_jha05@raddifmail.com)()(Respondent)
    MS NIRMALA GOSWAMI & ANR(ADVOCATESUJEET@GMAIL.COM)(8851945467)(Respondent)
    ICICI HOME FINANCE CO LTD(PUNITBHALLA@GMAIL.COM)(9810080772)(Respondent)

12. W.P.(C) 462/2021               B/C BLOCK MARKET ASSOCIATION VISHAL  SONI                 
                                   (REGD.)                                                   
                                   Vs. THE CHAIRMAN NORTH DELHI                              
                                   MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.                              

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VISHALSONI(vishalsoniadv@gmail.com)(9818348100)(Petitioner)
    vishal soni and g s hans(vishalsoniadv@gmail.com)(9818348100)(Petitioner)
    dcp(dcp-northwest-dl@nic.in)()(Respondent)
    ndmc(law.deptt.ndmc@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    bhawana kataria(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    ndmc(ndmc@mcd.gov.in)()(Respondent)
    delhi police(cp.snshrivastava@delhipolice.gov.in)()(Respondent)

13. W.P.(C) 1851/2021              SARVADAMAN SINGH OBEROI      SARVADAMAN SINGH OBEROI      
    CM APPL. 5422/2021             Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI and                              
    CM APPL. 5423/2021             ors                                                       

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sarvadaman singh oberoi(manioberoi@gmail.com)(9818768349)(Petitioner)
    maninder kaur(mannderkaur_adv@yahoo.co.in)(9811704188)(Respondent)
    subhash bandal(bansal_subhash@yahoo.com)(9810015886)(Respondent)
    mehraandco(mehraandco@gmail.com)(9810083100)(Respondent)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    SARVADAMAN SINGH OBEROI(MANIOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SARVADAMAN SINGH OBEROI(MANIOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SARVADAMAN SINGH OBEROI(MANIOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SARVADAMAN SINGH OBEROI(MANIOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SARVADAMAN SINGH OBEROI(MANIOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SARVADAMAN SINGH OBEROI(MANIOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN)()(Respondent)
    GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN)()(Respondent)
    GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN)()(Respondent)
    GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN)()(Respondent)
    GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN)()(Respondent)
    GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN)()(Respondent)
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14. W.P.(C) 2326/2021              BEENA                        NAGENDRA KUMAR SAHOO         
                                   Vs. NEW-DELHI MUNICIPAL                                   
                                   COUNCIL                                                   
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    n k sahoo(ns32009@gmail.com)(9212544565)(Petitioner)
    NAGENDRASAHOO(ns32009@gmail.com)(9212544565)(Petitioner)
    north delhi municipal corporation(law.deptt.ndmc@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    BEENA(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(Respondent)
    BEENA(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(Respondent)
    NEW-DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    NEW-DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

15. W.P.(C) 5603/2021              MAAN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.    VIBHOR  GARG                 
    CM APPL. 17459/2021            Vs. EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE                              
    CM APPL. 23008/2021            CORPORATION                                               
    WITH W.P.(C) 5909/2021                                                                   
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    vibhor garg , mehga khanna(vibhor@bavlegal.in)(9811352998)(Petitioner)
    VIBHORGARG(Vibhor@bavlegal.in)(9811352998)(Petitioner)
    esic(dir-gen@esic.nic.in)()(Respondent)
    esic(pg-hqrs@esic.nic.in)()(Respondent)
    MAAN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.(INFO@MAANPHARMA.COM)(9825070124)(Respondent)
    EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION(DIR-GEN@ESIC.NIC.IN)()(Respondent)
    VIBHORGARG(Vibhor@bavlegal.in)(9811352998)(Petitioner)
    vibhor garg(sidhant@bavlegal.in)(9953493970)(Petitioner)
    shlok chandra(shlokchandra@chandralawchambers.com, shlokchandra@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    MAAN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.(INFO@MAANPHARMA.COM)(9825070124)(Respondent)

16. W.P.(C) 5909/2021              MAAN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.    VIBHOR  GARG                 
    CM APPL. 18621/2021            Vs. EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE                              
    WITH W.P.(C) 5603/2021         CORPORATION                                               

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    Vibhor Garg(vibhor@bavlegal.in)(9811352998)(Petitioner)
    VIBHORGARG(Vibhor@bavlegal.in)(9811352998)(Petitioner)
    ESIC(dir-gen@esic.nic.in)()(Respondent)
    ESIC(shlokchandra@chandralawchambers.com)()(Respondent)
    ESIC(shlokchandra@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    ESIC(dmc-rc@esic.nic.in)()(Respondent)
    ESIC(pg-hqrs@esic.nic.in)()(Respondent)
    MAAN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.(INFO@MAANPHARMA.COM)(9825070124)(Respondent)
    MAAN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.(INFO@MAANPHARMA.COM)(9825070124)(Respondent)
    EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION(DIR-GEN@ESIC.NIC.IN)()(Respondent)
    EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION(DIR-GEN@ESIC.NIC.IN)()(Respondent)

17. W.P.(C) 5785/2021              MS SANJAY AGRAWAL THROUGH ITS HITENDRA NATH RATH           
    CM APPL. 18139/2021            PARTNER SIDDHARTH AGRAWAL                                 
                                   Vs. NATIONAL PROJECTS                                     
                                   CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION                                  
                                   (NPCC) LTD THROUGH CHAIRMAN                               
                                   CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR                                     
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    hitendra nath rath(hitendranath@gmail.com)(9990118668)(Petitioner)
    npccranchi(npccranchi@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    npcc(cmd.npcc@nic.in)()(Respondent)
    npcc(info.npcc@nic.in)()(Respondent)
    skupadhayay(skupadhayay1976@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    akipl(akipl0003@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    MS SANJAY AGRAWAL THROUGH ITS PARTNER SIDDHARTH AGRAWAL(HITENDRARATH@GMAIL.COM)(9990118668)(Respondent)
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    MS SANJAY AGRAWAL THROUGH ITS PARTNER SIDDHARTH AGRAWAL(HITENDRARATH@GMAIL.COM)(9990118668)(Respondent)
    NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (NPCC) LTD THROUGH CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING 
DIRECTOR(NPCC.PROJECTSDIVISION@GMAIL.COM)(9039011421)(Respondent)
    NATIONAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (NPCC) LTD THROUGH CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING 
DIRECTOR(NPCC.PROJECTSDIVISION@GMAIL.COM)(9039011421)(Respondent)

MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
DIVISION BENCH-III
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE   ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI  

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,PLEASE CONTACT, 
       MR.KISHAN KUMAR DOGRA(PH: 9650882784) RESTORER TO HMJ SIDDHARTH MRIDUL & 
       MR. VIJAY PAL SINGH,COURT MASTER(PH:- 9818553302),MR.KAMAL, ACM (PH:9013447846)&  
       MR. DEEPAK PATHAK,RESTORER(PH:9873338379) TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI.]

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

1.  W.P.(C) 8090/2018              AMIT KUMAR GUPTA             ANKUR CHHIBBER,SHAILENDRA    
    CM APPL. 25052/2021            Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.  SINGH,ANJANA GOSAIN          
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ANKUR CHHIBBER()(9810082847)(Petitioner)
    abhishek kumar(ssncompany@gmail.com)(9310715160)(Petitioner)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    itbp(ighqrs@itbp.gov.in)()(Respondent)
    anjana gosain(anjanagosainchambers@gmail.com, jagdte@itbp.gov.in, digjag@itbp.gov.in)()(Respondent)

2.  W.P.(CRL) 1755/2020            ANKUSH BUDHIRAJA             ARAV KAPOOR                  
                                   Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI &                                
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    Arav Kapoor(aravkapoor@outlook.com)(9899426326)(Petitioner)
    ARAVKAPOOR(aravkapoor@outlook.com)(9899426326)(Petitioner)
    Kapil Sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    Prateek Gupta(prateek.gupta76@gmail.com)(8744823121)(Respondent)
    Manju Gupta(aanchal.love9@gmail.com)(9213998767)(Respondent)
    Hariom Gupta(5hariomgupta@gmail.com)(9015339769)(Respondent)
    Sonam Gupta(sonam.guptalb@gmail.com)(7428620259)(Respondent)

3.  W.P.(CRL) 1888/2020            ANA PARVEEN & ANR.           NARAIN PANCHOLI              
                                   Vs.  UNION OF INDIA & ORS.                                

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    n d pancholi , deepak mayur(ndpancholi44@gmail.com)(9811099532)(Petitioner)
    NARAINPANCHOLI(ndpancholi44@gmail.com)(9811099532)(Petitioner)
    mohd muqeem (mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    kapil shrma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    ANA PARVEEN & ANR.(NDPANCHOLI44@GMAIL.COM)(9811099532)(Respondent)
    2. ROHIL KHAN(NDPANCHOLI44@GMAIL.COM)(9811099532)(Respondent)
    3. COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    2. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
     1. UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY  HOME(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    4. CIVIL AUTHORITY/DCP(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
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4.  W.P.(CRL) 937/2021             MS LUCKY SATIJA              RAHUL  RAHEJA                
    WITH W.P.(CRL) 1219/2021       Vs. UNION OF INDIA THROUGH                                
    W.P.(CRL) 1003/2021            ITS SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF                                
                                   FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF                                    
                                   REVENUE, CENTRAL ECONOMIC                                 
                                   INTELLIGENCE BUREAU & ANR.                                
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    raheja'" law firm(rahejaslaefirm@gmail.com)(9811216445)(Petitioner)
    RAHULRAHEJA(rahejaslawfirm@gmail.com)(9811216445)(Petitioner)
    mohammedmuqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    MS LUCKY SATIJA(RAHEJASLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    MS LUCKY SATIJA(RAHEJASLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

5.  W.P.(CRL) 1003/2021            YADWINDER SINGH              KAMLESH KUMAR MAURYA         
                                   Vs. DIRECTOR OF REVENUE                                   
                                   INTELLIGENCE & ORS. & ORS.                                
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    g.s. verma & k.k.maurya(advkkmaurya@gmail.com)(9818255444)(Petitioner)
    g.s. verma & k.k. maurya(advkkmaurya@gmail.com)(981825544)(Petitioner)
    mr. satish aggarwal(satishaggarwal@yahoo.co.in)(9899816666)(Respondent)
    mr.mohd muqueem (maohannedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    kapilsharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

6.  W.P.(CRL) 1219/2021            MANJODH SINGH  CHEEMA alias MONU VIVEK SINGH                  
                                   Vs. DIRECTOR OF REVENUE                                   
                                   INTELLIGENCE & ORS.                                       
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VIVEKSINGH(sinviv@gmail.com)(9810524584)(Petitioner)
    vivek singh(sinviv@gmail.com)(9810524584)(Petitioner)
    superintendent of tihar jain(scj7-tihar@nic.in)()(Respondent)
    satish aggarwala(satishaggarwala@gmail.com)(9899816666)(Respondent)
    uoi(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)

7.  W.P.(CRL) 1352/2021            RAM GOPAL SHARMA             FUDAN KUMAR JHA              
                                   Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI &                               
                                   ANR.                                                      
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    f.k.jha(fkjhaadvocate@gmail.com)(9810055432)(Petitioner)
    FUDANJHA(fkjhaadvocate@gmail.com)(9810055432)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM)
__________________________

8.  CRL.A. 489/2020                DESH RAJ alias DESU          ANUJ  CHAUHAN,VIKAS  ARORA   
    WITH CRL.A. 553/2020           Vs. STATE OF NCT                                          

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(HAUZ QAZI-356/2007) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2807/2014 filed by HITENDER SINGH RAWAT @ CHOTTU (Disposed on : 10-FEB-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2072/2008 filed by ASHOK JAIN (Disposed on : 03-DEC-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2412/2017 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 13-FEB-18 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2475/2018 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGARWAL (Disposed on : 21-AUG-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2302/2017 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAUDA (Disposed on : 09-JAN-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 590/2018 filed by PARVEEN KOLI (Disposed on : 01-MAY-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1766/2018 filed by DEEPAK @CHAURA (Disposed on : 30-JUL-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2174/2018 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 04-OCT-18 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1977/2019 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGARWAL (Disposed on : 19-SEP-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2169/2019 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 28-NOV-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 777/2019 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 28-MAR-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1147/2020 filed by HITENDER (Disposed on : 25-JUN-20 ) 
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    BAIL APPLN. 1317/2008 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 20-JUN-08 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1644/2008 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (IN JC) (Disposed on : 03-DEC-09 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2948/2008 filed by AMAR SINGH YADAV (Disposed on : 25-FEB-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1689/2010 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (Disposed on : 15-DEC-10 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 674/2010 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (Disposed on : 22-JAN-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1690/2010 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (Disposed on : 03-FEB-11 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 68/2011 filed by GOPAL KISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 09-JUL-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 459/2012 filed by KISHAN PAL @ FAUZI (Disposed on : 01-AUG-12 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1790/2013 filed by DESH RAJ@ DESHU (Disposed on : 30-SEP-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1617/2013 filed by KISHAN PAL @ FAUZI (Disposed on : 04-SEP-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1792/2013 filed by VINOD KUMAR @ GOLA (Disposed on : 30-SEP-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1271/2014 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 02-SEP-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2232/2015 filed by PRAVEEN KOHLI (Disposed on : 15-OCT-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1890/2016 filed by VINOD @ GOLA (Disposed on : 15-FEB-17 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2625/2015 filed by VINOD @ GOLA (Disposed on : 26-OCT-16 ) 
    CRL.A. 649/2020 filed by KISHANPAL @ FAUZI (D. of Hearing : 12-JUL-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2790/2020 filed by VINOD @ GOLA (Disposed on : 16-OCT-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 940/2018 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGARWAL (Disposed on : 04-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4308/2019 filed by HITENDER @ DEEPAK (Disposed on : 23-SEP-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 647/2020 filed by PARVEEN KOLI (D. of Hearing : 12-JUL-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1491/2020 filed by VINOD KUMAR @ GOLA (Disposed on : 05-JUN-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1414/2020 filed by DEEPAK@CHAURA (Disposed on : 10-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1676/2020 filed by DESH RAJ @ DESU (Disposed on : 21-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. / filed by DEEPAK (D. of Hearing :  ) 
    TR.P.(CRL.) 5/2012 filed by AMAR SINGH YADAV (Disposed on : 29-MAY-12 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2050/2013 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 24-FEB-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1752/2013 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 23-SEP-13 ) 
    CRL.A. 553/2020 filed by DEEPAK @ CHOWDA (D. of Hearing : 12-JUL-21 ) 
    CRL.A. 643/2020 filed by HITENDER SINGH @ CHHOTU (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(HAUZ QAZI-356/2007)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ANUJ CHAUHAN(anujchauhan1188@gmail.com)(9711116212)(Petitioner)
    anuj chauhan , anand & akshay kumar (anujchauhan1188@gmail.com)(9711116212)(Petitioner)
    chaitnya gosain (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9999981270)(Respondent)

9.  CRL.A. 553/2020                DEEPAK alias CHOWDA          PAWAN KUMAR YADAV,LALIT      
                                   Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI    VALECHA                      

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(HAUZ QAZI-356/2007) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2807/2014 filed by HITENDER SINGH RAWAT @ CHOTTU (Disposed on : 10-FEB-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2072/2008 filed by ASHOK JAIN (Disposed on : 03-DEC-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2412/2017 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 13-FEB-18 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2475/2018 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGARWAL (Disposed on : 21-AUG-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2302/2017 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAUDA (Disposed on : 09-JAN-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 590/2018 filed by PARVEEN KOLI (Disposed on : 01-MAY-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1766/2018 filed by DEEPAK @CHAURA (Disposed on : 30-JUL-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2174/2018 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 04-OCT-18 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1977/2019 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGARWAL (Disposed on : 19-SEP-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2169/2019 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 28-NOV-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 777/2019 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 28-MAR-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1147/2020 filed by HITENDER (Disposed on : 25-JUN-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1317/2008 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 20-JUN-08 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1644/2008 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (IN JC) (Disposed on : 03-DEC-09 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2948/2008 filed by AMAR SINGH YADAV (Disposed on : 25-FEB-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1689/2010 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (Disposed on : 15-DEC-10 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 674/2010 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (Disposed on : 22-JAN-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1690/2010 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (Disposed on : 03-FEB-11 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 68/2011 filed by GOPAL KISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 09-JUL-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 459/2012 filed by KISHAN PAL @ FAUZI (Disposed on : 01-AUG-12 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1790/2013 filed by DESH RAJ@ DESHU (Disposed on : 30-SEP-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1617/2013 filed by KISHAN PAL @ FAUZI (Disposed on : 04-SEP-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1792/2013 filed by VINOD KUMAR @ GOLA (Disposed on : 30-SEP-13 ) 
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    BAIL APPLN. 1271/2014 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 02-SEP-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2232/2015 filed by PRAVEEN KOHLI (Disposed on : 15-OCT-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1890/2016 filed by VINOD @ GOLA (Disposed on : 15-FEB-17 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2625/2015 filed by VINOD @ GOLA (Disposed on : 26-OCT-16 ) 
    CRL.A. 649/2020 filed by KISHANPAL @ FAUZI (D. of Hearing : 12-JUL-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2790/2020 filed by VINOD @ GOLA (Disposed on : 16-OCT-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 940/2018 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGARWAL (Disposed on : 04-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 489/2020 filed by DESH RAJ @ DESU (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4308/2019 filed by HITENDER @ DEEPAK (Disposed on : 23-SEP-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 647/2020 filed by PARVEEN KOLI (D. of Hearing : 12-JUL-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1491/2020 filed by VINOD KUMAR @ GOLA (Disposed on : 05-JUN-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1414/2020 filed by DEEPAK@CHAURA (Disposed on : 10-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1676/2020 filed by DESH RAJ @ DESU (Disposed on : 21-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. / filed by DEEPAK (D. of Hearing :  ) 
    TR.P.(CRL.) 5/2012 filed by AMAR SINGH YADAV (Disposed on : 29-MAY-12 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2050/2013 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 24-FEB-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1752/2013 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 23-SEP-13 ) 
    CRL.A. 643/2020 filed by HITENDER SINGH @ CHHOTU (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(HAUZ QAZI-356/2007)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    PAWANYADAV(pawankumaryadav495@gmail.com)(9873289657)(Petitioner)
    rajesh anand(rajeshtclo@gmail.com)(9899402429)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    DEEPAK @ CHOWDA(RAJESHTCLO@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(Respondent)
    STATE OF NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)

10. CRL.A. 643/2020                HITENDER SINGH alias CHHOTU  PAWAN KUMAR YADAV,LALIT      
    CRL.M.A. 10693/2021            Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI    VALECHA                      
    CRL.M.A. 10694/2021                                                                      

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(HAUZ QAZI-356/2007) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2807/2014 filed by HITENDER SINGH RAWAT @ CHOTTU (Disposed on : 10-FEB-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2072/2008 filed by ASHOK JAIN (Disposed on : 03-DEC-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2412/2017 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 13-FEB-18 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2475/2018 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGARWAL (Disposed on : 21-AUG-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2302/2017 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAUDA (Disposed on : 09-JAN-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 590/2018 filed by PARVEEN KOLI (Disposed on : 01-MAY-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1766/2018 filed by DEEPAK @CHAURA (Disposed on : 30-JUL-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2174/2018 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 04-OCT-18 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1977/2019 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGARWAL (Disposed on : 19-SEP-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2169/2019 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 28-NOV-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 777/2019 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 28-MAR-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1147/2020 filed by HITENDER (Disposed on : 25-JUN-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1317/2008 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 20-JUN-08 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1644/2008 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (IN JC) (Disposed on : 03-DEC-09 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2948/2008 filed by AMAR SINGH YADAV (Disposed on : 25-FEB-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1689/2010 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (Disposed on : 15-DEC-10 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 674/2010 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (Disposed on : 22-JAN-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1690/2010 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (Disposed on : 03-FEB-11 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 68/2011 filed by GOPAL KISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 09-JUL-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 459/2012 filed by KISHAN PAL @ FAUZI (Disposed on : 01-AUG-12 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1790/2013 filed by DESH RAJ@ DESHU (Disposed on : 30-SEP-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1617/2013 filed by KISHAN PAL @ FAUZI (Disposed on : 04-SEP-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1792/2013 filed by VINOD KUMAR @ GOLA (Disposed on : 30-SEP-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1271/2014 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 02-SEP-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2232/2015 filed by PRAVEEN KOHLI (Disposed on : 15-OCT-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1890/2016 filed by VINOD @ GOLA (Disposed on : 15-FEB-17 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2625/2015 filed by VINOD @ GOLA (Disposed on : 26-OCT-16 ) 
    CRL.A. 649/2020 filed by KISHANPAL @ FAUZI (D. of Hearing : 12-JUL-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2790/2020 filed by VINOD @ GOLA (Disposed on : 16-OCT-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 940/2018 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGARWAL (Disposed on : 04-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 489/2020 filed by DESH RAJ @ DESU (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
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    CRL.M.C. 4308/2019 filed by HITENDER @ DEEPAK (Disposed on : 23-SEP-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 647/2020 filed by PARVEEN KOLI (D. of Hearing : 12-JUL-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1491/2020 filed by VINOD KUMAR @ GOLA (Disposed on : 05-JUN-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1414/2020 filed by DEEPAK@CHAURA (Disposed on : 10-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1676/2020 filed by DESH RAJ @ DESU (Disposed on : 21-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. / filed by DEEPAK (D. of Hearing :  ) 
    TR.P.(CRL.) 5/2012 filed by AMAR SINGH YADAV (Disposed on : 29-MAY-12 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2050/2013 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 24-FEB-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1752/2013 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 23-SEP-13 ) 
    CRL.A. 553/2020 filed by DEEPAK @ CHOWDA (D. of Hearing : 12-JUL-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(HAUZ QAZI-356/2007)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    PAWANYADAV(pawankumaryadav495@gmail.com)(9873289657)(Petitioner)
    rajesh anand(rajeshtclo@gmail.com)(9899402429)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    HITENDER SINGH @ CHHOTU(RAJESHTCLO@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(Respondent)
    STATE OF NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    lalit valecha(evisionllp@gmail.com)(9818770004)(Petitioner)
    LALITVALECHA(lalitvalecha@yahoo.com)(9818770004)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    HITENDER SINGH @ CHHOTU(RAJESHTCLO@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(Respondent)

11. CRL.A. 647/2020                PARVEEN KOLI                 PAWAN KUMAR YADAV            
                                   Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(HAUZ QAZI-356/2007) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2807/2014 filed by HITENDER SINGH RAWAT @ CHOTTU (Disposed on : 10-FEB-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2072/2008 filed by ASHOK JAIN (Disposed on : 03-DEC-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2412/2017 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 13-FEB-18 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2475/2018 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGARWAL (Disposed on : 21-AUG-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2302/2017 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAUDA (Disposed on : 09-JAN-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 590/2018 filed by PARVEEN KOLI (Disposed on : 01-MAY-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1766/2018 filed by DEEPAK @CHAURA (Disposed on : 30-JUL-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2174/2018 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 04-OCT-18 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1977/2019 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGARWAL (Disposed on : 19-SEP-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2169/2019 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 28-NOV-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 777/2019 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 28-MAR-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1147/2020 filed by HITENDER (Disposed on : 25-JUN-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1317/2008 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 20-JUN-08 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1644/2008 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (IN JC) (Disposed on : 03-DEC-09 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2948/2008 filed by AMAR SINGH YADAV (Disposed on : 25-FEB-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1689/2010 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (Disposed on : 15-DEC-10 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 674/2010 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (Disposed on : 22-JAN-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1690/2010 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (Disposed on : 03-FEB-11 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 68/2011 filed by GOPAL KISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 09-JUL-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 459/2012 filed by KISHAN PAL @ FAUZI (Disposed on : 01-AUG-12 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1790/2013 filed by DESH RAJ@ DESHU (Disposed on : 30-SEP-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1617/2013 filed by KISHAN PAL @ FAUZI (Disposed on : 04-SEP-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1792/2013 filed by VINOD KUMAR @ GOLA (Disposed on : 30-SEP-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1271/2014 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 02-SEP-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2232/2015 filed by PRAVEEN KOHLI (Disposed on : 15-OCT-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1890/2016 filed by VINOD @ GOLA (Disposed on : 15-FEB-17 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2625/2015 filed by VINOD @ GOLA (Disposed on : 26-OCT-16 ) 
    CRL.A. 649/2020 filed by KISHANPAL @ FAUZI (D. of Hearing : 12-JUL-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2790/2020 filed by VINOD @ GOLA (Disposed on : 16-OCT-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 940/2018 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGARWAL (Disposed on : 04-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 489/2020 filed by DESH RAJ @ DESU (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4308/2019 filed by HITENDER @ DEEPAK (Disposed on : 23-SEP-19 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1491/2020 filed by VINOD KUMAR @ GOLA (Disposed on : 05-JUN-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1414/2020 filed by DEEPAK@CHAURA (Disposed on : 10-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1676/2020 filed by DESH RAJ @ DESU (Disposed on : 21-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. / filed by DEEPAK (D. of Hearing :  ) 
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    TR.P.(CRL.) 5/2012 filed by AMAR SINGH YADAV (Disposed on : 29-MAY-12 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2050/2013 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 24-FEB-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1752/2013 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 23-SEP-13 ) 
    CRL.A. 553/2020 filed by DEEPAK @ CHOWDA (D. of Hearing : 12-JUL-21 ) 
    CRL.A. 643/2020 filed by HITENDER SINGH @ CHHOTU (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(HAUZ QAZI-356/2007)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    PAWANYADAV(pawankumaryadav495@gmail.com)(9873289657)(Petitioner)
    rajesh anand(rajeshtclo@gmail.com)(9899402429)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    PARVEEN KOLI(RAJESHTCLO@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(Respondent)
    STATE OF NCT OF DELHI (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

12. CRL.A. 649/2020                KISHANPAL alias FAUZI        PAWAN KUMAR YADAV            
                                   Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(HAUZ QAZI-356/2007) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2807/2014 filed by HITENDER SINGH RAWAT @ CHOTTU (Disposed on : 10-FEB-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2072/2008 filed by ASHOK JAIN (Disposed on : 03-DEC-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2412/2017 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 13-FEB-18 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2475/2018 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGARWAL (Disposed on : 21-AUG-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2302/2017 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAUDA (Disposed on : 09-JAN-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 590/2018 filed by PARVEEN KOLI (Disposed on : 01-MAY-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1766/2018 filed by DEEPAK @CHAURA (Disposed on : 30-JUL-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2174/2018 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 04-OCT-18 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1977/2019 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGARWAL (Disposed on : 19-SEP-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2169/2019 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 28-NOV-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 777/2019 filed by DEEPAK @ CHAURA (Disposed on : 28-MAR-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1147/2020 filed by HITENDER (Disposed on : 25-JUN-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1317/2008 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 20-JUN-08 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1644/2008 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (IN JC) (Disposed on : 03-DEC-09 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2948/2008 filed by AMAR SINGH YADAV (Disposed on : 25-FEB-09 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1689/2010 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (Disposed on : 15-DEC-10 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 674/2010 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (Disposed on : 22-JAN-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1690/2010 filed by RISHI PAL @ PAPPU (Disposed on : 03-FEB-11 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 68/2011 filed by GOPAL KISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 09-JUL-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 459/2012 filed by KISHAN PAL @ FAUZI (Disposed on : 01-AUG-12 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1790/2013 filed by DESH RAJ@ DESHU (Disposed on : 30-SEP-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1617/2013 filed by KISHAN PAL @ FAUZI (Disposed on : 04-SEP-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1792/2013 filed by VINOD KUMAR @ GOLA (Disposed on : 30-SEP-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1271/2014 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 02-SEP-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2232/2015 filed by PRAVEEN KOHLI (Disposed on : 15-OCT-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1890/2016 filed by VINOD @ GOLA (Disposed on : 15-FEB-17 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2625/2015 filed by VINOD @ GOLA (Disposed on : 26-OCT-16 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2790/2020 filed by VINOD @ GOLA (Disposed on : 16-OCT-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 940/2018 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGARWAL (Disposed on : 04-OCT-18 ) 
    CRL.A. 489/2020 filed by DESH RAJ @ DESU (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 4308/2019 filed by HITENDER @ DEEPAK (Disposed on : 23-SEP-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 647/2020 filed by PARVEEN KOLI (D. of Hearing : 12-JUL-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1491/2020 filed by VINOD KUMAR @ GOLA (Disposed on : 05-JUN-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1414/2020 filed by DEEPAK@CHAURA (Disposed on : 10-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1676/2020 filed by DESH RAJ @ DESU (Disposed on : 21-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. / filed by DEEPAK (D. of Hearing :  ) 
    TR.P.(CRL.) 5/2012 filed by AMAR SINGH YADAV (Disposed on : 29-MAY-12 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2050/2013 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 24-FEB-14 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1752/2013 filed by GOPAL KRISHAN AGGARWAL (Disposed on : 23-SEP-13 ) 
    CRL.A. 553/2020 filed by DEEPAK @ CHOWDA (D. of Hearing : 12-JUL-21 ) 
    CRL.A. 643/2020 filed by HITENDER SINGH @ CHHOTU (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(HAUZ QAZI-356/2007)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rajesh anand(rajeshtclo@gmail.com)(9899402429)(Petitioner)
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    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    KISHANPAL @ FAUZI(PAWANKUMARYADAV495@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(Respondent)

MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
DIVISION BENCH-IV
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA 

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE FOR VIRTUAL HEARING/ MEETINGS LINK IS REQUIRED,PLEASE CONTACT, MR.PRADEEP KUMAR,(PH: 8076144124) ASSISTANT 
       COURT MASTER AND MR. SHYAM KUMAR, (PH: 8178071114), RESTORER TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN, & SEND SMS OR WHATS APP 

TO MR. VINEET KUMAR GARG (PH: 8448937833) COURT MASTER AND MR. BHUPENDER KUMAR, ACM (PH: 8527360194) 
TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA.]

[NOTE: COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES ARE REQUESTED TO FILE THE RELEVANT DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS THEY WISH TO RELY UPON IN THE
REGISTRY OF THIS COURT WELL IN ADVANCE. IT IS MADE CLEAR THAT NO DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED IN COURT
WHICH ARE SENT/FORWARDED THROUGH THE E-MAIL/WHATSAPP.]

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

1.  W.P.(C) 6452/2021              PTC INDIA LTD.               RAVI  KISHORE                
    CM APPL. 20250/2021            Vs. THE PRINCIPAL                                         
    CM APPL. 20251/2021            COMMISSIONER OF & ANR.                                    
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ravi kishore(ravirnslegal.in)(9811292550)(Petitioner)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    PTC INDIA LTD.(RAJIV@PTCINDIA.COM)(9818182746)(Respondent)
    PTC INDIA LTD.(RAJIV@PTCINDIA.COM)(9818182746)(Respondent)
    THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF(COMMR.GSTSOUTH@GOV.IN)(1126191254)(Respondent)
    MINISTRY OF FINANCE(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(1123092653)(Respondent)
    THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF(COMMR.GSTSOUTH@GOV.IN)(1126191254)(Respondent)
    MINISTRY OF FINANCE(RESCY@NIC.IN)(1123092653)(Respondent)

2.  W.P.(C) 6973/2021              793187 H SGT SATENDRA SINGH  SIDHINATH SINGH SENGAR       
    CM APPL. 22031/2021            & ORS.                                                    
                                   Vs. THE UNION OF INDIA                                    
                                   THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.                              
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sanjeet paliwal(sanjeetcs89@gmail.com)(7011748170)(Petitioner)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)

3.  W.P.(C) 7000/2021              AMARJEET SINGH               AJIT KUMAR KAKKAR            
    CM APPL. 22095/2021            Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.                                 
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    AJITKAKKAR(ajitkakkar@hotmail.com)(9990006409)(Petitioner)
    ajit kakkar and associates(ajitkakkar@gmail.com)(9958006409)(Petitioner)
    defsecy(defsecy@nic.in)(1123012380)(Respondent)
    dmpr navy(dmpr@navy.gov.in)(1123793067)(Respondent)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    sailor(sailor@nany.gov.in)(1123010151)(Respondent)
    AMARJEET SINGH(AJITKAKKAR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9990006409)(Respondent)
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    UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    INHS KALYANI(SAILOR@NAVY.GOV.IN)(1123010151)(Respondent)
    RECRUTING OFFICE(DMPR@NAVY.GOV.IN)(1123793067)(Respondent)
    DIRECTORATEOF MAN POWER(DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(1123012380)(Respondent)

4.  W.P.(C) 7827/2021              MOHIT KUMAR                  KUSHAL  KUMAR                
                                   Vs. CENTRAL AIRMEN SELECTION                              
                                   BOARD & ANR.                                              
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    varun kumar singh(vksingh@eruditelegal.asia)(9873717331)(Petitioner)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)

FOR ADMISSION
_______________

5.  W.P.(C) 187/2021               NVK AJAY KUMAR               AJIT KUMAR KAKKAR            
                                   Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.                                 
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ajit kakkar & associates(ajitkakkar@gmail.com)(9958006409)(Petitioner)
    ajit kakkar & associates(ajitkakkar@gmail.com)(9958006409)(Petitioner)
    indian coast guard(vprotect@indiancoastguard.nic.in)()(Respondent)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    NVK AJAY KUMAR(AJITKAKKKAR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9958006409)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(CABINETSY@NIC.IN)(23016696)(Respondent)
    INDIAN COAST GUARD HQ(VPROTECT@INDIANCOASTGUARD.NIC.IN)(1123384934)(Respondent)
    THE COMMANDER(RHQ-WEST@INDIANCOASTGUARD.NIC.IN)(2224371932)(Respondent)
    ICGS SAMRAT(INDSAR@VSNL.NET)(2224388065)(Respondent)

6.  W.P.(C) 2296/2021              SHRI MADAN MISHRA            SIDHARTH  JOSHI              
    CM APPL. 6684/2021             Vs. UNION OF OF INDIA AND ORS                              
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sidharth joshi(sidharth@sidharthjoshi.com)(9818509714)(Petitioner)
    jagjit singh(jagjitsinghadvocate@yahoo.co.in)()(Respondent)

7.  W.P.(C) 7035/2021              M/S RAMPRASTHA PROMOTERS AND HEMLATA  RAWAT               
    CM APPL. 22221/2021            DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.                                      
                                   Vs. ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF                              
                                   INCOME TAX & ORS.                                         
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    puneet agarwal(puneet@alalegal.in)(9910039942)(Petitioner)
    HEMLATARAWAT(hemlata274@yahoo.com)(9910039942)(Petitioner)
    delhi dcit judicial(delhi.dcit.judicial.hc@incometax.gov.in)()(Respondent)

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

8.  FAO (COMM) 87/2021             UNION OF INDIA & ANR.        KIRTIMAN  SINGH              
    CM APPL. 13955/2021            Vs. MS AJANTA RAAJ PROTEINS                               
                                   LIMITED                                                   
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rahul ajanta raaj(rahul.ajantaraaj@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
    DELHI MILK SCHEME(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
    DELHI MILK SCHEME(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
    DELHI MILK SCHEME(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
    DELHI MILK SCHEME(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
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    DELHI MILK SCHEME(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
    DELHI MILK SCHEME(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
    DELHI MILK SCHEME(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
    DELHI MILK SCHEME(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(Respondent)
    MS AJANTA RAAJ PROTEINS LIMITED(RAHUL.AJANTARAAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    MS AJANTA RAAJ PROTEINS LIMITED(RAHUL.AJANTARAAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    MS AJANTA RAAJ PROTEINS LIMITED(RAHUL.AJANTARAAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    MS AJANTA RAAJ PROTEINS LIMITED(RAHUL.AJANTARAAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    MS AJANTA RAAJ PROTEINS LIMITED(RAHUL.AJANTARAAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    MS AJANTA RAAJ PROTEINS LIMITED(RAHUL.AJANTARAAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    MS AJANTA RAAJ PROTEINS LIMITED(RAHUL.AJANTARAAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    MS AJANTA RAAJ PROTEINS LIMITED(RAHUL.AJANTARAAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

9.  W.P.(C) 14002/2019             SHAILENDRA SINGH TOMAR       VIVEK SHEEL,NEHA  RAI        
    CM APPL. 55940/2019            Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS                                  
    WITH W.P.(C) 6556/2021                                                                   

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VIVEK SHEEL()(9555909380)(Petitioner)

10. W.P.(C) 6556/2021              SHAILENDRA SINGH TOMAR       NEHA  RAI                    
    CM APPL. 20572/2021            Vs. UNION OF INDIA THROUGH                                
                                   SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HOME                               
                                   AFFAIRS & ORS.                                            

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mukesh kumar and neha rai(neharai2795@gmail.com)(9015109285)(Petitioner)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)

11. W.P.(C) 1233/2020              KULBHUSHAN MITTAL            SURUCHI  MITTAL              
    CM APPL. 4238/2020             Vs. ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF                              
                                   INCOME TAX & ANR.                                         
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SURUCHI  MITTAL(SURUCHI.M14@GMAIL.COM)(9811000519)(Petitioner)

12. W.P.(C) 2279/2020              M/S SUNRISE AUTOWORLD PVT.   DEEPAK  ANAND                
    CM APPL. 7949/2020             LTD.                                                      
    WITH W.P.(C) 628/2020          Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.                                 
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    DEEPAK  ANAND(danandadv@gmail.com)(9910039942)(Petitioner)

13. W.P.(C) 3647/2020              MAGNIFICO MINERALS PRIVATE   SANDEEP CHILANA              
                                   LIMITED & ANR                                             
                                   Vs. PRINCIPAL CHIEF                                       
                                   COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX- 6                              
                                   & ANR                                                     
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sandeep chilana(sandeep.chilana@cclaw.in)(9910084446)(Petitioner)
    principal commissioner of income tax(delhi.dcit16.2@incometax.gov.in)(9312228721)(Respondent)

14. W.P.(C) 985/2021               SI SANDEEP KUMAR YADAV       AJIT KAKKAR,AJIT KUMAR KAKKAR
    CM APPL. 2658/2021             Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.                                 
    CM APPL. 18969/2021                                                                      
    CM APPL. 18970/2021                                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE



17.08.2021                                                                     17                                        ADVANCE CAUSE LIST OF  CASES (APPLT. SIDE) 

    ajit kakkar & associates(ajitkakkar@gmail.com)(9958006409)(Petitioner)
    comdtord(comdtord@bsf.nic.in)(24367683)(Respondent)
    jscpg (jcpg-mha@nic.in)(23092392)(Respondent)
    edpdte(edpdte@bsf.nic.in)()(Respondent)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    AJITKAKKAR(ajitkakkar@hotmail.com)(9990006409)(Petitioner)
    ajit kakkar & associates(ajitkakkar@hotmail.com)(9958006409)(Petitioner)
    bs fairwing(bsfairwing@bsf.nic.in)()(Respondent)

15. W.P.(C) 5836/2021              THE PUNJAB STATE COOP. SUPPLY SANAT  KAPOOR                
    CM APPL. 18290/2021            AND MARKETING FEDERATION LTD                              
                                   Vs. NATIONAL FACELESS                                     
                                   ASSESSMENT CENTRE                                         
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    salil kapoor(ananya@salilkapoor.com)(9910629894)(Petitioner)
    delhi dcit judicial(delhi.dcit.judicial.hc@incometax.gov.in)()(Respondent)

16. W.P.(C) 5846/2021              KETAN RIBBONS PVT LTD        ANUJ  JAIN                   
    CM APPL. 18310/2021            Vs. NATIONAL FACELESS                                     
                                   ASSESSMENT CENTRE DELHI                                   
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    anuj jain and manibhadra jain(aaj2700@gmail.com, manibhadrajain@gmail.com)(9212196159)(Petitioner)
    ANUJ JAIN(aaj2700@gmail.com)(9212196159)(Petitioner)
    delhi dcit judicial(delhi.dcit.judicial.hc@incometax.gov.in)(9013851550)(Respondent)

17. W.P.(C) 6097/2021              ROSE WOOD BUILDWELL PRIVATE  SANAT  KAPOOR                
    CM APPL. 19293/2021            LIMITED                                                   
                                   Vs. PR.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME                              
                                   TAX-7 & ORS.                                              
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SANATKAPOOR(SCU1965@gmail.com,sumitlalchandani2010@gmail.com)(9711466693)(Petitioner)
    salikapoor(sumit@salikapoor.co)(9810868180)(Petitioner)
    delhi dcit judicial(delhi.dcit.judicial.hc@incometax.gov.in)(9013851550)(Respondent)

18. W.P.(C) 6659/2021              SUBE SINGH                   SURENDER SINGH HOODA         
    CM APPL. 20983/2021            Vs. UNION OF INDIA  & ANR.                                
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    beaxon legal(sshooda65@gmail.com)(8800983827)(Petitioner)
    SURENDER HOODA(sshooda65@gmail.com)(9868280166)(Petitioner)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)

19. W.P.(C) 6701/2021              PALENDRA KUMAR               H P CHAKRAVORTI              
                                   Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.                               
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    H PCHAKRAVORTI(advocatehpc@gmail.com)(9891070823)(Petitioner)
    p s khare & h p chakravorti(advocatehpc@gmail.com)(9891070823)(Petitioner)
    union of india(defsecy@nic.in)(23011976)(Respondent)
    mohd muqeem (mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    the director general(dmpr@navy.gov.in)(233793067)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(112312380)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(112312380)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(112312380)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(112312380)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(112312380)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(DEFSECY@NIC.IN)(112312380)(Respondent)
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MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
DIVISION BENCH V

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH  

NOTE : IN CASE OF ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED
        KINDLY CONTACT MR. SHAMBHU SHARMA, ACM (PH 9899576384)AND SUNNY (PH:9958910077)TO HON'BLE 
        MR.JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER AND  MR.HARISH AHLAWAT, CM(9319815962) TO 
      HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH.

NOTE    ONLY ONE MASTER LINK WILL BE PROVIDED TO ALL THE COUNSEL/PARTIES. 
        CASES WILL BE HEARD ITEM NUMBER WISE IN DUE COURSE. TENTATIVE TIME OF
        HEARING OF ANY CASE MAY BE CONFIRMED FROM THE COURT MASTER.
        ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD, 
        HAVE TO KEEP THEIR MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE. 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/join/dhcvirtualcourt15

.FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

1.  W.P.(C) 4473/2021              K S DHINGRA                  SAHIB GURDEEP SINGH          
    CM APPL. 13663/2021            Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.                               
    CM APPL. 13664/2021                                                                      
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    lawyers and solicitors(dsmehandru.co@gmail.com)(9871614441)(Petitioner)
    sbi (sbi.04475@sbi.co.in)()(Respondent)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    K S DHINGRA(KS_DHINGRA@HOTMAIL.COM AND DSMEHANDRU.CO@GMAI.COM)(9211777884)(Respondent)
    K S DHINGRA(KS_DHINGRA@HOTMAIL.COM AND DSMEHANDRU.CO@GMAI.COM)(9211777884)(Respondent)
    K S DHINGRA(KS_DHINGRA@HOTMAIL.COM AND DSMEHANDRU.CO@GMAI.COM)(9211777884)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(Respondent)

2.  W.P.(C) 8454/2021              PUNEET KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.    PUNEET KUMAR GUPTA           
    CM APPL. 26183/2021            Vs. DELHI SUBORDINATE                                     
    CM APPL. 26184/2021            SERVICES SELECTION BOARD                                  
                                   (DSSSB) & ORS.                                            
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    amit rawal(amitrawal1057@gmail.com)(9650333665)(Petitioner)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    sangeeta bharti(sangeetabharti@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

FOR ADMISSION
_______________

3.  CM APPL. 22430/2021            VINEET GOEL                  SANJEET  PALIWAL,VIKRANT     
    In CO.APP. 11/2020             Vs. A.N. BUILDWELL PRIVATE   PACHNANDA,DEEPANSHU  MATYA   
                                   LTD & ORS.                                                
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SANJEETPALIWAL(sanjeetcs89@gmail.com)(7011748170)(Petitioner)
    sanjeet paliwal(sanjeetcs89@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    a n buildwell pvt ltd(ol.delhi@mca.gov.in)(24693315)(Respondent)
    vikrant pachnanda(vikrant.pachnanda@gmail.com)(9871138313)(Respondent)
    schleicher intec pvt ltd(vikrant.pachnanda@gmail.com)(9871138313)(Respondent)

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/join/dhcvirtualcourt15
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    sunil gandhi(cbgivestments@gmail.com)(9810009621)(Respondent)
    sunil gan()(9810009621)(Respondent)
    SUNIL GANDHI(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9871138313)(Respondent)
    SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9871138313)(Respondent)
    A.N. BUILDWELL PRIVATE LTD(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(Respondent)
    A.N. BUILDWELL PRIVATE LTD(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)(1124693315)(Respondent)
    SUNIL GANDHI(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SUNIL GANDHI(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9871138313)(Respondent)
    A.N. BUILDWELL PRIVATE LTD(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)(1124693315)(Respondent)
    SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SCHLEICHER INTEC PRIVATE LIMITED(VIKRANT.PACHNANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9871138313)(Respondent)
    ruchi sindhwani(ruchisindhwanilaw@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    puja jain(pujajain92@hotmail.com)()(Respondent)
    vikrant pachnanda(vikrant.panchnanda@gmail.com)(9871138313)(Respondent)
    laksh khanna(lakshkhanna09@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    A.N. BUILDWELL PRIVATE LTD(OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)(1124693315)(Respondent)
    DEEPANSHUMATYA(vijay3312@gmail.com)(9810188819)(Petitioner)
    deepanshu matya(advdsmatya@gmail.com)(8708485929)(Petitioner)
    DEEPANSHUMATYA(vijay3312@gmail.com)(9810188819)(Petitioner)
    sunil (sunilkrgandhi@yahoo.co.in)()(Respondent)
    s k gandhi(skgandhi@lexindia.com)()(Respondent)

4.  W.P.(C) 4339/2021              SWATI KANDWAL AND ORS        MAHESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ        
    WITH W.P.(C) 4403/2021         Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND                              
    W.P.(C) 4405/2021              ORS                                                       
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    m k bhardwaj(maheshkb75@gmail.com)(9210951550)(Petitioner)
    MAHESHBHARDWAJ(maheshkb75@gmail.com)(9958076980)(Petitioner)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)(9313964463)(Respondent)
    SWATI KANDWAL AND ORS(DSWATIKANDWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9958203788)(Respondent)
    GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(Respondent)

5.  W.P.(C) 4403/2021              SONU AND ORS                 MAHESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ        
                                   Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND                              
                                   ORS                                                       
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    MAHESHBHARDWAJ(maheshkb75@gmail.com)(9958076980)(Petitioner)
    sonu panwar(panwar300@rediffmail.com)(9873532642)(Petitioner)
    m k bhardwaj(maheshkb75@gmail.com)(9210951550)(Petitioner)
    m k bhardwaj(maheshkb75@gmail.com)(9210951550)(Petitioner)
    sonu panwar(panwar300@rediffmail.com)(8285824022)(Petitioner)
    rohit kumar joshi()(9654044038)(Petitioner)
    m.k. bhardwaj(maheshkb75@gmail.com)(9210951550)(Petitioner)
    rohit kumar joshi()(9654044038)(Petitioner)
    saurabh ()(9873532642)(Respondent)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)(9313964463)(Respondent)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)(9313964463)(Respondent)
    SOUN AND ORS(PANWAR300@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(8285824022)(Respondent)
    SOUN AND ORS(PANWAR300@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(8285824022)(Respondent)
    SOUN AND ORS(PANWAR300@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(8285824022)(Respondent)
    GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(Respondent)
    GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(Respondent)
    GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(Respondent)

6.  W.P.(C) 4405/2021              VARUN KAUSHIK AND ORS        MAHESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ        
                                   Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND                              
                                   ORS                                                       
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    m.k. bhardwaj(maheshb75@gmail.com)(9210951550)(Petitioner)
    MAHESHBHARDWAJ(maheshkb75@gmail.com)(9958076980)(Petitioner)
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    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)(9313964463)(Respondent)
    VARUN KAUSHIK AND ORS(VARUNKAUSHIK03@GMAIL.COM)(8527674184)(Respondent)
    VARUN KAUSHIK AND ORS(VARUNKAUSHIK03@GMAIL.COM)(8527674184)(Respondent)
    VARUN KAUSHIK AND ORS(VARUNKAUSHIK03@GMAIL.COM)(8527674184)(Respondent)
    VARUN KAUSHIK AND ORS(VARUNKAUSHIK03@GMAIL.COM)(8527674184)(Respondent)
    VARUN KAUSHIK AND ORS(VARUNKAUSHIK03@GMAIL.COM)(8527674184)(Respondent)
    GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(Respondent)
    GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(Respondent)
    GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(Respondent)
    GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(Respondent)
    GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(Respondent)

7.  W.P.(C) 5271/2021              UNION OF INDIA               R V SINHA                    
    CM APPL. 16219/2021            Vs. ANAND MOHAN SHARAN & ANR.                              
    CM APPL. 16220/2021                                                                      
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    RSINHA(sinhaadvocate@hotmail.com)(9868230464)(Petitioner)
    r v sinha (sinhaadvocate@hotmail.com)(9868230464)(Petitioner)
    anand mohan sharan(sharananandmohan@hry.nic.in)(9868100715)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(SINHAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9868230464)(Respondent)
    ANAND MOHAN SHARAN(SHARANANANDMOHAN@HRY.NIC.IN)(9868100715)(Respondent)

CONNECTED MATTERS (ADMISSION)
_______________________________

8.  W.P.(C) 5945/2017              ELINA DAS & ORS              PADMA KUMAR S.,AMARENDRA     
    CM APPL. 24684/2017            Vs. SHIV CHARAN & ORS        PRATAP SINGH                 
    WITH W.P.(C) 376/2018                                                                    
    W.P.(C) 6603/2017                                                                        
    W.P.(C) 10845/2018                                                                       
    W.P.(C) 13428/2019                                                                       
    W.P.(C) 1708/2020                                                                        

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    MR.PADMA KUMAR S.-9818346773

9.  W.P.(C) 6603/2017              RAJIVE KUMAR SHARMA          PADMA KUMAR S & VAIBHAV      
    CM APPL. 27367/2017            Vs. SHIV CHARAN & ORS.       AGNIHOTRI,AMARENDRA PRATAP   
                                                                SINGH                        

10. W.P.(C) 10845/2018             UNION OF INDIA & ORS         WITHOUT GENERATE,ARUN        
    CM APPL. 42313/2018            Vs. CHARAN SINGH CHAUHAN &   BHARDWAJ,ABHAYA KUMAR        
    CM APPL. 23807/2020            ORS                          BEHERA,PADMA KUMAR           
    CM APPL. 10435/2021                                         S.,AMARENDRA PRATAP SINGH    

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    WITHOUT GENERATE()(9990290260)(Petitioner)
    arun bhardwaj(abcgsc459@gmail.com)(9718098827)(Petitioner)
    ARUNBHARDWAJ(abcgsc459@gmail.com)(9810109681)(Petitioner)
    padma kumar(kumarspadma@gmail.com)(9818346773)(Respondent)
    ABHAYABEHERA(info@akbonline.com)(9810022498)(Petitioner)
    spadma(kumarspadma@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    abcgsc(abcgsc459@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    abhaya k behera(adv.akbehera@gmail.com)(9810022498)(Respondent)
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11. W.P.(C) 376/2018               UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.      ARUN BHARDWAJ,ARUN           
    CM APPL. 1581/2018             Vs. SHIV CHARAN AND ORS.     BHARDWAJ,ABHAYA KUMAR        
    CM APPL. 23808/2020                                         BEHERA,PADMA KUMAR,AMARENDRA 
    CM APPL. 10436/2021                                         PRATAP SINGH                 
LEAD MATTER

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ARUN BHARDWAJ()(9990292605)(Petitioner)
    arun bhardwaj(abcgsc459@gmail.com)(9718098827)(Petitioner)
    ARUNBHARDWAJ(abcgsc459@gmail.com)(9810109681)(Petitioner)
    padma kumar(kumarspadma@gmail.com)(9818346773)(Respondent)
    spadma(kumarspadma@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    ABHAYABEHERA(info@akbonline.com)(9810022498)(Petitioner)
    abhaya k. behera(adv.akbehera@gmail.com)(9810022498)(Respondent)
    abcgsc(abcgsc459@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

12. W.P.(C) 13428/2019             YASH MAURYA AND ORS.         PADMA KUMAR S.,AMARENDRA     
                                   Vs. SHIV CHARAN AND ORS.     PRATAP SINGH                 

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    PADMA KUMAR S.()(9818346773)(Petitioner)

13. W.P.(C) 1708/2020              PRADEEP AND ORS.             PADMA KUMAR S.,AMARENDRA     
                                   Vs. CHARAN SINGH CHAUHAN &   PRATAP SINGH                 
                                   ORS.                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    PADMA KUMAR S.()(9818346773)(Petitioner)

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

14. RFA(OS) 51/2016                SAROJ SALKAN                 RANJAY N,NEELAM  SINGH       
    CM APPL. 17827/2021            Vs. HUMA SINGH & ORS                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    NEELAMSINGH(NEELAMSINGH912@GMAIL.COM)(9812078688)(Petitioner)
    Neelam Singh(neelamsingh912@gmail.com)(9812078688)(Petitioner)
    KK Sharma(kksharmaandcompany@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    Arvind Chaudhary(arvindchaudhary@hotmail.com)()(Respondent)
    Malavika(malavika.rajkotia@rajkotiaassociates.com)()(Respondent)
    Narender(narender.prabhakar@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    Sandeep(sandeepk12791@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    Rajkotia Associates(rajkotiaassociates@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

15. W.P.(C) 10514/2019             THE SURGICAL MANUFACTURERS & HARSH KUMAR,HARSH            
    CM APPL. 43497/2019            TRADERS ASSOCIATES THROUGH   KUMAR,ADITYA  RAJ,KIRTIMAN   
    CM APPL. 50395/2019            ITS AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE SINGH                        
    CM APPL. 29106/2020            Vs. UNION OF INDIA                                        
    CM APPL. 9412/2021                                                                       
    CM APPL. 15630/2021                                                                      
    WITH W.P.(C) 10478/2020                                                                  

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    HARSH KUMAR()(9958313389)(Petitioner)
    HARSHKUMAR(advocateharshkumar@gmail.com)(9958313389)(Petitioner)
    harsh kumar, bhagya k yadav(advocateharshkumar@gmail.com)(9958313389)(Petitioner)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    HARSH KUMAR()(9958313389)(Petitioner)
    HARSHKUMAR(advocateharshkumar@gmail.com)(9958313389)(Petitioner)
    harsh kumar, bhagya k yadav & aditya raj(advocateharshkumar@gmail.com)(9958313389)(Petitioner)
    kirti man singh(kirtimansingh.cgsc@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    ADITYARAJ(aditya142@gmail.com)(7073011531)(Petitioner)
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    harsh kumar and bhagya k yadav()(9958313389)(Petitioner)
    kirtiman singh(kirtimansing.cgsc@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

16. W.P.(C) 10478/2020             SURGICAL MANUFACTURERS AND   ADIT SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI      
    CM APPL. 33135/2020            TRADERS ASSOCIATION                                       
                                   Vs. UNION OF INDIA                                        

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    adit s. pujari and kajal dalal(aditspujari@gmail.com)(9811611205)(Petitioner)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)

17. W.P.(C) 2936/2021              UNION OF INDIA & ORS.        RAVI  PRAKASH                
    CM APPL. 8830/2021             Vs. SH. JAMUNA DASS                                       
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ravi prakash()(9871452750)(Petitioner)
    prem chand(premchand.legal@gmail.com)(8800877152)(Respondent)
    THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9795309119)(Respondent)
    THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9795309119)(Respondent)
    THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9795309119)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM )(9795309119)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM )(9795309119)(Respondent)
    THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9795309119)(Respondent)
    THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9795309119)(Respondent)
    THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)(9795309119)(Respondent)
    SH. JAMUNA DASS(PREMCHAND.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8800877152)(Respondent)
    SH. JAMUNA DASS(PREMCHAND.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8800877152)(Respondent)

18. W.P.(C) 4589/2021              SUBHASH CHANDRA DAS AND      SAURABH                      
                                   OTHERSRRS.                                                
                                   Vs. UNION OF INDIA THROUGH                                
                                   THE SECRETARY                                             
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    m k gaur(cat.you1966@gmail.com)(7503987226)(Petitioner)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    v s r krishna(vsrkrishan.er40@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

19. W.P.(C) 6213/2021              ROHIT KUMAR AND ORS          MAHESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ        
                                   Vs. GOVT NCT OF DELHI A ND                                
                                   ORS                                                       
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    m.k. bhardwaj(maheshkb75@gmail.com)(9210951550)(Petitioner)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)(9313964463)(Respondent)
    ROHIT KUMAR AND ORS(ROHITASARMA0067@GMAIL.COM)(9999296530)(Respondent)
    ROHIT KUMAR AND ORS(ROHITASARMA0067@GMAIL.COM)(9999296530)(Respondent)
    GOVT NCT OF DELHI A ND ORS( AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(Respondent)
    GOVT NCT OF DELHI A ND ORS( AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(Respondent)
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                MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021             
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE   MUKTA GUPTA   

(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT 
MR. RAJESH KUMAR, COURT MASTER (8448937665) & MR. HARI KISHAN BERWA,ACM (9210215401) 

NOTE:COUNSELS FOR PLAINTIFFS/DEFENDANTS ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE SOFT 
COPY OF ACTS AND CITATION, IF ANY, ON WHICH THEY WANT TO RELY IN 
THEIR CASES WELL IN ADVANCE IN THE E-MAIL ID vccourt47@gmail.com 

NOTE: ALL DOCUMENTS RELATES TO THE CASE SENT ON THE ABOVE 
MENTIONED EMAIL BE ALSO SENT TO THE OFFICIAL EMAIL / LINK PROVIDED BY 
DELHI HIGH COURT TO BE TAKEN ON RECORD OFFICIALLY. ]

[NOTE:IF ANY ADVOCATE/PARTY DESIROUS OF JOINING THEIR MATTER THROUGH V.C., 
      THEY MAY JOIN THE SAME USING FOLLOWING LINK

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt16

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

1.  BAIL APPLN. 1745/2021          ANKIT CHAUDHARY alias FAUZI  GAURAV KUMAR                 
                                   Vs. STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF                                
                                   DELHI)                                                    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(GOKULPURI-104/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    pradeep teotia(ptsassociates98@gmail.com)(9891262268)(Petitioner)
    GAURAVKUMAR(ch.gauravdalal@gmail.com)(9891262268)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    ANKIT CHAUDHARY @ FAUZI(PTSASSOCIATES98@GMAIL.COM)(9891777688)(Respondent)
    ANKIT CHAUDHARY @ FAUZI(PTSASSOCIATES98@GMAIL.COM)(9891777688)(Respondent)
    STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

2.  BAIL APPLN. 1887/2021          PANKAJ                       MAMTA  TIWARI                
                                   Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-369/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mamta tiwari(mamtatiwari09@gmail.com)(8800847548)(Petitioner)
    MAMTA TIWARI(mamtatiwari09@gmail.com)(9582499136)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

3.  BAIL APPLN. 2668/2021          AMBA DEVI                    VARUN MUDGIL                 
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYUR VIHAR-70/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 708/2021 filed by AMBA DEVI (Disposed on : 02-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 722/2021 filed by VINOD JHA (Disposed on : 02-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 4156/2020 filed by AMBA DEVI (Disposed on : 22-FEB-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYUR VIHAR-70/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VARUNMUDGIL(advocatevarunmudgil@gmail.com)(9711760086)(Petitioner)
    varun mudgal(advocatevarunmudgil@gamil.com)(9711760086)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    AMBA DEVI(ADVOCATEVARUNMUDGIL@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt16
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    AMBA DEVI(ADVOCATEVARUNMUDGIL@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    AMBA DEVI(ADVOCATEVARUNMUDGIL@GMAIL.COM)(9625896871)(Respondent)
    STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891702020)(Respondent)
    STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891702020)(Respondent)
    STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891702020)(Respondent)

4.  BAIL APPLN. 2735/2021          VISHAL alias RAVI            DUSHYANT YADAV               
                                   Vs. STATE GOVT. NCT OF DELHI                              
    P.S.-FIR No. :(RANHOLA-166/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    dushyant yadav(dylawchambers@gmail.com)(9654870506)(Petitioner)
    kapil shrama(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    VISHAL @ RAVI                (DYLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    VISHAL @ RAVI                (DYLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    VISHAL @ RAVI                (DYLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

5.  CRL.M.C. 1541/2021             VIJAY SINGHAL                VIDUR KAMRA                  
    CRL.M.A. 10779/2021            Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(AMAR COLONY-334/2020) 
    W.P.(CRL) 838/2021 filed by SH VINOD UTTAMCHAND BAFNA & ORS. (D. of Hearing : 17-MAY-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(AMAR COLONY-334/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VIDURKAMRA(vidur.kamra@gmail.com)(8447871289)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

6.  W.P.(CRL) 469/2021             VIJAY KUMARalias VICKY AGGARWAL ARPIT BHALLA,SHREYAS  JAIN   
                                   & ORS.                                                    
                                   Vs. THE STATE OF DELHI  &                                 
                                   ANR.                                                      
    P.S.-FIR No. :(ROOP NAGAR-163/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ARPITBHALLA(advocatearpitbhalla@gmail.com)(9999681810)(Petitioner)
    arpit bhalla(advocatearpitbhalla@gmail.com)(9990766666)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

7.  W.P.(CRL) 838/2021             SH VINOD UTTAMCHAND BAFNA &  SHUBHAM GUPTA                
    CRL.M.A. 6021/2021             ORS.                                                      
                                   Vs. STATE THROUGH SHO & ANR.                              
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(AMAR COLONY-334/2020) 
    CRL.M.C. 1541/2021 filed by VIJAY SINGHAL (D. of Hearing : 16-JUL-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(AMAR COLONY-334/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    vina bafna(vubaur@gamil.com)(7600054567)(Petitioner)
    SHUBHAMGUPTA(gupta4470@gmail.com)(9899569873)(Petitioner)
    rk wadhwa & associates(wadhwavishesh@gamil.com)(9891551234)(Petitioner)
    vinod uttamchand bafna(vubaur@gamil.com)(7600054567)(Petitioner)
    ajay dixit(vubaur@gamil.com)(7450071974)(Petitioner)
    swapnil bafana(vaubaur@gmail.com)(760054567)(Petitioner)
    vijay singhal(vijayasri.96662gamil.com)(9717289337)(Respondent)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutionpolice@gamil.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    SH VINOD UTTAMCHAND BAFNA(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7600054567)(Respondent)
    SH SWAPNIL BAFNA(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7600054567)(Respondent)
    SH  AJAY DIXIT(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7450071974)(Respondent)
    SH  AJAY DIXIT(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7450071974)(Respondent)
    SH SWAPNIL BAFNA(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7600054567)(Respondent)
    SMT VINA BAFNA(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7600054567)(Respondent)
    SH VINOD UTTAMCHAND BAFNA(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7600054567)(Respondent)
    SH  AJAY DIXIT(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7450071974)(Respondent)
    SH SWAPNIL BAFNA(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7600054567)(Respondent)
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    SMT VINA BAFNA(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7600054567)(Respondent)
    SH VINOD UTTAMCHAND BAFNA(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7600054567)(Respondent)
    SMT VINA BAFNA(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7600054567)(Respondent)
    SH VINOD UTTAMCHAND BAFNA(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7600054567)(Respondent)
    SH  AJAY DIXIT(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7450071974)(Respondent)
    SH SWAPNIL BAFNA(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7600054567)(Respondent)
    SMT VINA BAFNA(VUBAUR@GMAIL.COM)(7600054567)(Respondent)
    STATE THROUGH SHO(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    SH VIJAY SINGHAL(VIJAYASRO.9666@GMAIL.COM)(9717289337)(Respondent)
    SH VIJAY SINGHAL(VIJAYASRO.9666@GMAIL.COM)(9717289337)(Respondent)
    STATE THROUGH SHO(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    STATE THROUGH SHO(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    SH VIJAY SINGHAL(VIJAYASRO.9666@GMAIL.COM)(9717289337)(Respondent)
    STATE THROUGH SHO(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    SH VIJAY SINGHAL(VIJAYASRO.9666@GMAIL.COM)(9717289337)(Respondent)

8.  W.P.(CRL) 1340/2021            SONU                         DHAN MOHAN MISHRA            
                                   Vs. THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT                               
                                   OF DELHI                                                  
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(S.P. BADLI-403/2006) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1647/2009 filed by VEERA (Disposed on : 07-OCT-09 ) 
    CRL.A. 1271/2011 filed by SONU (Disposed on : 20-APR-12 ) 
    CRL.A. 1270/2011 filed by VEERA (Disposed on : 20-APR-12 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 3281/2016 filed by SONU (Disposed on : 05-DEC-16 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2139/2017 filed by SONU (Disposed on : 27-NOV-17 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 948/2018 filed by SONU (Disposed on : 16-JUL-18 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1791/2020 filed by SONU (Disposed on : 03-NOV-20 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 640/2018 filed by SONU (Disposed on : 28-FEB-18 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 337/2019 filed by SONU (Disposed on : 01-FEB-19 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 644/2019 filed by SONU (Disposed on : 28-FEB-19 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2900/2019 filed by SONU (Disposed on : 08-NOV-19 ) 
    CRL.A. 12/2012 filed by RAJESH @ SAHIL (Disposed on : 20-APR-12 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1182/2012 filed by VEERA (Disposed on : 16-OCT-12 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1346/2012 filed by SONU (Disposed on : 16-OCT-12 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1662/2012 filed by RAJESH @ SAHIL (Disposed on : 14-DEC-12 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1693/2013 filed by RAJESH (Disposed on : 10-OCT-13 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 12/2014 filed by VEERA (Disposed on : 15-JAN-14 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2053/2013 filed by RAJESH (Disposed on : 18-DEC-13 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2348/2014 filed by  SONU (Disposed on : 24-NOV-14 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2347/2014 filed by RAJESH @ SAHIL (Disposed on : 24-NOV-14 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1740/2014 filed by VEERA (Disposed on : 02-SEP-14 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) filed by RAJESH (D. of Filing : 22-JUL-14 ) Diary No. : 117760/2014
    W.P.(CRL) 1017/2016 filed by RAJESH @ SAHIL (Disposed on : 22-APR-16 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(S.P. BADLI-403/2006)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    DHANMISHRA(dmohan_adv@rediffmail.com)(9811180987)(Petitioner)
    SONU(DHANMOHANDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9811180987)(Petitioner)
    THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Petitioner)

9.  W.P.(CRL) 1346/2021            RAVINDER KUMAR CHAUHAN alias RAVI DHAN MOHAN MISHRA            
                                   Vs. THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF                              
                                   DELHI                                                     
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VIJAY VIHAR-259/2009) 
    CRL.A. 303/2012 filed by RAVINDER KUMAR CHAUHAN (Disposed on : 26-SEP-17 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(VIJAY VIHAR-259/2009)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    dhan mohan(dhanmohandhc@gmail.com)(9811180987)(Petitioner)
    DHANMISHRA(dmohan_adv@rediffmail.com)(9811180987)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    RAVINDER KUMAR CHAUHAN @ RAVI(DHANMOHANDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9811180987)(Respondent)
    RAVINDER KUMAR CHAUHAN @ RAVI(DHANMOHANDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9811180987)(Respondent)



17.08.2021                                                                     26                                        ADVANCE CAUSE LIST OF  CASES (APPLT. SIDE) 

    THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)

FOR ADMISSION
_______________

10. W.P.(CRL) 370/2021             NEERAJ SHARMA                RAVINDER  SINGH              
                                   Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-172/2011)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ravinder singh(ravinderdelhighcourt@gmail.com)(9999222766)(Petitioner)
    RAVINDER SINGH (ravinderdelhihighcourt@gmail.com)(9999222766)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    NEERAJ SHARMA(RAVINDERDELHIHIGHCOURT@GMAIL.COM)(9999222766)(Respondent)
    NEERAJ SHARMA(RAVINDERDELHIHIGHCOURT@GMAIL.COM)(9999222766)(Respondent)

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

11. CRL.A. 727/2017                AJAY KUMAR TAKKAR            R K HANDOO,ADITYA            
    CRL.M.A. 5896/2021             Vs. C B I                    CHAUDHARY,SALIM A INAMDAR    
    CRL.M.A. 11827/2021                                                                      
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-AC2-2004-A-0005) 
    CRL.A. 726/2017 filed by SANDHYA TAKKAR (D. of Hearing : 26-JAN-30 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-AC2-2004-A-0005)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ADITYACHAUDHARY(aditya_chaudhary@hotmail.com)(9999182182)(Petitioner)
    r k hooda(handoo & handoo)()(Petitioner)
    cbi(dlacbidhc@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    r k handoo & associates(handoork@hotmail.com)(9999182182)(Petitioner)
    ADITYACHAUDHARY(aditya_chaudhary@hotmail.com)(9999182182)(Petitioner)
    r k handoo(aditya_chaudhary@hotmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    cbi(dlacbidhc@gmauil.com)()(Respondent)

12. CRL.REV.P. 91/2021             RAJAN CHOPRA                 SONDHI NARULA DALAL AND      
                                   Vs. CENTRAL BUREAU OF        ASSOCIATES                   
                                   INVESTIGATION CBI                                         
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-7-S-2006) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1143/2019 filed by S P SAXENA (Disposed on : 06-JAN-20 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 955/2019 filed by SANDEEP SAHNI (D. of Hearing : 08-DEC-20 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 952/2019 filed by R.K SRIVASTAVA (D. of Hearing : 08-DEC-20 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1144/2019 filed by S P SAXENA (Disposed on : 06-JAN-20 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-7-S-2006)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sondhir narula dalal & associates(info@sndlawyers.com)(9871863446)(Petitioner)
    rajan chopra(chancellor@mgu.edu.in)(9910004154)(Petitioner)
    central bureau of investigation (dlacbidhc@gmail.com)(24360334)(Respondent)
    RAJAN CHOPRA(CHANCELLOR@MGU.RDU.IN)(9910004154)(Respondent)
    RAJAN CHOPRA(CHANCELLOR@MGU.RDU.IN)(9910004154)(Respondent)
    CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION CBI(INFORMATION@CBI.GOV.IN)(1124360422)(Respondent)
    CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1124360422)(Respondent)

13. W.P.(CRL) 413/2021             RADHEY SHYAM                 PRADEEP KUMAR AGARWAL        
                                   Vs. THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF                              
                                   DELHI)  & ORS.                                            
    P.S.-FIR No. :(WELCOME COLONY-677/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    pradeep agarwal(pradeepagarwal1515@gmail.com)(9899059488)(Petitioner)
    PRADEEPAGARWAL(Pradeepagarwal515@gmail.com)(9899059488)(Petitioner)
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    tarun gupta(tgrock333@gmail.com)(7042055859)(Respondent)
    lalit gupta(tgrock333@gmail.com)(9654336754)(Respondent)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    RADHEY SHYAM(PRADEEPAGARWAL515@GMAI.COM)(9899059488)(Respondent)
    RADHEY SHYAM(PRADEEPAGARWAL515@GMAI.COM)(9899059488)(Respondent)
    RADHEY SHYAM(PRADEEPAGARWAL515@GMAI.COM)(9899059488)(Respondent)
    TARUN GUPTA(TGROCK333@GMAIL.COM)(7042055859)(Respondent)
    LALIT GUPTA(TGROCK333@GMAIL.COM)(9654336754)(Respondent)
    THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    TARUN GUPTA(TGROCK333@GMAIL.COM)(7042055859)(Respondent)
    LALIT GUPTA(TGROCK333@GMAIL.COM)(9654336754)(Respondent)
    THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    TARUN GUPTA(TGROCK333@GMAIL.COM)(7042055859)(Respondent)
    LALIT GUPTA(TGROCK333@GMAIL.COM)(9654336754)(Respondent)
    THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)

14. W.P.(CRL) 473/2021             RAM SAJILA                   PIYUSH RAYAL                 
                                   Vs. STATE, GOVT. OF NCT  &                                
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ghan shyam vasisht & piyush rayal(piyush.rayal@gmail.com)(7838249850)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

15. W.P.(CRL) 593/2021             KAMAL TYAGI ALIAS TINU       YOGENDRA PAL SINGH           
                                   Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(MAHIPALPUR-35/2015)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    hemendra jailiya(hemendra.jailiya@gmail.com)(9899577939)(Petitioner)
    YOGENDRA SINGH(yogender.singh306@gmail.com)(8527305402)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    KAMAL TYAGI ALIAS TINU(HEMENDRA.JAILIYAN@GMAIL.COM)(9899577939)(Respondent)
    KAMAL TYAGI ALIAS TINU(HEMENDRA.JAILIYAN@GMAIL.COM)(9899577939)(Respondent)
    STATE OF NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    STATE OF NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)

16. W.P.(CRL) 985/2021             RANDHIR SINGH                MIR AKHTAR HUSSAIN           
    CRL.M.A. 7347/2021             Vs. LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI                                 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mir akhtar hussain(mirakhtaradvocate@gmail.com)(9810014414)(Petitioner)
    MIRHUSSAIN(mirakhtaradvocate@gmail.com)(9810014414)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    RANDHIR SINGH(MIRAKHTARADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810014414)(Respondent)
    RANDHIR SINGH(MIRAKHTARADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810014414)(Respondent)
    LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)

PART-HEARD MATTERS
____________________

17. BAIL APPLN. 4111/2020          NADIRaliasSHAH ALAM          SUDARSHAN  RAJAN             
                                   Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDAWALI-247/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3975/2020 filed by VIPIN NAGAR (Disposed on : 11-DEC-20 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDAWALI-247/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sudarshan rajan(sithya@gmail.com)(9650075050)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
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FOR DIRECTION/ORDERS (CASES OF CONVICTS GRANTED BAIL BUT COULDN'T FURNISH SURETY BOND
_______________________________________________________________________________________

18. CRL.A. 531/2020                KISHORE KUMAR                PRASHANT  MEHTA              
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 
    (Disposed-off Case)
    P.S.-FIR No. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-1000/2014)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    prashant mehta (divita2410@gmail.com)(9999590003)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    KISHORE KUMAR(PRASHANTMOHANMEHTA@GMAIL.COM )(9999590003)(Respondent)
    KISHORE KUMAR(PRASHANTMOHANMEHTA@GMAIL.COM )()(Respondent)

                MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI     

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT 
       MS. SAPHALTA BHATI(PH 7428238686) COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI.]

CLICK HERE FOR VC

Meeting information
Meeting link: 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m04e364e14554f66e76edb058f3c20ad8
 
Meeting number: 184 258 8187 
Password: 123456 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

1.  CONT.CAS(C) 221/2021           SUSHIL SAINI                 HEMCHAND  VASHISHT           
    CM APPL. 8758/2021             Vs. THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER                               
    CM APPL. 8759/2021             (SH.PREM SHANKAR JHA) & ORS.                              
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    HEMCHANDVASHISHT(hemvashisht@redifmail.com)(9811039867)(Petitioner)
    hem c vashisht(legalleaguelawoffices@gmail.com)(9811039867)(Petitioner)
    hem c vashisht(legalleaguelawoffices@gmail.com)(9811039867)(Petitioner)
    sdmc(closdmc@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    clo sdmc(closdmc@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

2.  CONT.CAS(C) 449/2021           HANSRAJ SINGH                SUDERSHANI  RAY              
    CM APPL. 21021/2021            Vs. MANORMA SINGH                                         
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sudershani ray(sudershani@vantalegal.com)(9654789535)(Petitioner)
    saurav(aqua.saurav@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    HANSRAJ SINGH(HANSRAJSINGH80@GMAIL.COM)(9582971766)(Respondent)
    HANSRAJ SINGH(HANSRAJSINGH80@GMAIL.COM)(9582971766)(Respondent)
    HANSRAJ SINGH(HANSRAJSINGH80@GMAIL.COM)(9582971766)(Respondent)
    HANSRAJ SINGH(HANSRAJSINGH80@GMAIL.COM)(9582971766)(Respondent)
    HANSRAJ SINGH(HANSRAJSINGH80@GMAIL.COM)(9582971766)(Respondent)
    MANORMA SINGH(AQUA.SAURAV@GMAIL.COM)(9810206833)(Respondent)
    MANORMA SINGH(AQUA.SAURAV@GMAIL.COM)(9810206833)(Respondent)
    MANORMA SINGH(AQUA.SAURAV@GMAIL.COM)(9810206833)(Respondent)
    MANORMA SINGH(AQUA.SAURAV@GMAIL.COM)(9810206833)(Respondent)
    MANORMA SINGH(AQUA.SAURAV@GMAIL.COM)(9810206833)(Respondent)

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m04e364e14554f66e76edb058f3c20ad8
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3.  RC.REV. 108/2021               M/S LAL CHAND BHIKHA MAL     OMKAR                        
    CM APPL. 25102/2021            Vs. TEJ SINGH                                             
    CM APPL. 25103/2021                                                                      
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahender kr jain()(9015729291)(Petitioner)
    tej singh()(8368759484)(Respondent)

4.  W.P.(C) 3550/2021              MUKESH CHAND MEENA           MUKESH  ANAND                
    CM APPL. 10734/2021            Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
    CM APPL. 10735/2021            AUTHORITY                                                 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mukesh anand(lawexcel@gmail.com)(9811478243)(Petitioner)
    MUKESHANAND(lawexcel@gmail.com)(9811478243)(Petitioner)
    dr rahul chhoker(ddachamberhc@gmail.com)(8920952108)(Respondent)
    MUKESH CHAND MEENA(LAWEXCEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811478243)(Respondent)
    MUKESH CHAND MEENA(LAWEXCEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811478243)(Respondent)
    DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(1124661810)(Respondent)
    DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(1124661810)(Respondent)

5.  W.P.(C) 4090/2021              MAHINDER PAL  & ANR.         MUKESH SACHDEVA              
    CM APPL. 12461/2021            Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
                                   AUTHORITY                                                 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    MUKESHSACHDEVA(mukesh5618@gmail.com)(9971170154)(Petitioner)
    mukesh sachdeva(mukesh5618@gmail.com)(9971170154)(Petitioner)
    arun birbal(arunbirbal@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)

6.  W.P.(C) 4326/2021              NARAYAN RAM                  MUKESH  SACHDEVA             
    CM APPL. 13217/2021            Vs. DDA                                                   
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    MUKESHSACHDEVA(mukesh5618@gmail.com)(9971170154)(Petitioner)
    mukesh sachdeva(mukesh5618@gmail.com)(9971170154)(Petitioner)
    arun birbal(arunbirbal@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)

FOR ADMISSION
_______________

7.  CONT.CAS(C) 246/2020           KUNIKA ANAND                 RAJIV BAJAJ,RAJIV            
    CM APPL. 15512/2021            Vs. MUNISH ANAND             BAJAJ,SHREYA                 
    WITH CRL.REV.P. 241/2020                                    SINGHAL,SUDERSHANI  RAY      
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rajiv bajaj(rajivbajajlaw@gmail.com)(9810806329)(Petitioner)
    prabhijt jauhar (pjauhar2009@gmail.com)(9899025103)(Respondent)
    RAJIVBAJAJ(rajivbajajlaw@gmail.com)(9810806329)(Petitioner)
    rajiv bajaj(rajivbajalaw@gmail.com)(9810806329)(Petitioner)
    manish anand(manu_anand71@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)

8.  CONT.CAS(C) 392/2021           PANKAJ JAIN                  RISHABH BANSAL               
    CM APPL. 17980/2021            Vs. PARUL JAIN                                            
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rishabh bansal(rishabhbnsl@gmail.com)(9999456920)(Petitioner)
    parul jain(parsee@gmail.com)(9910039930)(Respondent)
    ramakant sharma(ramakant_adv@yahoo.co.in)()(Respondent)
    PANKAJ JAIN(OAAOAA@GMAIL.COM)(910772596)(Respondent)
    PANKAJ JAIN(OAAOAA@GMAIL.COM)(910772596)(Respondent)
    PANKAJ JAIN(OAAOAA@GMAIL.COM)(910772596)(Respondent)
    PANKAJ JAIN(OAAOAA@GMAIL.COM)(910772596)(Respondent)
    PARUL JAIN(PARSEE@GMAIL.COM)(9910039930)(Respondent)
    PARUL JAIN(PARSEE@GMAIL.COM)(9910039930)(Respondent)
    PARUL JAIN(PARSEE@GMAIL.COM)(9910039930)(Respondent)
    PARUL JAIN(PARSEE@GMAIL.COM)(9910039930)(Respondent)
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

9.  CONT.CAS(C) 50/2019            O P NIMESH                   GARIMA SACHDEVA,NIKHIL PALLI 
    CM APPL. 53258/2019            Vs. RAJIV GAUBA  &  ORS                                   
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    GARIMA SACHDEVA()(9810380823)(Petitioner)
    NIKHIL PALLI()(8448438445)(Petitioner)

10. CONT.CAS(C) 30/2021            SHALINI BANGIA               SUDERSHANI  RAY,PRAVEEN  SURI
    CM APPL. 13902/2021            Vs. NEERAJ BANGIA                                         
    CM APPL. 25576/2021                                                                      
    CM APPL. 25577/2021                                                                      
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sudershani ray(sudershani@vantalegal.com)(9654789535)(Petitioner)
    delhi propertyn(delhipropertyn@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    SHALINI BANGIA(PALLAVI010499@GMAIL.COM)(9953118180)(Respondent)
    SHALINI BANGIA(PALLAVI010499@GMAIL.COM)(9953118180)(Respondent)
    SHALINI BANGIA(PALLAVI010499@GMAIL.COM)(9953118180)(Respondent)
    NEERAJ BANGIA(DELHIPROPERTYN@GMAIL.COM)(9911482020)(Respondent)
    NEERAJ BANGIA(DELHIPROPERTYN@GMAIL.COM)(9911482020)(Respondent)
    NEERAJ BANGIA(DELHIPROPERTYN@GMAIL.COM)(9911482020)(Respondent)
    sudershani ray (sudershani@vantalegal.com)(9654789535)(Petitioner)
    Delhi Propertyn(delhipropertyn@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sudershani ray(sudershani@vantalegal.com)(9654789535)(Petitioner)
    neeraj bangia(delhipropertyn@gmail.com)(9911482020)(Respondent)
    SHALINI BANGIA(PALLAVI010499@GMAIL.COM)(9953118180)(Respondent)

11. CONT.CAS(C) 76/2021            LNK/DRIVER SHAMSHER          NEETU  SINGH                 
                                   Vs. AJAY KUMAR BHALLA & ANR.                              
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    NEETU SINGH(advocate.singh.neetu@gmail.com)(7065848483)(Petitioner)
    mohan kumar (mohan.advocate@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    mohd muqeem (mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)

12. CONT.CAS(C) 141/2021           AJIT PAL SINGH  & ORS.       NISHIMA  ARORA               
                                   Vs. MS. ANKITA CHAKRABORTY &                              
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    NISHIMAARORA(nishimaarora28@gmail.com)(9953221778)(Petitioner)
    nishima arora (nishmaarora28@gmail.com)(9953221778)(Petitioner)
    mohinder j s rupal(mrupal@kecco.com)(9811151216)(Respondent)
    bhawana kataria(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(8588089272)(Respondent)

13. CONT.CAS(C) 191/2021           KARNIKA BUDHIRAJA            PRADEEP SINGH RANA           
                                   Vs. MOHIT KATHURIA                                        
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    pradeep rana(ranapradeep1020@gmail.com)(8586877727)(Petitioner)
    PRADEEPRANA(ranapradeep1020@gmail.com)(8586877727)(Petitioner)
    mohit (mohit.kathuria1987@gmail.com)(9971905539)(Respondent)

14. CONT.CAS(C) 215/2021           DELHI AUTO RICKSHAW SANGH    VISHAL  KHANNA               
                                   Vs. DELHI TRANSPORT AUTHORITY                              
                                   & ORS.                                                    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    vishal khanna (vishalsir2001@yahoo.com)(999923499)(Petitioner)
    bhawana kataria(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DELHI AUTO RICKSHAW SANGH(VISHALSIR2001@YAHOO.COM)(9953702034)(Respondent)
    DELHI AUTO RICKSHAW SANGH(VISHALSIR2001@YAHOO.COM)(9953702034)(Respondent)
    DELHI AUTO RICKSHAW SANGH(VISHALSIR2001@YAHOO.COM)(9953702034)(Respondent)
    DELHI AUTO RICKSHAW SANGH(VISHALSIR2001@YAHOO.COM)(9953702034)(Respondent)
    DELHI AUTO RICKSHAW SANGH(VISHALSIR2001@YAHOO.COM)(9953702034)(Respondent)
    DELHI AUTO RICKSHAW SANGH(VISHALSIR2001@YAHOO.COM)(9953702034)(Respondent)
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    DELHI AUTO RICKSHAW SANGH(VISHALSIR2001@YAHOO.COM)(9953702034)(Respondent)
    M.L.O (PASSENGER UNIT)(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DELHI TRANSPORT AUTHORITY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    SPL. COMMISSIONER, TRANSPORT AUTHORITY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DEPUTY COMMISSIONER PASSENGER UNIT(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    TRANSPORT INSPECTOR(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    M.L.O (PASSENGER UNIT)(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DELHI TRANSPORT AUTHORITY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    SPL. COMMISSIONER, TRANSPORT AUTHORITY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DEPUTY COMMISSIONER PASSENGER UNIT(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    TRANSPORT INSPECTOR(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    M.L.O (PASSENGER UNIT)(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DELHI TRANSPORT AUTHORITY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    SPL. COMMISSIONER, TRANSPORT AUTHORITY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DEPUTY COMMISSIONER PASSENGER UNIT(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    TRANSPORT INSPECTOR(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    M.L.O (PASSENGER UNIT)(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DELHI TRANSPORT AUTHORITY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    SPL. COMMISSIONER, TRANSPORT AUTHORITY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DEPUTY COMMISSIONER PASSENGER UNIT(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    TRANSPORT INSPECTOR(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    M.L.O (PASSENGER UNIT)(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DELHI TRANSPORT AUTHORITY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    SPL. COMMISSIONER, TRANSPORT AUTHORITY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DEPUTY COMMISSIONER PASSENGER UNIT(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    TRANSPORT INSPECTOR(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    TRANSPORT INSPECTOR(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DEPUTY COMMISSIONER PASSENGER UNIT(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    SPL. COMMISSIONER, TRANSPORT AUTHORITY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DELHI TRANSPORT AUTHORITY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    M.L.O (PASSENGER UNIT)(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    TRANSPORT INSPECTOR(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DEPUTY COMMISSIONER PASSENGER UNIT(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    SPL. COMMISSIONER, TRANSPORT AUTHORITY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    M.L.O (PASSENGER UNIT)(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DELHI TRANSPORT AUTHORITY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)

15. CONT.CAS(C) 262/2021           HARMENDER SINGH SRAN         MANSI  BHATIA,MANISH  KUMAR  
                                   Vs. ROHIT SEHGAL & ANR.                                   
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    d s sobti , manshi bhatia  (sobtilawoffice@gmail.com)(9814591011)(Petitioner)
    MANSIBHATIA(MANSI9OFFICIAL@GMAIL.COM)(8700351068)(Petitioner)
    rohit sehgal (iams101@gmail.com)(8800865284)(Respondent)
    dairies(hbn.dairies@aainsalvancy.com)(8800865284)(Respondent)

16. CONT.CAS(C) 381/2021           GENESIS FINANCE COMPANY LTD  SONALI  JAITLEY              
                                   AND ANR                                                   
                                   Vs. TRIPT SINGH & ORS.                                    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    chambers of jaitely (filingstatus@jaitleyandbakshi.com)(9870478400)(Petitioner)
    SONALIJAITLEY(filingstatus@jaitleyandbakhshi.com)(9870478400)(Petitioner)
    preet (preet@iworld.co.in)(892912123)(Respondent)
    gaganmeet(gaganmeet@bequestgroup.com)(8899123123)(Respondent)
    tript(tript@iworld.co.in)(9810123123)(Respondent)
    nikhil kohi(nikhil@dsnrlegal.com)(989952224)(Respondent)
    GENESIS DREAM MERCHANTS PRIVATE LIMITED(NGARG@GENESISFINANCE.NET)()(Respondent)
    GENESIS FINANCE COMPANY LTD AND ANR(NGARG@GENESISFINANCE.NET)()(Respondent)
    GENESIS FINANCE COMPANY LTD AND ANR(NGARG@GENESISFINANCE.NET)()(Respondent)
    GENESIS DREAM MERCHANTS PRIVATE LIMITED(NGARG@GENESISFINANCE.NET)()(Respondent)
    GENESIS FINANCE COMPANY LTD AND ANR(NGARG@GENESISFINANCE.NET)()(Respondent)
    GENESIS DREAM MERCHANTS PRIVATE LIMITED(NGARG@GENESISFINANCE.NET)()(Respondent)
    TRIPT SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    TRIPT SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
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    TRIPT SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    TRIPT SINGH(ACCOUNTS@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    TRIPT SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    PREET KAUR(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    GAGANMEET SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    HARLEEN KAUR(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    TRIPT SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    TRIPT SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    TRIPT SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    HARLEEN KAUR(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    GAGANMEET SINGH(GAGANMEET@BEOWORLD.COM)()(Respondent)
    PREET KAUR(PREET@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    TRIPT SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    TRIPT SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    TRIPT SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    TRIPT SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    TRIPT SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    HARLEEN KAUR(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    GAGANMEET SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    PREET KAUR(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    TRIPT SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    TRIPT SINGH(TRIPT@IWORLD.CO.IN)()(Respondent)

17. CONT.CAS(C) 411/2021           PARUL JAIN                   ARPITA  RAI                  
                                   Vs. PANKAJ JAIN                                           
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ramakant sharma (ramakant_adv@yahoo.co.in)(9717545354)(Petitioner)
    rishabh bansal(rishabhbnsl@gmail.com)(9999456920)(Respondent)
    pankaj jain(oaaoaa@gmail.com)(9845299993)(Respondent)
    PARUL JAIN(PARSEE@GMAIL.COM)(9910039930)(Respondent)
    PARUL JAIN(PARSEE@GMAIL.COM)(9910039930)(Respondent)
    PANKAJ JAIN(OAAOAA@GMAIL.COM)(9845299993)(Respondent)
    PANKAJ JAIN(OAAOAA@GMAIL.COM)(9845299993)(Respondent)

18. W.P.(C) 11174/2020             SARITA DEVI                  SONIA  ARORA,PRABHSAHAY KAUR 
    CM APPL. 34863/2020            Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
    CM APPL. 25555/2021            AUTHORITY & ORS.                                          
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SONIA ARORA(soniya.arora79@gmail.com)(9810865468)(Petitioner)
    double storey(hemchandra151985@gmail.com)(9810865468)(Petitioner)
    prabhsahay kaur(ddachamberhc@gmail.com)(9810158581)(Respondent)
    bhawana kataria (standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    sonia a. menon(soniya.arora79@gmail.com, soniaaroramenon@gmail.com)(9810865468)(Petitioner)
    dda(ddachamberhc@yahoo.com)(8950510963)(Respondent)
    santosh kumar tripathi(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9868250806)(Respondent)

19. W.P.(C) 1272/2021              RAVI KUMAR VERMA & ORS.      SONIA  ARORA,DINESH  KUMAR   
    CM APPL. 3541/2021             Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT                                     
                                   AUTHORITY & ORS.                                          
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sonia a. menon(papnaihem@gmail.com)(9810865468)(Petitioner)
    SONIA ARORA(soniya.arora79@gmail.com)(9810865468)(Petitioner)
    sanjeev sharma(sanjeev.sharma2@larsentoubro.com)(1140819500)(Respondent)
    sumit pushkarna(pushlaw@yahoo.co.in)(9811042847)(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    prabhsahay kaur()(9810158581)(Respondent)
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MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA 

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT 
       MR. DHARMENDER JOSHI(PH 8448937483) courtmaster.dhc@gmail.com COURT MASTER TO 
       HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA.]

CLICK HERE FOR VC

Meeting Information 
Meeting link:
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m9c4674f9c50af34c45a832dc00cdd78a
 
Meeting number:
176 171 8654
Password:
1234

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

1.  W.P.(C) 2545/2021              MANJIT KAUR  & ANR.          VIPUL GOEL                   
    CM APPL. 7498/2021             Vs. THE COMMISSIONER,EAST                                 
    CM APPL. 7499/2021             DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &                              
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VIPULGOEL(advocatevipulgoel@gmail.com)(9810095300)(Petitioner)
    vipul goel(vipulgoel_85@yahoo.co.in)(9810095300)(Petitioner)
    v sharma(vsharmaalo@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    r k jain(rkjain@iitdalumni.com)()(Respondent)
    east delhi municipal corporation(patocloedmc@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

2.  W.P.(C) 4668/2021              TEJPAL SINGH                 VISHWENDRA  VERMA            
    CM APPL. 14342/2021            Vs. SOUTH DELHI MUNCIPAL                                  
                                   CORPORATION  & ANR.                                       
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VISHWENDRAVERMA(verma.vishwendra@yahoo.co.in)(9871704611)(Petitioner)
    vishwendra verma(verma.vishwendra@yahoo.co.in)(9871704611)(Petitioner)
    bharti(corporat.secretarial@bharti.in)(1244164726)(Respondent)
    sanjiv sagar(sanjivsagar@gmail.com)(9811016162)(Respondent)
    TEJPAL SINGH(VERMA.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(Respondent)
    TEJPAL SINGH(VERMA.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(Respondent)
    TEJPAL SINGH(VERMA.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(Respondent)
    SOUTH DELHI MUNCIPAL CORPORATION (SANJIVSAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811016162)(Respondent)
    SOUTH DELHI MUNCIPAL CORPORATION (SANJIVSAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811016162)(Respondent)
    SOUTH DELHI MUNCIPAL CORPORATION (SANJIVSAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811016162)(Respondent)

3.  W.P.(C) 7005/2021              SARAI KHALIL RESIDENCE       BAHAR U. BARQI               
    CM APPL. 22121/2021            WELFAER ASSOCIATION (REGD/)                               
                                   Vs. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF                              
                                   DELHI (NORTH) AND ORS.                                    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    BAHARBARQI(jhamanoj9968@gmail.com)(9968401709)(Petitioner)
    bahar u. barqi(jhamanoj9968@gmail.com)(9811042858)(Petitioner)
    dda(ddachamberhc@gmail.com)(8950510963)(Respondent)
    santosh kumar tripathi(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9868250806)(Respondent)
    sdmc(closdmc@gmail.com)(8800703342)(Respondent)

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m9c4674f9c50af34c45a832dc00cdd78a
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FOR ADMISSION
_______________

4.  MAC.APP. 935/2018              IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE SUMAN BAGGA &                
    CM APPL. 43577/2018            CO LTD                       ASSOCIATES,CORPORATE LEGAL   
                                   Vs. POOJA & ORS              PARTNERS,CORPRATE LEGAL      
                                                                PARTNERS                     
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SUMAN BAGGA & ASSOCIATES()(9810167439)(Petitioner)

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

5.  FAO 65/2021                    CHANCHAL                     PARIKSHIT  MAHIPAL           
    CM APPL. 5801/2021             Vs. RADHA & ORS.                                          
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    parikshit mahipal(pmahipal09@gmail.com)(9868873986)(Petitioner)
    ranjan chowdhary(ranjanchowdhary75@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    CHANCHAL(VAISHRATHORE101@GMAIL.COM)(9313292517)(Respondent)
    CHANCHAL(VAISHRATHORE101@GMAIL.COM)(9313292517)(Respondent)
    KISHAN(RANJANCHOWDHARY75@GMAIL.COM)(9711719044)(Respondent)
    TARA (RANJANCHOWDHARY75@GMAIL.COM)(9711719044)(Respondent)
    RADHA(RANJANCHOWDHARY75@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    RADHA(RANJANCHOWDHARY75@GMAIL.COM)(9711719044)(Respondent)

6.  FAO 84/2021                    TALWAR CONCRETE BLOCKS AND   ADITYA  GAUR                 
    CM APPL. 7706/2021             PAVERS PVT LTD THROUGH ITS                                
                                   DIRECTOR                                                  
                                   Vs. REVEX PLASTICISERS PVT                                
                                   LTD THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR                                  
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ajmal farooqui & aditya gaur(jurist.adityagaur@gmail.com)(9999397097)(Petitioner)

7.  FAO 108/2021                   ADITYA  SHARDA & ANR         GM LEGAL                     
    CM APPL. 9619/2021             Vs. STATE OF  NCT OF DELHI  &                              
                                   ORS                                                       
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    g m legal(office.gmlegal@gmail.com)(9818281779)(Petitioner)

8.  FAO 141/2021                   SMT. KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA   NARENDER  BHANDARI           
    CM APPL. 14923/2021            Vs. SMT. KAMLA DEVI                                       
                                   (DECEASED) THROUGH HER LEGAL                              
                                   HEIRS & ORS.                                              
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    narender bhandari(nbhandari2009@gmail.com)(9313362890)(Petitioner)
    kumar associates(kumarassociates.adv@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    SMT. KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA (NBHANDARI2009@GMAIL.COM)(9313362890)(Respondent)
    SMT. KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA (NBHANDARI2009@GMAIL.COM)(9313362890)(Respondent)
    SMT. KAMLA DEVI (DECEASED) THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS(KUMARASSOCIATES.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(1124328443)(Respondent)

9.  MAC.APP. 3/2020                SATBIR SINGH                 D K SINGH & SATISH KUMAR     
    CM APPL. 42/2020               Vs. SARASWATI DEVI & ORS                                  
    CM APPL. 43/2020                                                                         
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    D K SINGH & SATISH KUMAR()(9899545623)(Petitioner)

10. MAC.APP. 28/2021               NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. DEVENDRA KUMAR SHARMA        
    CM APPL. 1848/2021             Vs. PREMWATI AND ORS                                      
    CM APPL. 1851/2021                                                                       
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    d k sharma()(9312213589)(Petitioner)
    DEVENDRA SHARMA(dksharmaadvocate@yahoo.in)(9312213589)(Petitioner)
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11. MAC.APP. 81/2021               SBI GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD AMIT KUMAR MAIHAN,PANKAJ     
    CM APPL. 5490/2021             Vs. SURENDRA KUMAR SINGH &   KUMAR DEVAL                  
    CM APPL. 12436/2021XOBJ.       ORS.                                                      
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    amit kumar(savlawassociate@gmail.com)(9871897844)(Petitioner)
    amit kumar(savlawassociate@gmail.com)(9871897844)(Petitioner)
    pankaj kumar deval(pankajkumardeval@gmail.com)(9871207191)(Respondent)
    pankaj kumar deval(pankajkumardeval@gmail.com)(9871207191)(Respondent)
    SBI GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD(SAVLAWASSOCIATE@GMAIL.COM)(9871897844)(Respondent)
    SBI GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD(SAVLAWASSOCIATE@GMAIL.COM)(9871897844)(Respondent)
    SBI GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD(SAVLAWASSOCIATE@GMAIL.COM)(9871897844)(Respondent)
    pankaj kumar deval()(9871207191)(Petitioner)

12. MAC.APP. 87/2021               UNITED INDIA INSURANCE       MAHUA  KALRA                 
    CM APPL. 6135/2021             COMPANY LIMITED                                           
    CM APPL. 6136/2021             Vs. SMT  SOBHANA & ORS.                                   
    WITH MAC.APP. 91/2021                                                                    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahua kalra(mahua.kalra@gmail.com)(9810999366)(Petitioner)
    angrish legal (angrishelegal@yahoo.co.in)()(Respondent)
    r k gautam (rkgautam1965@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

13. MAC.APP. 91/2021               UNITED INDIA INSURANCE       MAHUA  KALRA                 
    CM APPL. 6554/2021             COMPANY LIMITED                                           
    CM APPL. 6555/2021             Vs. SH VIRENDER & ORS.                                    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahua kalra(mahua.kalra@gmail.com)(9810999366)(Petitioner)
    angrish legal (angrishelegal@yahoo.co.in)(9910421043)(Respondent)
    r k gautam (rkgautam1965@gmail.com)(9811126110)(Respondent)

14. W.P.(C) 1064/2020              DRIVING SKILL INSTITUTE AND  ANIL GOEL,ADITYA  GOEL       
    CM APPL. 3509/2020             RESEARCH                                                  
    CM APPL. 9973/2020             Vs. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &                               
    CM APPL. 6646/2021             ANR.                                                      
    CM APPL. 19798/2021                                                                      
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ANIL GOEL()(9999904433)(Petitioner)
    ANIL GOEL()(9811157416)(Petitioner)
    anil goel(internationallegalnetwork@gmail.com)(9999904433)(Petitioner)
    ADITYAGOEL(internationallegalnetwork@gmail.com)(9999220945)(Petitioner)
    anil goel(internationallegalnetwork@gmail.com)(9999904433)(Petitioner)
    ADITYAGOEL(internationallegalnetwork@gmail.com)(9999220945)(Petitioner)
    alok(alokk8595@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    g narayan(g.narayanoffice@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

15. W.P.(C) 9037/2020              B SQN 61 CAVALRY             AAKANKSHA  KAUL              
    CM APPL. 29099/2020            Vs. NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL                                 
                                   CORPORATION & ORS.                                        
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    aakanksha kaul(kaulaakanksha@gmail.com)(9818131566)(Petitioner)
    AAKANKSHAKAUL(AAKANKSHAKAUL154@GMAIL.COM)(9818131566)(Petitioner)
    mini pushkarna(office346a@gmail.com)(9810674872)(Respondent)
    bhawana kataria(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    sdmc(closdmc@gmail.com)(9717788732)(Respondent)
    B SQN 61 CAVALRY(AAKANKSHAKAUL154@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

16. W.P.(C) 856/2021               SH. SHYAM SINGH AND ORS      RAJESHWAR  SINGH             
    CM APPL. 2246/2021             Vs. GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL                                
                                   CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI                                
                                   AND ORS                                                   
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rajeshwar singh(rsingh.adv65@gmail.com)(9811319051)(Petitioner)
    RAJESHWAR SINGH(rsingh.adv65@gmail.com)(9811319051)(Petitioner)
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    deepak dewan(deepakdewan2@yahoo.com)(9810127778)(Respondent)
    bhawana kataria(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(8588089272)(Respondent)

17. W.P.(C) 1470/2021              MAHABIR PRASAD               KIRTIKAR  SUKUL              
                                   Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI &                                
                                   ANR.                                                      
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    KIRTIKARSUKUL(sukulkirtikar@gmail.com)(7011726405)(Petitioner)
    b r sharma and nischay chudhary(bhagatrajsharma@yahoo.co.in)(9818823413)(Petitioner)
    sub divisional magistrate(punjabibaghsdm@gmail.com)(9599896607)(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)

18. W.P.(C) 1488/2021              SMT.ASHA RANI AGGARWAL & ORS. HEMCHAND VASHISHT            
    CM APPL. 4284/2021             Vs. NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL                                   
                                   COUNCIL & ANR.                                            
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    HEMCHANDVASHISHT(hemvashisht@redifmail.com)(9811039867)(Petitioner)
    hem c vashisht(legalleaguelawoffices@gmail.com)(9811039867)(Petitioner)
    ndmc(law.deptt.ndmc@gmail.com)(9805002007)(Respondent)

19. W.P.(C) 2189/2021              KARAMVEER                    MUMTAZ  AHMAD                
    CM APPL. 6369/2021             Vs. SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL                                 
                                   CORPORATION                                               
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ms mumtaz ahmad(ss9311111172@gmail.com)(9311111172)(Petitioner)
    MUMTAZAHMAD(mumtaaz512@gmail.com)(9811884380)(Petitioner)
    south delhi municipal corporation(closdmc@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    KARAMVEER(SS9311111172@GMAIL.COM)(9311111172)(Respondent)
    KARAMVEER(SS9311111172@GMAIL.COM)(9311111172)(Respondent)
    STATE OF NCT OF DELHI(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE OF NCT OF DELHI(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

20. W.P.(C) 3028/2021              NASIRUDDIN & ANR.            MEHIPAL SINGH RAJPUT,JAGJIT  
    CM APPL. 9145/2021             Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.    SINGH                        
    WITH W.P.(C) 4480/2021                                                                   
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    MEHIPALRAJPUT(mahipalrajputadv@gmail.com)(9212126925)(Petitioner)
    mahipal singh rajput(mahipalrajputadv@gmail.com)(9212126925)(Petitioner)
    jagjit singh(jagjitsinghadvocate@yahoo.co.in)()(Respondent)

21. W.P.(C) 4480/2021              SATENDER KUMAR AND ORS.      MEHIPAL SINGH RAJPUT         
    CM APPL. 13672/2021            Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.                               
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahipal singh rajput(mahipalrajputadv@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    MEHIPALRAJPUT(mahipalrajputadv@gmail.com)(9212126925)(Petitioner)
    jagjit singh(jagjitsingh70@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

22. W.P.(C) 3253/2021              DALJIT KAUR BAINS            HARSHBIR SINGH               
    CM APPL. 9932/2021             Vs. B SQN 61 CAVALRY & ANR.  KOHLI,AAKANKSHA  KAUL        
    CM APPL. 17682/2021                                                                      
    WITH WP(C) 9037/2020
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    harshbir singh kohli(advocateskohli@gmail.com)(9810658944)(Petitioner)
    HARSHBIRKOHLI(advocatehskohli@gmail.com)(9810658944)(Petitioner)
    north delhi municipal corporation(clo-ndmc@mcd.gov.in)()(Respondent)
    aakanksha(kaulaakanksha@gmail.com)(9818131566)(Respondent)
    NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(Respondent)
    harshbir singh kohli(advocatehskohli@gmail.com)(9810658944)(Petitioner)
    AAKANKSHAKAUL(AAKANKSHAKAUL154@GMAIL.COM)(9818131566)(Petitioner)
    ajay arora(ajay_arora124@yahoo.co.in)(9811160827)(Respondent)
     aakanksha kaul(aakankshakaul154@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
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23. W.P.(C) 3883/2021              RAM CHAND JAIN               MEHIPAL SINGH RAJPUT,JAGJIT  
    CM APPL. 11695/2021            Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS   SINGH                        
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahipal singh rajput(mpalrajputadv@gmail.com)(9212126925)(Petitioner)
    MEHIPALRAJPUT(mahipalrajputadv@gmail.com)(9212126925)(Petitioner)
    jagjit singh(jagjitsingh70@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)

24. W.P.(C) 5370/2021              FUTEK DIGITAL CONNECT PRIVATE AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK         
    CM APPL. 16596/2021            LIMITED                                                   
                                   Vs. SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL                                 
                                   CORPORATION & ORS.                                        
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    avadh kaushik(avadhkaushik@gmail.com)(9811455431)(Petitioner)
    south delhi municipal corporation(closdmc@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    garima prasad(prasad.garima@gmail.com)(9810717325)(Respondent)

25. W.P.(C) 6277/2021              PUTTI LAL                    MEHIPAL SINGH RAJPUT         
    CM APPL. 19826/2021            Vs. UNION OF INDIA                                        
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahipal singh rajput(mahipalrajputadv@gmail.com)(9212126925)(Petitioner)
    MEHIPALRAJPUT(mahipalrajputadv@gmail.com)(9212126925)(Petitioner)
    jagjit singh(jagjitsingh70@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

SPECIAL BENCH MATTERS
_______________________

26. BAIL APPLN. 1575/2018          SOURABH MAGOO alias SUNNY    VINEET JAIN                  
                                   Vs. THE STATE ( GNCT OF                                   
                                   DELHI)                                                    
    PH 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NABI KARIM-136/2018) 
    CRL.M.C. 4544/2019 filed by ASHOK KUMAR @ ASHOKI (Disposed on : 03-DEC-19 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(NABI KARIM-136/2018)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VINEET JAIN()(9891055897)(Petitioner)

FOR CONSIDERATION
___________________

27. W.P.(C) 5286/2020              ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS SAMEER  KUMAR                
                                   ASSOCIATION & ANR.                                        
                                   Vs. AIR INDIA ENGINEERING                                 
                                   SERVICES LIMITED & ANR.                                   
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SAMEERKUMAR(samadvocate@yahoo.com)(9654058652)(Petitioner)
    aditya shankar and sameet kumar(sameerkumaradvocate@gmail.com)(9654058652)(Petitioner)
    jagan nath(hr.jagannath@airindia.in, lbhasin@gmail.com)(9810181044)(Respondent)
    cmd(lbhasain@gmail.com)(9810181044)(Respondent)
    ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION(GSAIAEA2@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION(GSAIAEA2@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    AIR INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION(AIAEAOFAIRINDIA@HOTMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    AIR INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION(AIAEAOFAIRINDIA@HOTMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    AIR INDIA LTD(CMD@AIRINDIA.IN)()(Respondent)
    AIR INDIA LTD(CMD@AIRINDIA.IN)()(Respondent)
    AIR INDIA ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED(HR.JAGANNATH@AIRINDIA.IN A.AZEEM@AIRINDIA.IN 
    CEO.AIESL@AIRINDIA.IN)()(Respondent)
    AIR INDIA ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED(HR.JAGANNATH@AIRINDIA.IN A.AZEEM@AIRINDIA.IN 
    CEO.AIESL@AIRINDIA.IN)()(Respondent)
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              MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
                HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.KAMESWAR RAO 

NOTE : IF THE MATTER IS HEARD OR DECIDED EARLIER TO THE TIME 
       FIXED IN THE NEXT MATTER, THE SAME SHALL BE TAKEN UP FOR HEARING. 

NOTE : FOR LINK TO JOIN VC AND MARKING APPEARANCE, PLEASE SEND REQUEST TO MR. PRASHANT SAMAL, ACM
       (9871788174), FOR ANY OTHER ASSISTANCE/QUERY, PLEASE CONTACT MR.RAJIV BHARDWAJ COURT MASTER
       (9319989764).

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

1.  W.P.(C) 11102/2020             MR,. MANOJ JAIN & ORS.       SANJEEV  SINGH               
    CM APPL. 34684/2020            Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.                                 
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SANJEEVSINGH(ssalawfirm@ssalawfirm.in)(9810122176)(Petitioner)
    sanjeev singh and associates(ssalawfirm@sslawfirm.in)(9810122176)(Petitioner)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    samir malik()(9871737960)(Respondent)

2.  W.P.(C) 6142/2021              DEEPIKA GULATI AND ANR       SHIKHA  SHARMA               
    CM APPL. 19445/2021            Vs. RICHMOND GLOBAL SCHOOL                                
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    khagesh b jha and shikha sharma()(9999191196)(Petitioner)
    SHIKHASHARMA(shikha.bagga131.sb@gmail.com)(9999191196)(Petitioner)
    avnish ahlawat(avnish@ahlawatassociates.in)()(Respondent)
    richa(rgs.richmond@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    DEEPIKA GULATI AND ANR(ADVSHIKHA@KBJANDCO.COM)(9999191196)(Respondent)
    DEEPIKA GULATI AND ANR(ADVSHIKHA@KBJANDCO.COM)(9999191196)(Respondent)
    DEEPIKA GULATI AND ANR(ADVSHIKHA@KBJANDCO.COM)(9999191196)(Respondent)
    DEEPIKA GULATI AND ANR(ADVSHIKHA@KBJANDCO.COM)(9999191196)(Respondent)
    RICHMOND GLOBAL SCHOOL(STANDINGCOUNCELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(Respondent)
    RICHMOND GLOBAL SCHOOL(STANDINGCOUNCELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(Respondent)
    RICHMOND GLOBAL SCHOOL(STANDINGCOUNCELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(Respondent)
    RICHMOND GLOBAL SCHOOL(STANDINGCOUNCELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(Respondent)

FOR ADMISSION
_______________

3.  RFA 201/2021                   MRS. REVA VEDI & ANR.        SONIA  ARORA                 
    CM APPL. 12383/2021            Vs. SHRI ASHOK MURGAI & ORS.                              
    CM APPL. 12387/2021                                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SONIA ARORA(soniya.arora79@gmail.com)(9810865468)(Petitioner)
    sandeep sharma(sandeepsharma21@gmail.com)(9811022432)(Respondent)
    ashok murgai(drashok_m@rediffmail.com)(9958323807)(Respondent)

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17
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4.  W.P.(C) 6137/2018              SARTHAK KHANDELWAL AND ORS.  ADITYA MEWARA,RAGHUNATHA     
    CM APPL. 23779/2018            Vs. AIR INDIA LIMITED AND    SETHUPATHY,GURVINDER KAUR    
    CM APPL. 41436/2018            ORS.                         SURI,SURI AND COMPANY,SRILINA
    CM APPL. 32135/2020                                         ROY,K PAARI VENDHAN          
    CM APPL. 33912/2020                                                                      
    CM APPL. 8843/2021                                                                       

    PH 

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ADITYA MEWARA()(9911712205)(Petitioner)
    RAGHUNATHA SETHUPATHY(raghunathasethupathy@gmail.com)(9560946468)(Petitioner)
    k paari vendhan()(9560946468)(Petitioner)
    liti gation(litigation@surico.in)()(Respondent)
    raghunatha sethupathy (chamberofsethupathy@gmail.com)(9560946468)(Petitioner)
    GURVINDERSURI(litigation@surico.in)(9871692195)(Petitioner)
    bharti  chawla(bharti.chawla@zeus.firm.in)()(Respondent)
    srilina roy(srilinaroy@gmail.com)(8800639408)(Respondent)
    suri & company , law firm(litigation@surico.in)(9871692195)(Respondent)
    k. paari vendhan(chamberofsethupathy@gmail.com)(9560946468)(Petitioner)
    deloffice, litigation, srilinaroy zeus(deloffice@surico.in, litigation@surico.in,srilinaroy@gmail.com,zeus@zeus.firm.in)()(Respondent)
    ADITYA MEWARA()(9911712205)(Petitioner)
K PAARI    VENDHAN(CHAMBEROFSETHUPATHY@GMAIL.COM)(9560946468)(PETITIONER)
SURICO(LITIGATION@SURICO.IN)(9871692195)(RESPONDENT)
SURICO(DELOFFICE@SURICO.IN)()(RESPONDENT)
ZEUS(ZEUS@ZEUS.FIRM.IN)(9999646269)(RESPONDENT)

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

5.  W.P.(C) 2697/2021              SAVITA SHARMA  & ORS.        KUMAR  UTKARSH,PRERNA  MEHTA 
    CM APPL. 8004/2021             Vs. GYANDEEP VIDYA MANDIR                                 
                                   SCHOOL  & ANR.                                            
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    KUMARUTKARSH(kumarutkarshji@gmail.com)(9662778086)(Petitioner)
    ashok agarwal and kumar utkarsh(juristashok@gmail.com, kumarutkarshji@gmail.com)(9811101923)(Petitioner)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    government of nct of delhi(diredu@nic.in)()(Respondent)
    gyandeep vidyamandir(gyandeepvidyamandir2003@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    GYANDEEP VIDYA MANDIR SCHOOL (GYANDEEPVIDYAMANDIR2003@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(Respondent)
    GYANDEEP VIDYA MANDIR SCHOOL (GYANDEEPVIDYAMANDIR2003@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(Respondent)

6.  W.P.(C) 3172/2021              DELHI HIGH COURT THROUGH ITS RAJSHEKHAR  RAO              
                                   REGISTRAR GENERAL                                         
                                   Vs. DEVESH SHARMA                                         

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rajshekhar rao(raj@rrao.in)(9811153933)(Petitioner)
    devesh sharma(sharmaadevesh280@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    DELHI HIGH COURT THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL(RG.DHC@NIC.IN)()(Respondent)
    DELHI HIGH COURT THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL(RG.DHC@NIC.IN)()(Respondent)
    DEVESH SHARMA(SHARMADEVESH280@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    DEVESH SHARMA(SHARMADEVESH280@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
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7.  W.P.(C) 4634/2021              DAV COLLEGE MANAGING         ANURAG  LAKHOTIA             
                                   COMMITTEE  THROUGH ITS                                    
                                   GENERAL SECRETARY                                         
                                   Vs. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &                               
                                   ANR.                                                      
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    adv anurag lakhotia()(9910081392)(Petitioner)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)

8.  W.P.(C) 5704/2021              RITU KUMAR                   RISHI MANCHANDA              
    CM APPL. 17853/2021            Vs. C. L. BHALLA DAYANAND                                 
                                   MODEL SCHOOL & ORS.                                       
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rishi manchanda(rishimanchanda.adv@gmail.com)(9911681178)(Petitioner)
    RISHIMANCHANDA(rishimanchanda.adv@gmail.com)(9911681178)(Petitioner)
    c.l. bhalla dayanand model school(clbdmschool@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    the director, directorate of education(ddecentralnewdelhi@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    anurag lakhotia(anuraglakhotia@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    dav college mananging committee(dirctor.nisha@davmc.net.in, info@davm.net.in, officelexlabour@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)(9810134741)(Respondent)
    2. THE MANAGER, C. L.  BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL SCHOOL(CLBDMSCHOOL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    1. C. L. BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL SCHOOL(CLBDMSCHOOL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    5. GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T OF DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    4. THE DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION(DDECENTRALNEWDELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    3. DAV COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE(DIRECTOR.NISHA@DAVMC.NET.IN)()(Respondent)

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM)
__________________________

9.  W.P.(C) 4086/2021              RITULA BHALLA                SERMON  RAWAT                
    CM APPL. 12502/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL                              
    WITH W.P.(C) 4092/2021         SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    W.P.(C) 4098/2021                                                                        
    W.P.(C) 4300/2021                                                                        
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sermon rawat and shivang rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    SERMONRAWAT(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    nisha(director.nisha@davmc.net.in)()(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    ddecentralnew delhi(ddecentralnewdelhi@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

10. W.P.(C) 4092/2021              NALINI KAUL                  SERMON  RAWAT                
    CM APPL. 12464/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL                              
                                   SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sermon rawat and shivang rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    SERMONRAWAT(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    nisha(director.nisha@davmc.net.in)()(Respondent)
    prelata garg(prelatagarg.dev@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    ddecentralnew delhi(ddecentralnewdelhi@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    zone central district(zone28centraldistrict@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
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11. W.P.(C) 4098/2021              ANURADHA GUPTA               SERMON  RAWAT                
    CM APPL. 12493/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL                              
                                   SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SERMONRAWAT(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    sermon rawat and shivang rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    ddecentralnew delhi(ddecentralnewdelhi@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    nisha(director.nisha@davmc.net.in)()(Respondent)

12. W.P.(C) 4300/2021              MADHU GUPTA                  SERMON  RAWAT                
    CM APPL. 13099/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL                              
                                   SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sermon rawat (sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    SERMONRAWAT(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)

13. W.P.(C) 4489/2021              GOURI CHOPRA                 SERMON  RAWAT,ANURAG         
    CM APPL. 13715/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL LAKHOTIA                     
    CM APPL. 20302/2021            SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    WITH W.P.(C) 4493/2021                                                                   
    W.P.(C) 4494/2021                                                                        
    W.P.(C) 4495/2021                                                                        
    W.P.(C) 4496/2021                                                                        
    W.P.(C) 4497/2021                                                                        
    W.P.(C) 4498/2021                                                                        
    W.P.(C) 4500/2021                                                                        
    W.P.(C) 4542/2021                                                                        
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SERMONRAWAT(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    sermon rawat()(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    dde centrale(ddecentralnewdelhi@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    anurag lakhotia()(9910081392)(Petitioner)
    sermon rawat (sermon.rawat@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

14. W.P.(C) 4493/2021              SUMEDHA SHARMA               SERMON  RAWAT,ANURAG         
    CM APPL. 13732/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL LAKHOTIA                     
    CM APPL. 20301/2021            SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sermon rawat and shivang rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    SERMONRAWAT(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    clbdm school(clbdmschool@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    dde central new delhi(ddecentralnewdelhi@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    prem lata garg(premlatagarg.dev@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    nisha(director.nisha@davmc.net.in)()(Respondent)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    anurag lakhotia()(9910081392)(Petitioner)
    sermon rawat (sermon.rawat@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
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15. W.P.(C) 4494/2021              ASHA MENDIRATTA              SERMON  RAWAT,ANURAG         
    CM APPL. 13735/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL LAKHOTIA                     
    CM APPL. 20296/2021            SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sermon rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    SERMONRAWAT(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    prem lata garg(premlatagarg.dev@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    nisha(director.nisha@davmc.net.in)()(Respondent)
    clbdm school(clbdmschool@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    anurag lakhotia()(9910081392)(Petitioner)
    sermon rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

16. W.P.(C) 4495/2021              SUNITA GUPTA                 SERMON  RAWAT,ANURAG         
    CM APPL. 13737/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL LAKHOTIA                     
    CM APPL. 20298/2021            SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SERMONRAWAT(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    sermon rawat and shivang rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    nisha(director.nisha@davmc.net.in)()(Respondent)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    clbdm school(clbdmschool@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    anurag lakhotia()(9910081392)(Petitioner)
    sermon rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

17. W.P.(C) 4496/2021              HARSH TAKKAR alias HARSH TAKKAR SERMON  RAWAT,ANURAG         
    CM APPL. 13739/2021            SINDHWANI                    LAKHOTIA                     
    CM APPL. 20295/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL                              
                                   SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SERMONRAWAT(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    sermon rawat and shivang rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    clbdm school(clbdmschool@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    nisha(director.nisha@davmc.net.in)()(Respondent)
    prem lata garg(premlatagarg.dev@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    anurag lakhotia()(9910081392)(Petitioner)
    sermon rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

18. W.P.(C) 4497/2021              SUNAINA CHOPRA               SERMON  RAWAT,ANURAG         
    CM APPL. 13741/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL LAKHOTIA                     
    CM APPL. 20300/2021            SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sermon rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    SERMONRAWAT(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    clbdm school(clbdmschool@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    nisha(director.nisha@davmc.net.in)()(Respondent)
    prem lata garg(premlatagarg.dev@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    anurag lakhotia()(9910081392)(Petitioner)
    sermon rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
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19. W.P.(C) 4498/2021              CHARU GROVER                 SERMON  RAWAT,ANURAG         
    CM APPL. 13743/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL LAKHOTIA                     
    CM APPL. 20299/2021            SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sermon rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    nisha(director.nisha@davmc.net.in)()(Respondent)
    dde central new delhi(ddecentralnewdelhi@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    prem lata garg(premlatagarg.dev@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    anurag lakhotia()(9910081392)(Petitioner)
    sermon rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

20. W.P.(C) 4500/2021              MEENAKSHI SHARMA             SERMON  RAWAT,ANURAG         
    CM APPL. 13747/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL LAKHOTIA                     
    CM APPL. 20294/2021            SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sermon rawat and shivang rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    SERMONRAWAT(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    prem lata garg(premlatagarg.dev@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    clbdm school(clbdmschool@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    nisha(director.nisha@davmc.net.in)()(Respondent)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    anurag lakhotia()(9910081392)(Petitioner)
    sermon rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

21. W.P.(C) 4542/2021              SEEMA ANIL KAPOOR            SERMON  RAWAT,ANURAG         
    CM APPL. 13937/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL LAKHOTIA                     
    CM APPL. 20303/2021            SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    WITH W.P.(C) 6199/2021                                                                   
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sermon rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    SERMONRAWAT(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    premlata garg(premlatagarg.dev@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    clbdmschool(clbdmschool@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    ddecentralnew delhi(ddecentralnewdelhi@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    director nisha(director.nisha@davmc.net.in)()(Respondent)
    central district(zone28centraldistrict@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)(9810134741)(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    anurag lakhotia()(9910081392)(Petitioner)
    sermon rawat (sermon.rawat@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

22. W.P.(C) 6199/2021              BK AWASTHI                   SERMON  RAWAT                
    CM APPL. 19633/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL                              
                                   SCHOOL & ORS.                                             
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sermon rawat and shivang rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    SERMONRAWAT(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    clbdmschool(clbdmschool@rediffmail.com, ddecentralnewdelhi@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    nisha(director.nisha@davmc.net.in, premlatagarg.dav@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    zone(zone28centraldistrict@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)(9810134741)(Respondent)
    santosh kumar tripathi(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9868250806)(Respondent)
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23. W.P.(C) 4693/2021              ANJALI SOLANKI               SERMON  RAWAT,ANURAG         
    CM APPL. 14466/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL LAKHOTIA                     
    CM APPL. 20293/2021            SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sermon rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    ddecentral new delhi(ddecentralnewdelhi@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    nisha(director.nisha@davmc.net.in)()(Respondent)
    prem lata garg(premlatagarg.dev@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    clbdmschool(clbdmschool@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)(9810134741)(Respondent)
    anurag lakhotia()(9910081392)(Petitioner)
    sermon rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

24. W.P.(C) 4710/2021              INDU JOSHI                   SERMON  RAWAT,ANURAG         
    CM APPL. 14515/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL LAKHOTIA                     
    CM APPL. 20305/2021            SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sermon rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    prem lata garg(premlatagarg.dev@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)(9810134741)(Respondent)
    nisha(director.nisha@davmc.net.in)()(Respondent)
    zone(zone28centraldistrict@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    clbdm school(clbdmschool@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    ddecentral new delhi(ddecentralnewdelhi@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    anurag lakhotia()(9910081392)(Petitioner)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)

25. W.P.(C) 4716/2021              VANDANA JETLEY               SERMON  RAWAT,ANURAG         
    CM APPL. 14543/2021            Vs. CL BHALLA DAYANAND MODEL LAKHOTIA                     
    CM APPL. 20304/2021            SCHOOL  & ORS.                                            
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sermon rawat and shivang rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)(9873935601)(Petitioner)
    zone(zone28centraldistrict@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    prem lata garg(premlatagarg.dev@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    clbdm school(clbdmschool@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    dde central new delhi(ddecentralnewdelhi@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    nisha(director.nisha@davmc.net.in)()(Respondent)
    avnish ahlawat(avnishahlawat@yahoo.com)(9810134741)(Respondent)
    anurag lakotia()(9910081392)(Petitioner)
    sermon rawat(sermon.rawat@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

FOR ARGUMENT
______________

26. W.P.(C) 6041/2021              SANJAY KUMAR                 MRITUNJAY KUMAR SINGH,VARUN  
    CM APPL. 19109/2021            Vs. UNION OF INDIA THROUGH   KAPUR                        
                                   THE SECRETARY & ORS.                                      
    P.H 

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mritunjay kumar singh and ranjana tiwary(contact@indigolawgroup.com)(9582634444)(Petitioner)
    MRITUNJAYSINGH(lawyermatty@gmail.com)(9582634444)(Petitioner)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    shailesh kumar(shaileshkumarverma123@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    SANJAY KUMAR(ED@CEPC.CO.IN)(9958117009)(Respondent)
    SANJAY KUMAR(ED@CEPC.CO.IN)(9958117009)(Respondent)
    CARPET EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL THROUGH ITS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR CUM SECRETARY(INFO@CEPC.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
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    ASSISTANT DIRECTOR INSTITUTION(RAVIKUMAR.GOND05@GOV.IN)()(Respondent)
    UMAR HAMEED   WORKING CHAIRMAN(CHAIRMAN@CEPC.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER HANDICRAFTS(SMANU@IAS.NIC.IN)()(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    UMAR HAMEED   WORKING CHAIRMAN(CHAIRMAN@CEPC.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    ASSISTANT DIRECTOR INSTITUTION(RAVIKUMAR.GOND05@GOV.IN)()(Respondent)
    CARPET EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL THROUGH ITS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR CUM SECRETARY(INFO@CEPC.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER HANDICRAFTS(SMANU@IAS.NIC.IN)()(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(Respondent)

MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
 HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt12

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

1.  BAIL APPLN. 1558/2021          NARENDER KUMAR               AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK         
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 526/2021          Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                                  
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(NARELA-153/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    avadh kaushik(avadhkaushik@gmail.com)(9811455431)(Petitioner)
    AVADH KAUSHIK(avadhkaushik@gmail.com)(9811455431)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

2.  BAIL APPLN. 1748/2021          ASIF                         ROHIT TRIPATHI               
    CRL.M.A. 7829/2021             Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                                  
    CRL.M.A. 7830/2021                                                                       
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(MEHRAULI-207/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ROHITTRIPATHI(r1352rohittripathi@gmail.com)(9871070582)(Petitioner)
    rahul tripathi(r1352rohittripathi@gmail.com)(9871070582)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

3.  BAIL APPLN. 1762/2021          SMT RESHMA                   RIAZ MOHAMMAD                
                                   Vs. THE STATE                                             
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(DAYAL PUR-105/2021) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2568/2021 filed by ABDUL VAKIL (D. of Hearing : 19-JUL-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1534/2021 filed by MS TASLEEN (D. of Hearing : 06-MAY-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(DAYAL PUR-105/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    riaz mohd(riazmohd904@gmail.com)(9873309783)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt12
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4.  BAIL APPLN. 2784/2021          HASEENUDDIN alias HASINO     MANISH KUMAR SINGH           
                                   Vs. STATE GNCT OF DELHI                                   
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CHANDNI MAHAL-163/2021) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2685/2021 filed by SALEEMUDDIN @ SALIM (D. of Hearing : 26-JUL-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(CHANDNI MAHAL-163/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    manish kumar singh(advmanish.singh@yahoo.com)(9717952264)(Petitioner)
    MANISHSINGH(advmanish.singh@yahoo.com)(9717952264)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

5.  BAIL APPLN. 2801/2021          NAVEEN GUPTA ALIAS RAJ       HEMANT  GULATI               
                                   Vs. STATE, NCT OF DELHI &                                 
                                   ANR.                                                      
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(MAHINDRA PARK-687/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    hemant gulati(hemantgulati9@gmail.com)(9999995979)(Petitioner)
    jitender sethi()(981002191)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    NAVEEN GUPTA(HEMANTGULATI9@GMAIL.COM)(9999995979)(Respondent)
    NAVEEN GUPTA ALIAS RAJ(HEMANTGULATI9@GMAIL.COM)(9999995979)(Respondent)
    STATE, NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMIL.COM)(9891919198)(Respondent)
    STATE, NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMIL.COM)(9891919198)(Respondent)

6.  BAIL APPLN. 2929/2021          DEEPAK KUMAR MANDAL          NAKS & PARTNERS              
    CRL.M.A. 12455/2021            Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI                               
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(ADARSH NAGAR-256/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    vocalist kkant rock(kamalkantmor109@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    nityanand singh(nitya@nakslaw.com)(9999130332)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

7.  CRL.M.A. 11829/2021            PRAVEEN KUMAR                VINAY KUMAR SHARMA           
    In CRL.A. 81/2019              Vs. STATE (GOVT OF NCT)                                   

    P.S.-FIR No. :(PALAM VILLAGE-445/2017)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VINAY KUMAR SHARMA()(9810248919)(Petitioner)
    vinay k sharma(vinaynetex@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

8.  CRL.M.C. 95/2021               LALIT KUMAR SHARMA           UDIAN  SHARMA                
                                   (BHARDWAJ), & ORS.                                        
                                   Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI) &                                
                                   ANR.                                                      
    P.S.-FIR No. :(RANI BAGH-245/2013)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE

9.  CRL.M.C. 876/2021              MR. SHROM BUDHRAJA AND ANR   ISHAN JAIN                   
    CRL.M.A. 4396/2021             Vs. M/S THE BALUSSERY BENEFIT                              
                                   CHIT FUND (P) LTD                                         
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ISHANJAIN(ishanjain301@gmail.com)(9899355882)(Petitioner)
    sanjay srivastava , yash prakash (pankajsharmanan@gmail.com)(981113245)(Petitioner)
    pankajsharmana(pankajsharmanan@gmail.com)(9315506556)(Respondent)
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10. CRL.M.C. 1851/2021             GAURAV SINGHAL               CHANDER  MOHAN VERMA         
                                   Vs. THE STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI                              
                                   & ANR.                                                    
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(WELCOME COLONY-355/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sandeep dhanuka(agg.sandeep1@gmail.com)(9810103772)(Petitioner)
    rakesh c. agarwal(abcllegal@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    deepak verma(deepakverma10505@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

11. CRL.M.C. 1860/2021             DEEPAK VERMA                 CHANDER  MOHAN VERMA         
                                   Vs. THE STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI                              
                                   & ANR.                                                    
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(VIVEK VIHAR-185/2019) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2418/2019 filed by DEEPAK VERMA (Disposed on : 16-OCT-19 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(VIVEK VIHAR-185/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    c m verma(chetanverma226@gmail.com)(9350357814)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

12. W.P.(CRL) 586/2021             VIKAS VATS                   ARPIT BHALLA                 
                                   Vs. THE STATE OF DELHI                                    
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-467/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ARPITBHALLA(advocatearpitbhalla@gmail.com)(9999681810)(Petitioner)
    arpit bhalla()(9999681810)(Petitioner)
    arpit bhalla()(9999681810)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

FOR ADMISSION
_______________

13. BAIL APPLN. 1278/2020          AMIT YADAV                   SHADMAN AHEMD SIDDIQUI       
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(R.K.PURAM-46/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 893/2020 filed by AMIT YADAV (Disposed on : 20-MAY-20 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(R.K.PURAM-46/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    shadman ahmed siddiqui(adv.shadman@gmail.com)(9999841848)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

14. BAIL APPLN. 1768/2021          SANJEEV KUMAR SINHA          ARVIND KUMAR                 
                                   Vs. THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT                                
                                   DELHI)                                                    
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(R.K.PURAM-295/2017)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ARVIND(arvi1961@gmail.com)(9868106067)(Petitioner)
    ARVIND KUMAR(arvi1961@gmail.com)(9868106067)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

15. BAIL APPLN. 2365/2019          SHALU                        RAHUL MALIK,AMAN             
    CRL.M.A. 9973/2021             Vs. STATE                    USMAN,KANHAIYA  SINGHAL      
    CRL.M.A. 9974/2021                                                                       
    WITH BAIL APPLN. 365/2020                                                                

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(I.P.ESTATE-77/2019) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1327/2019 filed by SHALU (Disposed on : 15-JUL-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1321/2019 filed by SHANKAR (Disposed on : 24-MAY-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2274/2021 filed by MOHD. ARIF @ KALE (Disposed on : 06-JUL-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. / filed by MD. ARIF @ KALE (D. of Hearing :  ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 365/2020 filed by MOHD. ARIF @ KALE (Disposed on : 03-FEB-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3612/2020 filed by SHANKAR (Disposed on : 24-NOV-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1662/2020 filed by MOHAMMAD ARIF (Disposed on : 16-JUL-20 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(I.P.ESTATE-77/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    RAHUL MALIK()(9871543182)(Petitioner)
    aman usman(advmanusman702@gmail.com)(9891097624)(Petitioner)
    AMANUSMAN(advamanusman702@gmail.com)(9891097624)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

16. BAIL APPLN. 479/2021           NEERAJaliasBUNTY             PANKAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAV       
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MEHRAULI-454/2017) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1669/2020 filed by NEERAJ @ BUNTY (Disposed on : 24-NOV-20 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(MEHRAULI-454/2017)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    pankaj srivastav(psrivastav36@gmail.com)(9560838391)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    NEERAJ@BUNTY(AMBIENTALLIANCE.LEGALCONSULTANT@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    NEERAJ@BUNTY(AMBIENTALLIANCE.LEGALCONSULTANT@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    NEERAJ@BUNTY(AMBIENTALLIANCE.LEGALCONSULTANT@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    NEERAJ@BUNTY(AMBIENTALLIANCE.LEGALCONSULTANT@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE(CRIMINALSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE(CRIMINALSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE(CRIMINALSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE(CRIMINALSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

17. BAIL APPLN. 986/2021           SARABJEET SINGH              DEEPAK KUMAR MISHRA          
                                   Vs. THE STATE NCT OF DELHI                                
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(KHYALA-770/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    DEEPAKMISHRA(advocatedeepakmishra18@gmail.com)(9560376098)(Petitioner)
    deepak kumar mishra(advocatedeepakmishra18@gamil.com)(9560376098)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

18. CRL.A. 1074/2019               AJAY DAGAR                   KAUSHAL & ASSOCIATES         
                                   Vs. THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT                               
                                   OF DELHI)                                                 

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(JAFFARPUR KALAN-69/2012) 
    BAIL APPLN. 987/2012 filed by MAHENDER (Disposed on : 07-AUG-12 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. filed by MAHENDER (D. of Filing : 25-JUN-12 ) Diary No. : 97068/2012
    BAIL APPLN. 1512/2012 filed by PADAM KUMAR (Disposed on : 05-NOV-12 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 788/2013 filed by GEETANJALI DAHIYA (Disposed on : 27-FEB-13 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1151/2012 filed by GEETANJALI (Disposed on : 18-DEC-12 ) 
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    BAIL APPLN. 777/2013 filed by MAHENDER SINGH (Disposed on : 27-MAY-14 ) 
    CRL.A. 1070/2019 filed by MAHENDER SINGH (D. of Hearing : 17-FEB-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 223/2013 filed by MAHENDER (Disposed on : 02-APR-13 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(JAFFARPUR KALAN-69/2012)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    KAUSHAL & ASSOCIATES()(7982786835)(Petitioner)
    ASSOCIATES (DHANANJAYKSHL@GMAIL.COM)(9810062065)(PETITIONER) CHAITNYA
    GOSAIN(CRIMINALSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9999981270)(RESPONDENT)

19. CRL.A. 1179/2019               AJAY KUMAR alias KALA        DHAN MOHAN,ALKA  SINGH       
    CRL.M.A. 10699/2021            Vs. STATE                                                 

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(JYOTI NAGAR-248/2016) 
    CRL.A. 1204/2019 filed by AKASH @ ABHISHEK CHIKARA (Disposed on : 16-APR-21 ) 
    CRL.A. 1334/2019 filed by RUPENDER @ KALLU (D. of Hearing : 03-MAR-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(JYOTI NAGAR-248/2016)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    DHAN MOHAN()(9811180987)(Petitioner)
    ALKA SINGH(adv.alkasingh@gmail.com)(8802774540)(Petitioner)
    alka singh(adv.alkasingh@gmail.com)(8802774540)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    DHAN    MOHAN(DMOHAN_ADV@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811180987)(PETITIONER)
    CHAITNYA   GOSAIN(CRIMINALSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9999981270)(RESPONDENT)

20. CRL.A. 559/2020                RAHUL GUPTA                  NISHANT  MADAN               
    CRL.M.A. 16703/2020            Vs. STATE                                                 
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(HARI NAGAR-397/2019) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2971/2020 filed by SALMAN TYAGI @ SALMAN (Disposed on : 14-OCT-20 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2987/2019 filed by RAHUL GUPTA @ ROSHAN @ KHALLA (Disposed on : 27-NOV-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1425/2020 filed by RAHUL GUPTA @ ROSHAN @ KHALLA (Disposed on : 24-SEP-20 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1816/2020 filed by MANISH @ SUNNY (Disposed on : 13-AUG-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(HARI NAGAR-397/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rajiv mohan law office(rajivmohanlawoffies@gmail.com)(8527402409)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    rajiv mohan law offices(rajivmohanlawoffices@gmail.com)(8527402409)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

21. CRL.M.C. 168/2021              SHRI MUJEEB RAHMAN P A       VIPIN  V                     
    CRL.M.A. 844/2021              Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI  &                                 
                                   ORS.                                                      
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(KALYAN PURI-1123/2015)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    vipin pillai(1980adv@gmail.com)(9213528073)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

22. CRL.REV.P. 18/2021             BHAVYA SHARMA                ADAB SINGH KAPOOR            
                                   Vs. RACHIT SAREEN & ANR.                                  
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    adab singh kapoor & associates(adab@adabsinghkapoor.com)(9818073491)(Petitioner)
    rachit sareen(rachitsareen_100@yahoo.co.in)()(Respondent)
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23. W.P.(CRL) 1236/2021            GAJENDER SINGH MANN & ORS.   RAJAL RAI DUA                
                                   Vs. STATE & ANR.                                          
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-126/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rajal rai dua(dua.rajal@gmail.com)(9891914800)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gamil.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    mridul singh(manoj1986singh@gmail.ocm)()(Respondent)

24. W.P.(CRL) 1277/2021            FARHAD HUSSAIN EIDI ZADA     ANUBHAV MEHROTRA,SATISH      
    CRL.M.A. 10817/2021            Vs. CUSTOMS                  KUMAR                        
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sanjeev malik(mehrotranubhav@gmail.com)(9811852189)(Petitioner)
    ANUBHAVMEHROTRA(mehrotranubhav@gmail.com)(9811852189)(Petitioner)
    harpreet (harpreetgststandingcounsel@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

25. W.P.(CRL) 1316/2021            LAKSH GUPTA                  AMIR ZORAWAR SINGH PASRICH   
    CRL.M.A. 11209/2021            Vs. STATE OF NCT  & ORS.                                  
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(KIRTI NAGAR-113/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    i.l.a.pasrich(inbox@ilaindia.com)(9818249584)(Petitioner)
    AMIRSINGH PASRICH(amir@pasrich.com)(9818249584)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    LAKSH GUPTA (INBOX@ILAINDIA.COM)(9818249584)(Respondent)
    LAKSH GUPTA (INBOX@ILAINDIA.COM)(9818249584)(Respondent)
    LAKSH GUPTA (INBOX@ILAINDIA.COM)(9818249584)(Respondent)
    THE SHO, (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891818168)(Respondent)
    SUNIL KUMAR(HC)(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891818168)(Respondent)
    STATE OF NCT (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891818168)(Respondent)
    SUNIL KUMAR(HC)(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891818168)(Respondent)
    THE SHO, (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891818168)(Respondent)
    STATE OF NCT (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891818168)(Respondent)
    SUNIL KUMAR(HC)(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891818168)(Respondent)
    THE SHO, (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891818168)(Respondent)
    STATE OF NCT (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891818168)(Respondent)

IN CHAMBER
____________

26. CRL.M.C. 5188/2013             OM PRAKASH GUPTA & ANR.      PRAVEEN AGARWAL,SHIV CHARAN  
    CRL.M.A. 18680/2013            Vs. ANJANI GUPTA & ANR.      GARG,ASHU ARORA,ABHISHEK     
    CRL.M.A. 2588/2014                                          CHHABRA,SHIV CHARAN CHARAN   
    CRL.M.A. 13863/2015                                         GARG,AYUSAH GUPTA,S C        
    CRL.M.A. 13028/2016                                         GARG,ABHISHEK                
    CRL.M.A. 14219/2016                                         CHHABRA,MEENAKSHI SOOD,ANURAG
    CRL.M.A. 15076/2016                                         JAIN                         
    CRL.M.A. 3921/2018                                                                       
    CRL.M.A. 31742/2019                                                                      
    CRL.M.A. 10828/2021                                                                      
    WITH CRL.M.C. 2120/2018                                                                  

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ABHISHEK CHHABRA()(9999995515)(Petitioner)
    S C GARG()(9811061563)(Petitioner)
    abhishek chhabra(avchhabra7@gamil.com)(9999995515)(Petitioner)
    ABHISHEKCHHABRA(abhishek@avlon-law.com)(9999995515)(Petitioner)
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    shiv charan garg(shivcharangarg@gamil.com)()(Respondent)
    anurag(anuraglawyer2000@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

27. CRL.M.C. 2120/2018             ANJANI GUPTA                 RAKESH MALHOTRA,ABHISHEK     
    CRL.M.A. 7553/2018             Vs. THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) CHHABRA                      
    CRL.M.A. 10827/2021            & ANR                                                     

    P.S.-FIR No. :(PREET VIHAR-257/2012)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    RAKESH MALHOTRA()(9810239071)(Petitioner)
    ABHISHEKCHHABRA(abhishek@avlon-law.com)(9999995515)(Petitioner)
    abhisehk chhabra(avchhabra7@gmail.com)(999995515)(Petitioner)
    shiv charan garg & associates(shivcharangarg@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    anurag law(anuraglawyer2000@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

                MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

[NOTE:1. IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,
         PLEASE CONTACT  ANAND PINANI, COURT MASTER (7428776555) & ,
         MR. LAXMAN RANA, RESTORER(9654708075)TO HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE REKHA PALLI.

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

1.  W.P.(C) 4347/2021              PREET REMEDIES LIMITED       ARCHANA  SAHADEVA            
    CM APPL. 13264/2021            Vs. NATIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL                               
                                   PRICING AUTHORITY & ANR.                                  

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sanjay kumar jain(archana@sahadevalawchambers.com)(9818758576)(Petitioner)
    ARCHANASAHADEVA(archana@sahadevalawchambers.com)(9818758576)(Petitioner)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    PREET REMEDIES LIMITED(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(Respondent)
    TEHSILDAR RECOVERY CUM ASSISTANT COLLECTOR(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM )(9999864964)(Respondent)
    NATIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL PRICING AUTHORITY(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(Respondent)

FOR ADMISSION
_______________

2.  W.P.(C) 1662/2021              ISHWAR SINGH SHARMA          PRASOON                      
    CM APPL. 4746/2021             Vs. BHARAT PETROLEUM                                      
                                   CORPORATION LIMITED AND ANR.                              
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    pr advocates and solicitors llp(prasllp255@gmail.com)(9810928048)(Petitioner)
    the territory manger(ko4re_co@bo.net.in)(23381487)(Respondent)

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18
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3.  W.P.(C) 3727/2021              NIPRO MEDICAL (INDIA) PVT    SAMUDRA  SARANGI             
    CM APPL. 11253/2021            LIMITED                                                   
                                   Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.                                 

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    samudra sarangi and shruti raina(samudra@pblawoffices.com)(9535477722)(Petitioner)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    alok ranjan(alok.ranjan89@gov.in)()(Respondent)
    NIPRO MEDICAL (INDIA) PVT LIMITED(SAMUDRA@PBLAWOFFICES.COM)(8369757825)(Respondent)
    NATIONAL PHARMACEUTICALS PRICING AUTHORITY(NIHALPEDRIC@NIC.IN)()(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(Respondent)

4.  W.P.(C) 4235/2021              SUNIL AGARWAL                SANCHIT  GURU                
                                   Vs. CENTRAL PUBLIC                                        
                                   INFORMATION OFFICER AND ORS                               
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sanchit guru(sanchit_guru@yahoo.com)(9999768908)(Petitioner)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    laxmiventure(laxmiventure@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

5.  W.P.(C) 6444/2021              RATIRAM AHIRWAR & ORS.       CHIRAYU  JAIN                
    CM APPL. 20222/2021            Vs. DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER                              
                                   CONSTRUCTION WORKERS WELFARE                              
                                   BOARD & ANR.                                              
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    CHIRAYUJAIN(chirayujjain@gmail.com)(7406073670)(Petitioner)
    chirayu jain(chirayujjain@gmail.com)(7406073670)(Petitioner)
    santosh kumar tripathi(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9868250806)(Respondent)
    DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS WELFARE BOARD(BOCWHQ.DELHI@GOV.IN)(9999379790)(Respondent)
    GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9818112250)(Respondent)
    DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS WELFARE BOARD(BOCWHQ.DELHI@GOV.IN)(9999379790)(Respondent)
    GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9818112250)(Respondent)
    GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9818112250)(Respondent)
    DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS WELFARE BOARD(BOCWHQ.DELHI@GOV.IN)(9999379790)(Respondent)

6.  W.P.(C) 7187/2021              SMT. PARMESHWARI             ASHOK KUMAR GAHALOTH         
                                   Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND                              
                                   ORS                                                       
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ASHOKGAHALOTH(ashokkumargahaloth98@gmail.com)(9811944052)(Petitioner)
    ashok kumar gahaloth(ashokkumargahaloth98@gmail.com)(9811944052)(Petitioner)
    sanotsh kumar tripathi(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9868250806)(Respondent)

7.  W.P.(C) 7373/2021              SAPTAHIK PATRI BAZAR         KARTIK KUMAR AGGARWAL        
                                   ASSOCIATION                                               
                                   Vs. GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF                                  
                                   DELHI NEW DELHI THROUGH ITS                               
                                   STANDING COUNSEL                                          
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    kartik kumar aggarwal(wadhwa_co@yahoo.co.uk)(7011461996)(Petitioner)
    santosh kumar tripathi(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9868250806)(Respondent)
    SAPTAHIK PATRI BAZAR ASSOCIATION(SK.VASHISTH10@GMAIL.COM)(9266547547)(Respondent)
    SAPTAHIK PATRI BAZAR ASSOCIATION(SK.VASHISTH10@GMAIL.COM)(9266547547)(Respondent)
    GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI NEW DELHI THROUGH ITS STANDING COUNSEL(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(Respondent)
    GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI NEW DELHI THROUGH ITS STANDING COUNSEL(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(Respondent)
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

8.  CM(M) 1830/2019                AVANTI MATHUR                SARVESH CHOWDHRY,PRABHJIT    
    CM APPL. 55692/2019            Vs. PRANEET GUPTA            JAUHAR,VIRENDER  GOSWAMI     
    CM APPL. 592/2020                                                                        
    CM APPL. 1614/2020                                                                       
    CM APPL. 11360/2020                                                                      
    CM APPL. 15202/2020                                                                      
    CM APPL. 15867/2021                                                                      
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SARVESH CHOWDHRY()(9818558899)(Petitioner)
    PRABHJIT JAUHAR()(9811139939)(Petitioner)
    sarvesh chowdhary (sarveshchowdhary@gmail.com)(9971288116)(Petitioner)
    prabhjit jauhar(pjauhar2009@gmail.com)(9811139939)(Petitioner)
    mr. sarvesh chosdhry(sarveshchowdhry@gmail.com)(9818855889)(Respondent)
    prabhjit jauhar (pjauhar2009@gmail.com)(9811139939)(Respondent)
    SARVESH CHOWDHRY()(9818558899)(Petitioner)
    PRABHJIT(p-jauhar@airtelmail.in)(9811139939)(Petitioner)
    sarvesh chowdhry(sarveshchowdhry@gmail.com)(9818558899)(Petitioner)
    prabhjit jauhar(pjauhar2009@gmail.com)(9811139939)(Respondent)
    prabhjit jauhar (pjauhar2009@gmail.com)(9811139939)(Petitioner)

9.  CM(M) 374/2021                 OMAXE BUILDHOME PVT LTD      KARANJOT SINGH               
    CM APPL. 16391/2021            Vs. MR IBRAT FAIZAN          MAINEE,SUDEEPTA KUMAR PAL    
    CM APPL. 20644/2021                                                                      
    CM APPL. 20645/2021                                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    karanjot singh mainee(karanjot.singh@gmail.com)(9717413994)(Petitioner)
    KARANJOTMAINEE(karanjot.singh@gmail.com)(9717413994)(Petitioner)
    sudeepta kumar pal (palsk3leadcounsel@gmail.com)(9899399424)(Respondent)
    OMAXE BUILDHOME PVT LTD(KARANJOT.SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9717413994)(Respondent)
    OMAXE BUILDHOME PVT LTD(KARANJOT.SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9717413994)(Respondent)
    MR IBRAT FAIZAN(PALSK3LEADCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9899399424)(Respondent)
    MR IBRAT FAIZAN(PALSK3LEADCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9899399424)(Respondent)
    SUDEEPTAPAL(krishankumarjha97@gmail.com)(9899399424)(Petitioner)
    sudeepta kumar pal(palsk3@rediffmail.com)(9899399424)(Petitioner)
    krishank jha(krishank.jha90@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    MR IBRAT FAIZAN(PALSK3LEADCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9899399424)(Respondent)

10. W.P.(C) 1496/2019              DINESH KUMAR                 ICON OF HUMANITY,AAKANKSHA   
    CM APPL. 6935/2019             Vs. SMT. VIDYA DEVI AND ORS. KAUL                         
    CM APPL. 21098/2021                                                                      

    WITH W.P.(C)1529/2019

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ICON OF HUMANITY()(9810260246)(Petitioner)
    aakanksha kaul(aakankshakaul154@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    kapil sankhla(litigation@sankhla.in)(9871236666)(Petitioner)
    AAKANKSHAKAUL(AAKANKSHAKAUL154@GMAIL.COM)(9818131566)(Petitioner)
    saumya tandon(adv.tandonsaumya@gmail.com)(9810907029)(Respondent)

11. W.P.(C) 1531/2019              SH. SUDHIR KUMAR             HARSHIT SHARMA,AAKANKSHA     
    CM APPL. 7085/2019             Vs. SMT. VIDYA DEVI AND ORS. KAUL                         
    CM APPL. 21159/2021                                                                      

    WITH W.P.(C)1529/2019
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    HARSHIT SHARMA()(9599693082)(Petitioner)
    aakanksha kaul(aakankshakaul154@gmail.com)(9818131566)(Petitioner)
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    AAKANKSHAKAUL(AAKANKSHAKAUL154@GMAIL.COM)(9818131566)(Petitioner)
    kapil sankhia(litigation@sankhla.in)(9871236666)(Petitioner)
    kapil sankhia(litigation@sankhla.in)(9871236666)(Respondent)
    aakanksha kaul(aakankshakaul154@gmail.com)(9818131566)(Respondent)
    saumya tandon(adv.tandonsaumya@gmail.com)(9810907029)(Respondent)

12. W.P.(C) 134/2021               DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT  HARSHITA AGARWAL,NEETICA     
    CM APPL. 409/2021              LIMITED                      SHARMA,NAVDEEP  JAIN         
                                   Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.                                 

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    HARSHITAAGARWAL(harshita.agarwal291@gmail.com)(9761763198)(Petitioner)
    atul sharma and milanka chaudhury (naina.dubey@linklegal.in)(9999377228)(Petitioner)
    HARSHITAAGARWAL(harshita.agarwal291@gmail.com)(9761763198)(Petitioner)
    dig vijay(digvijayrai@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    dig vijay(digvijayrai@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    naina dubey(naina.dubey@linklegal.in)()(Respondent)
    hotel corporation of india(centour@ndf.vsnl.net.in)(25652239)(Respondent)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED(SANJIV.EDWARD@GMRGROUP.IN)(7042226676)(Respondent)
    AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA(DIGVIJAYRAI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9873103599)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(23092989)(Respondent)
    HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIA(CENTAUR@NDF.VSNL.NET.IN)(1125652239)(Respondent)

13. W.P.(C) 465/2021               CLEMENT & ORS.               CHIRAYU  JAIN                
                                   Vs. DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER                              
                                   CONSTRUCTION WORKERS WELFARE                              
                                   BOARD & ANR.                                              

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    CHIRAYUJAIN(chirayujjain@gmail.com)(7406073670)(Petitioner)
    chirayu jain(chirayujjain@gmail.com)(7406073670)(Petitioner)
    ramesh singh(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    SATISH ASWAL(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(Respondent)
    LAKHBIR SINGH(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(Respondent)
    GEETA(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(Respondent)
    GANGA(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(Respondent)
    CLEMENT(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(Respondent)
    SATISH ASWAL(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(Respondent)
    LAKHBIR SINGH(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(Respondent)
    GEETA(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(Respondent)
    CLEMENT(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(Respondent)
    GANGA(CHIRAYUJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7406073670)(Respondent)
    DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS WELFARE BOARD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    DELHI BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS WELFARE BOARD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)

14. W.P.(C) 1782/2021              YOGESH GAUR & ANR.           YOGESH  GAUR                 
    CM APPL. 5125/2021             Vs. THE LD. PRINCIPAL                                     
                                   DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE                               
                                   EAST DISTRICT & ORS.                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    yogesh gaur and praveen gaur(yogeshgauradvocate455@gmail.com)(9999310496)(Petitioner)
    YOGESH GAUR(YOGESHGAURADVOCATE455@GMAIL.COM)(9999310496)(Petitioner)
    YOGESH GAUR(YOGESHGAURADVOCATE455@GMAIL.COM)(9999310496)(Petitioner)
    YOGESH GAUR(YOGESHGAURADVOCATE455@GMAIL.COM)(9999310496)(Petitioner)
    YOGESH GAUR(YOGESHGAURADVOCATE455@GMAIL.COM)(9999310496)(Petitioner)
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15. W.P.(C) 2233/2021              TERUMO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED ABHILASHA  KHANNA            
    CM APPL. 6472/2021             Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ANR.                                 

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    samudra sarangi and shruti raina(samudra@pblawoffices.com)(9535477722)(Petitioner)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)

16. W.P.(C) 2282/2021              TARUN KRISHAN AGGARWAL  &    ARVIND  SHARMA               
                                   ANR.                                                      
                                   Vs. SHO, P.S. HAUZ QAZI &                                 
                                   ORS.                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ARVIND SHARMA(aslawassociates.as@gmail.com)(9811736977)(Petitioner)
    arvind sharma and associates(aslawassociates@gmail.com)(9811736977)(Petitioner)
    ramashankar(rsmishra02@gmail.com)(9212351900)(Respondent)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    anuj kumar(anujkumar.sinha@kotak.com)(9650934949)(Respondent)
    c prasanna venkatesh(cpv@prasannalawfirm.com)()(Respondent)
    TARUN KRISHAN AGGARWAL (TARUN132@GMAIL.COM )(9811117691)(Respondent)
    MEENAKSHI AGGARWAL(TARUN132@GMAIL.COM )(9811117691)(Respondent)
    MEENAKSHI AGGARWAL(TARUN132@GMAIL.COM )(9811117691)(Respondent)
    TARUN KRISHAN AGGARWAL (TARUN132@GMAIL.COM )(9811117691)(Respondent)
    MEENAKSHI AGGARWAL(TARUN132@GMAIL.COM )(9811117691)(Respondent)
    TARUN KRISHAN AGGARWAL (TARUN132@GMAIL.COM )(9811117691)(Respondent)
    DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM  )(9891919168)(Respondent)
    MR DHARAMVEER SINGH SUB INSPECTOR SI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM )(9891919168)(Respondent)
    MR RAMASHANKAR RECEIVER(RSMISHRA02@GMAIL.COM )(9212351900)(Respondent)
    KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK(ANUJKUMAR.SINHA@KOTAK.COM )(9650934949)(Respondent)
    MR C PRASANNA VENKATESH(CPV@PRASANNALAWFIRM.COM )()(Respondent)
    SHO(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM  )(9891919168)(Respondent)
    MR C PRASANNA VENKATESH(CPV@PRASANNALAWFIRM.COM )()(Respondent)
    KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK(ANUJKUMAR.SINHA@KOTAK.COM )(9650934949)(Respondent)
    MR RAMASHANKAR RECEIVER(RSMISHRA02@GMAIL.COM )(9212351900)(Respondent)
    MR DHARAMVEER SINGH SUB INSPECTOR SI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM )(9891919168)(Respondent)
    DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM  )(9891919168)(Respondent)
    SHO(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM  )(9891919168)(Respondent)
    MR C PRASANNA VENKATESH(CPV@PRASANNALAWFIRM.COM )()(Respondent)
    KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK(ANUJKUMAR.SINHA@KOTAK.COM )(9650934949)(Respondent)
    MR RAMASHANKAR RECEIVER(RSMISHRA02@GMAIL.COM )(9212351900)(Respondent)
    MR DHARAMVEER SINGH SUB INSPECTOR SI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM )(9891919168)(Respondent)
    DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM  )(9891919168)(Respondent)
    SHO(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM  )(9891919168)(Respondent)

17. W.P.(C) 2430/2021              M/S A.S. COTTON              ANKIT  MUTREJA,MOHD MOZAKKIR 
    CM APPL. 7072/2021             Vs. HAJI JALIL AHMED & ORS.  HASHMI                       

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rahul kumar and r aditya(adv.rahulkr@gmail.com)(9582986102)(Petitioner)
    rahul kumar and r aditya(adv.rahulkr@gmail.com)(9582986102)(Petitioner)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    amrendrak (amrendrakg@gmail.com)(9990298248)(Respondent)

18. W.P.(C) 3901/2021              JAGDISH SINGH                HEMANT  CHOUDHARY            
                                   Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI) &                                
                                   ANR.                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    hemant choudhary(choudhary.hemant@hotmail.com)(9891384449)(Petitioner)
    HEMANTCHOUDHARY(choudhary.hemant@hotmail.com)(9891384449)(Petitioner)
    anu salwan(anusalwan@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
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    JAGDISH SINGH(CHOUDHARY.HEMANT@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891384449)(Respondent)
    DSIIDC THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN(ANUSALWAN@GMAIL.COM)(9811225368)(Respondent)
    STATE (NCT OF DELHI)(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)

19. W.P.(C) 5905/2021              POOJA FPS                    ANIL  PANWAR,PARINAV  GUPTA  
    CM APPL. 18611/2021            Vs.  COMMISSIONER FOOD AND                                
    CM APPL. 18796/2021            CIVIL SUPPLY  & ANR.                                      
    CM APPL. 19092/2021                                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ANILPANWAR(panwarassociates@gmail.com)(9818266633)(Petitioner)
    anil panwar , tanishq panwar(pawanarssociates@gmail.com)(9810028027)(Petitioner)
    parinav gupta(parinav_gupta@yahoo.in)(9899200863)(Petitioner)
    Commissioner, Food & Civil Supply(cfood@nic.in)()(Respondent)
    Anjum Javed(anjum_javed@yahoo.com)(9999596970)(Respondent)
    santosh kumar (standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9868250806)(Respondent)
    Assistant Commissioner(acnorthwest@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    pardeep gupta and parinav gupta(parinav_gupta@yahoo.com)(9899200863)(Petitioner)
    anjum javed(anjum_javed@yahoo.com)(9999596970)(Respondent)
    cp,,ossopmer fppd amd covo; si[[;u (cfppd@nic.in)(23378759)(Respondent)
    santosh kumar tripathi(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9868250806)(Respondent)

20. W.P.(C) 6406/2021              PERFECT AVIATION SERVICES    ANSHUMAN  NAYAK,NEETICA      
    CM APPL. 20106/2021            LIMITED                      SHARMA,DIGVIJAY  RAI         
    CM APPL. 22821/2021            Vs. 1. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.                              
    CM APPL. 22850/2021                                                                      
    CM APPL. 24891/2021                                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    anshuman nayak(anshuman.navak@live.com)(9958960566)(Petitioner)
    ANSHUMANNAYAK(anshuman.nayak@live.com)(9958960566)(Petitioner)
    dg bcas(dg.bcas@gov.in)(8433029507)(Respondent)
    digvijay rai(digvijayrai@rediffmail.com)(9873103599)(Respondent)
    mv kini law firm(delhi@mvkini.com)(1124371038)(Respondent)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    4. AIR INDIA (DELHI@MVKINI.COM)(1124371038)(Respondent)
    3.    BUREAU OF CIVIL AVIATION SECURITY(DG.BCAS@GOV.IN)(8433029507)(Respondent)
    2. AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA (DIGVIJAYRAI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9873103599)(Respondent)
    1. UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    4. AIR INDIA (DELHI@MVKINI.COM)()(Respondent)
    2. AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA (DIGVIJAYRAI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    1. UNION OF INDIA(ABHAYCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    3.    BUREAU OF CIVIL AVIATION SECURITY(DG.BCAS@GOV.IN)()(Respondent)
    anshuman nayak(anushuman.nayak@live.com)(9958960566)(Petitioner)
    devesh singh(devesh.adv@gmail.com)(9999814755)(Petitioner)
    ANSHUMANNAYAK(anshuman.nayak@live.com)(9958960566)(Petitioner)
    vijay rai(digvijayrai@rediffimail.com)()(Petitioner)
    mohd muqeem(mohanmuqeem@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    anshuman nayak (anshuman.nayak@live.com)(9958960566)(Petitioner)
    ANSHUMANNAYAK(anshuman.nayak@live.com)(9958960566)(Petitioner)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    mv kini law firm(delhi@mvkini.com)()(Respondent)
    digvijay rai(digvijayrai@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    anshuman nayak(anshuman.nayak@live.com)(9958960566)(Petitioner)
    anushuman nayak(anshuman.nayak@live.com)(9958960566)(Petitioner)
    digvijay rai()(9873103599)(Respondent)
    air india(delhi@mvkini.com)(1124371038)(Respondent)
    airports authority of india(digvijayrai@rediffmail.com)(9873103599)(Respondent)
    bureau of civil aviation(abhaycgsc@gmail.com, dg.bcas@gov.in, devesh.adv@gmail.com)(8433029507)(Respondent)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    bureau of civil aviation()(8433029507)(Respondent)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
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21. W.P.(C) 6432/2021              TRIKUTTA TRAVEL PLANNERS     ANSHUMAN  NAYAK,NEETICA      
    CM APPL. 20199/2021            Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.    SHARMA,DIGVIJAY  RAI         
    CM APPL. 22848/2021                                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ANSHUMANNAYAK(anshuman.nayak@live.com)(9958960566)(Petitioner)
    anshuman nayak(anshuman.navak@live.com)(9958960566)(Petitioner)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    dg bcas(dg.bcas@gov.in)(8433029507)(Respondent)
    digvijay rai(digvijayrai@rediffmail.com)(9873103599)(Respondent)
    mv kini law firm(delhi@mvkini.com)(1124371038)(Respondent)
    AIR INDIA (DELHI@MVKINI.COM)()(Respondent)
    BUREAU OF CIVIL AVIATION SECURITY(DG.BCAS@GOV.IN)()(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(ABHAYCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    AIR INDIA (DELHI@MVKINI.COM)(1124371038)(Respondent)
    BUREAU OF CIVIL AVIATION SECURITY(DG.BCAS@GOV.IN)(8433029507)(Respondent)
    AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA (DIGVIJAYRAI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9873103599)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA (DIGVIJAYRAI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    anshuman nayak(anshuman.nayak@live.com)(9958960566)(Petitioner)
    digvijay rai(digvijayrai@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)

22. W.P.(C) 6993/2021              CENTRE FOR AVIATION POLICY   SIBO SANKAR MISHRA,DIGVIJAY  
    CM APPL. 22078/2021            SAFETY AND RESEARCH          RAI                          
    CM APPL. 26133/2021            Vs. UNION OF INDIA  & ORS.                                

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SIBO MISHRA(sibo.mishra@gmail.com)(9810122138)(Petitioner)
    s s mishra and associates(sibo.mishra@gmail.com)(9810122138)(Petitioner)
    digvijay rai(digvijayrai@rediffmail.com)(9873103599)(Respondent)
    somdutt sharma(somdutts.dgca@gov.in)(9868478454)(Respondent)
    digvijay rai (digvijayrai@rediffmail.com)(9873103599)(Petitioner)
    mohd muqeem (mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    Sibo Mishra(sibo.mishra@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    somdatts(somdatts.dgca@gov.in)()(Respondent)

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS
__________________________

23. CM(M) 357/2021                 ANTARA SINHA                 ARPITA  RAI,SHREYA  SINGHAL  
    CM APPL. 15622/2021            Vs. VINAYAK SHOURIE                                       
    PH 

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    akriti tyagi(akritityagi02@gmail.com)(9650600702)(Petitioner)
    vs(vshourie@hotmail.com)()(Respondent)
    ANTARA SINHA(ANTARA.SHOURIE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    ANTARA SINHA(ANTARA.SHOURIE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    VINAYAK SHOURIE(VSHOURIE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    VINAYAK SHOURIE(VSHOURIE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
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             MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT, 
       MR. RAJESH (MOB:-8448937693 )COURT MASTER AND ANKIT,ACM (MOB:9990012020)
       TO HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH.]

[NOTE: ADVOCATES ARE REQUESTED TO SEND THEIR APPEARANCE (WITH MOBILE NUMBER AND CASE TITLE)
       THROUGH  SMS ON THE COURT MASTER'S MOBILE NUMBER I.E. 8448937693]

[NOTE: THE MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP FOR HEARING IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER:-
      A. ALL FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
      B. ADMISSION MATTERS
      C. AFTER NOTICE MISCELLANEOUS MATTERS
      D. ARGUMENTS/HEARING MATTERS. 

CLICK HERE FOR VC
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0

Meeting No. 184 197 2543
PASSWORD 1234

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

1.  W.P.(C) 10946/2020             NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL        NAMRATA  MUKIM               
    CM APPL. 34287/2020            CORPORATION                                               
    CM APPL. 15393/2021            Vs. SUNIL SHARMA                                          

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    namrata mukim(namratamukim@hotmail.com)(9899106515)(Petitioner)
    namrata mukim(namratamukim@hotmail.com)(9899106515)(Petitioner)
    NAMRATAMUKIM(namratamukim@hotmail.com)(9899106515)(Petitioner)
    rajiv agarwal(rajivaggl@yahoo.com)(9811142757)(Respondent)
    sunil sharma(rajivaggl@yahoo.com)(9811142757)(Respondent)
    NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(Respondent)
    SUNIL SHARMA(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(Respondent)
    namrata mukim(namratamukim@hotmail.com)(9899106515)(Petitioner)
    rajiv aggarwal(rajivaggl@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(Respondent)

FOR ADMISSION
_______________

2.  RSA 37/2021                    BIMLA                        VIVEK  SHARMA                
    CM APPL. 12941/2021            Vs. JOGINDER & ORS.                                       
    CM APPL. 12968/2021                                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VIVEKSHARMA(vivekkumarsharma83@gmail.com)(9910962191)(Petitioner)
    vivek sharma (vivekkumarsharma83@gmail.com)(9910962191)(Petitioner)
    ved prakash(vedprakashmasih17@gmail.com)(9910962191)(Petitioner)
    ved prakash(vedprakashmasih17@gmail.com)(9910962191)(Petitioner)
    ved prakash(vedprakashmasih17@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    VIVEKSHARMA(vivekkumarsharma83@gmail.com)(9910962191)(Petitioner)
    vivek sharma(vivekkumarsharma83@gmail.com)(9910962191)(Petitioner)
    ved prakash(vedprakashmasih17@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

3.  C.R.P. 34/2021                 M/S M L OUTSOURCING SERVICES AYUSH  PURI                  
                                   PVT. LTD.                                                 
                                   Vs. M/S NGENOX TECHNOLOGIES                               
                                   PVT. LTD                                                  

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    AYUSH PURI(ayush.puri.91@gmail.com)(9811439334)(Petitioner)
    gaurav (gaurav@dgsassociates.in)(9811297368)(Respondent)

4.  C.R.P. 38/2021                 DEEPA RAHEJA                 JAWAHAR  NARANG              
    CM APPL. 14290/2021            Vs. SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY                                     

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    jawahar narang(jawaharnarang@yahoo.co.in)(9810961898)(Petitioner)
    rahul narang (advrahulnarang@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    ak jain(akjain1308@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

5.  RSA 10/2021                    ASHISH                       NISHANT  SHAIVA              
                                   Vs. SMT. HARCHANDI DEVI &                                 
                                   ORS.                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    nishant shaiva & neeraj kumar(nishantshaiva@rediffmail.com)(9891347176)(Petitioner)

6.  W.P.(C) 7642/2019              M/S SHEEL BIOTECH LTD        JATIN MONGIA                 
    CM APPL. 31816/2019            Vs. RAM BAHADUR YADAV                                     
    CM APPL. 11919/2021                                                                      
    WITH W.P.(C) 7644/2019                                                                   
    PH

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VAIBHAV KALRA()(9650310194)(Petitioner)
    jatin mongla(jatinmongia@gmail.com)(9810398799)(Petitioner)
    vaibhav s. kalra(vaibhav.s.kalra@kalraco.com)()(Respondent)

7.  W.P.(C) 941/2021               THE MANAGEMENT OF DELHI      ADITI  GUPTA                 
                                   TRANSPORT CORPORATION                                     
                                   Vs. SH. RAM KUMAR                                         

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ADITIGUPTA(aditigupta29@gmail.com)(9811046710)(Petitioner)
    aditi gupta(aditigupta29@gmail.com)(9811046710)(Petitioner)
    ram kumar()(9813117217)(Respondent)

8.  W.P.(C) 3035/2021              VINOD SAINI (GENERAL         PANKAJ  JAIN                 
                                   SECRETARY) AMITY                                          
                                   INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL                                      
                                   KARAMCHARI UNION (REGD)                                   
                                   Vs. AMITY INTERNATIONAL                                   
                                   SCHOOL                                                    

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    pankaj jain(pankaj.jainadvocate@rediffmail.com)(9873235288)(Petitioner)
    aispv principal(principal@aispv.amity.edu)()(Respondent)
    AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL(PRINCIPAL@AISPV.AMITY.EDU)(1129561561)(Respondent)
    AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL(PRINCIPAL@AISPV.AMITY.EDU)(1129561561)(Respondent)
    AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL(PRINCIPAL@AISPV.AMITY.EDU)(1129561561)(Respondent)
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9.  W.P.(C) 5306/2021              DEEPALAYA SCHOOL             SHAKTI CHAND JAIDWAL,SUMIT   
    CM APPL. 16323/2021            Vs. SH. VIRENDER PANDEY      KUMAR                        

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SHAKTIJAIDWAL(shaktijaidwal@yahoo.co.in)(9873103881)(Petitioner)
    shakti jaidwal, ashwin romy(ashromy94@gmail.com)(7025087486)(Petitioner)
    DEEPALAYA SCHOOL(SHAKTIJAIDWAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873103881)(Petitioner)
    DEEPALAYA SCHOOL(SHAKTIJAIDWAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873103881)(Petitioner)

FOR ARGUMENT
______________

10. W.P.(C) 1946/2021              CHETAN SINGH YADAV & ORS.    RAJIV AGARWAL                
    CM APPL. 5673/2021             Vs. DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL                                
                                   AND INFRASTRUCTURE                                        
                                   DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION                                   
                                   (DSIIDC) & ORS.                                           

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rajiv agarwal(rajivaggl@yahoo.com)(9811142757)(Petitioner)
    RAJIVAGARWAL(rajivaggl@yahoo.com)(9811142757)(Petitioner)
    intelligent communication system india limited(icsil@indiatimes.com, tcil_itc@rediffmail.com)(1126830338)(Respondent)
    sunil saha(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(9911999547)(Respondent)
    anusuya salwan(anusalwan@gmail.com)(9811225368)(Respondent)

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS
__________________________

11. W.P.(C) 2726/2020              M/S NNS ONLINE PVT. LTD.     RAJNEESH CHOPRA,AJAY KUMAR   
    CM APPL. 9501/2020             Vs. GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL                              
    CM APPL. 4990/2021             TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH                                
    CM APPL. 12593/2021            SECRETARY (LABOUR) AND ANR.                               

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    RAJNEESH CHOPRA()(9718464935)(Petitioner)
    AJAY(ajay08071971@gmail.com)(9891135775)(Petitioner)
    rajesh(rajesh@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    ajay(ajay08071971@gmail.com)(9891135775)(Respondent)
    rajesh gupta(gupta@nnsonline.com)()(Respondent)
    lallan singh(labdlcw.delhi@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    AJAY(ajay08071971@gmail.com)(9891135775)(Petitioner)
    ajay kumar(ajay08071971@gmail.com)(9891135775)(Petitioner)
    vivek pandey(labcom@nic.in)()(Petitioner)
    ajay kumar(ajay08071971@gmail.com)(9891135775)(Respondent)

12. W.P.(C) 5332/2020              NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL        NAMRATA  MUKIM               
    CM APPL. 19254/2020            CORPORATION                                               
    CM APPL. 19255/2020            Vs. ANITA RANI & ANR.                                     
    WITH W.P.(C) 5335/2020                                                                   
    W.P.(C) 5334/2020                                                                        
    W.P.(C) 9577/2020                                                                        

    PH 

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    namrata mukim(namratamukim@hotmail.com)(9899106515)(Petitioner)
    NAMRATAMUKIM(namratamukim@hotmail.com)(9899106515)(Petitioner)
    rajiv aggarwal(rajivaggl@yahoo.com)(9811142757)(Respondent)
    bhawna kataria(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    DEPUTY LABOUR COMIISSIONER(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    ANITA RANI(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)()(Respondent)
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13. W.P.(C) 5334/2020              NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL        NAMRATA  MUKIM               
    CM APPL. 19259/2020            CORPORATION                                               
    CM APPL. 19260/2020            Vs. SUDESH KUMAR & ANR.                                   

    PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    namrata mukim(namratamukim@hotmail.com)(9899106515)(Petitioner)
    NAMRATAMUKIM(namratamukim@hotmail.com)(9899106515)(Petitioner)
    rajiv aggarwal(rajivaggl@yahoo.com)(9811142757)(Respondent)
    bhawna kataria(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    DEPUTY LABOUR COMIISSIONER(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SUDESH KUMAR(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)()(Respondent)

14. W.P.(C) 5335/2020              NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL        NAMRATA  MUKIM               
    CM APPL. 19261/2020            CORPORATION                                               
    CM APPL. 19262/2020            Vs. NIRMALA & ANR.                                        

    PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    namrata mukim(namratamukim@hotmail.com)(9899106515)(Petitioner)
    NAMRATAMUKIM(namratamukim@hotmail.com)(9899106515)(Petitioner)
    bhawna kataria(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    rajiv aggarwal(rajivaggl@yahoo.com)(9811142757)(Respondent)
    NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    DEPUTY LABOUR COMIISSIONER(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    NIRMALA(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)()(Respondent)

15. W.P.(C) 9577/2020              NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL        NAMRATA  MUKIM               
    CM APPL. 30716/2020            CORPORATION                                               
    PH                               Vs. SH. SURESH KUMAR & ORS.                               

    WITH CW 5332/2020

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    namrata mukim(namratamukim@hotmail.com)(9899106515)(Petitioner)
    NAMRATAMUKIM(namratamukim@hotmail.com)(9899106515)(Petitioner)
    ms. bhawana kataria(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    ashok kumar()(9999489943)(Respondent)
    NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(NAMRATAMUKIM@HOTMAIL.COM)(9899106515)(Respondent)
    SH. SURESH KUMAR(ASHOKDMWU@GMAIL.COM)(9999489943)(Respondent)
    DEPUTY LABOUR COMIISSIONER(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    ASSISTANT COLLECTOR(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(Respondent)
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   MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
                   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD
NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/
SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS, THEY ARE DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME IN THE REGISTRY DURING THE COURT WORKING 
HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. ANY PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/
JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED TO THE COURT NOR
BE ENTERTAINED.

NOTE: PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX OF VC WITH ITEM NUMBER, CASE NUMBER, CAUSE TITLE AND 
      MOBILE NUMBER.

CLICK TO JOIN VC
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

1.  CRL.M.A. 12134/2021            NIRVANSHI SINGH              AISHWARYA  RAO               
    In BAIL APPLN. 2446/2020       Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    
    (Disposed-off Case)

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(BINDAPUR-1669/2015) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1906/2017 filed by NIRVASHI @ CEATHI (Disposed on : 21-SEP-17 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2089/2018 filed by NIRVASHI SINGH @ CEATHI (Disposed on : 07-SEP-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1864/2019 filed by UCHECHUKWU KALU (Disposed on : 01-OCT-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 4171/2020 filed by UCHE CHUKWU @KALU (Disposed on : 23-DEC-20 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(BINDAPUR-1669/2015)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    AISHWARYARAO(aishwaryaraoadv25@gmail.com)(9871598522)(Petitioner)
    aishwarya rao()(9871598522)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    AISHWARYARAO(aishwaryaraoadv25@gmail.com)(9871598522)(Petitioner)
    aishwarya rao(aishwaryaraoadv25@gmail.com)(9871598522)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

2.  BAIL APPLN. 1213/2021          MOHD HASHIM                  O  N SHARMA                  
                                   Vs. THE STATE NCT OF DELHI                                

    P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-182/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    o n sharma(onsadv_onsadcaye@yahoo.co.in)(9811675584)(Petitioner)
    O SHARMA(onsadv_onsadcate@yahoo.co.in)(9811675584)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutionpolice@gamil.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

3.  BAIL APPLN. 1947/2021          AWANISH KUMAR MISHRA         SUNIL JAIN,HARDIK  SHARMA    
    CRL.M.A. 10935/2021            Vs. STATE                                                 
    CRL.M.A. 10937/2021                                                                      

    AT 03.00 PM 

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-46/2019) 
    CRL.REV.P. 1017/2019 filed by DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LIMITED (Disposed on : 21-OCT-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 43/2020 filed by SH. AWANISH KUMAR MISHRA (Disposed on : 12-MAR-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. / filed by V HANSPRAKSH (Disposed on : 28-APR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3004/2021 filed by V HANSPRAKASH (D. of Hearing : 13-AUG-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2373/2020 filed by DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LIMITED. (Disposed on : 07-DEC-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1596/2021 filed by V HANSPRAKSH (Disposed on : 11-MAY-21 ) 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13
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    P.S.-FIR No. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-46/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sunil jain(skj.pro@gmail.com)(9810406000)(Petitioner)
    SUNILJAIN(skj.pro@gmail.com)(9810406000)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    hardik sharma(advocatehardiksharma@gmail.com)(9315386954)(Petitioner)
    HARDIKSHARMA(advocatehardiksharma@gmail.com)(9315386954)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

4.  BAIL APPLN. 2212/2021          RAVINDER alias RAJA          ANKIT                        
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(TIGRI-241/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    neeraj (neerajsoodh2566@gmail.com)(9910185479)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

5.  BAIL APPLN. 2856/2021          VIKASH                       RAJAN CHAUDHARY              
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 1031/2021         Vs. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI                                 

    P.S.-FIR No. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-127/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rajan chaudhary(rajan000999@gmail.com)(9312052152)(Petitioner)
    RAJANCHAUDHARY(rajan000999@gmail.com)(9312052152)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dchprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    VIKASH(RAJAN000999@GMAIL.COM)(9312052152)(Respondent)

6.  BAIL APPLN. 2991/2021          BHUPENDER SINGH alias BHUTTAN MOHIT GUPTA                  
    CRL.M.A. 12746/2021            Vs. STATE                                                 

    P.S.-FIR No. :(G.T.B. ENCLAVE-85/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rajiv tehlan(rajivtehlan@yahoo.in)(9999567535)(Petitioner)
    mohit gupta(mglawoffices2017@gamil.com)()(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

7.  BAIL APPLN. 3004/2021          V HANSPRAKASH                AKSHAY BHANDARI              
    CRL.M.A. 12776/2021            Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT OF                                  
                                   DELHI                                                     

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-46/2019) 
    CRL.REV.P. 1017/2019 filed by DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LIMITED (Disposed on : 21-OCT-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 43/2020 filed by SH. AWANISH KUMAR MISHRA (Disposed on : 12-MAR-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1947/2021 filed by AWANISH KUMAR MISHRA (D. of Hearing : 03-JUN-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. / filed by V HANSPRAKSH (Disposed on : 28-APR-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 2373/2020 filed by DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LIMITED. (Disposed on : 07-DEC-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1596/2021 filed by V HANSPRAKSH (Disposed on : 11-MAY-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-46/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    akashy bhandari(akshaybhandari3990@gmail.com)(9911225571)(Petitioner)
    vineet mishra(vineetmishra8888@gmail.com)(9911225571)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

8.  CRL.M.C. 1179/2021             AJIT KUMAR JAISWAL           PANKAJ  KUMAR  JAISWAL       
    CRL.M.A. 6043/2021             Vs. V K SAXENA                                            

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    pankaj jaiswal & associates(pankajjaiswal178@gamil.com)(9899632810)(Petitioner)
    PANKAJ JAISWAL(pankajjaiswal178@gmail.com)(9899632810)(Petitioner)
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9.  CRL.M.C. 1721/2021             SHRI CHAND                   ADITYA  MISHRA               
    CRL.M.A. 11963/2021            Vs. CENTRAL BUREAU OF                                     
                                   INVESTIGATION                                             

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-DST-2005-S-0010) 
    CRL.M.C. 4416/2018 filed by SANJEEV BHARTI (Disposed on : 31-AUG-18 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-DST-2005-S-0010)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    m n dudeja(dudejamn@gmail.com)(9650372901)(Petitioner)
    ADITYA MISHRA(adityamishraa10@gmail.com)(9650372901)(Petitioner)
    central bureau of investigation (dlacbidhc@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    SHRI CHAND(ADITYAMISHRAA10@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SHRI CHAND(ADITYAMISHRAA10@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SHRI CHAND(ADITYAMISHRAA10@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SHRI CHAND(ADITYAMISHRAA10@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

10. W.P.(CRL) 766/2020             AMIT JOSHI                   LAW CHAMBERS OF RAMAKANT GAUR
                                   Vs. COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL                               
                                   EXCISE & SERVICE TAX, CGST                                
                                   DELHI (EAST) & ANR.                                       

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    LAW CHAMBERS OF RAMAKANT GAUR()(9810004702)(Petitioner)

11. W.P.(CRL) 1188/2021            SHAJI JAMES                  ASHESH LAL                   
                                   Vs. THE STATE, NCT OF DELHI                               
                                   DELHI  & ORS.                                             

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    jefrin shaji(jefrinshaji@gmail.com)(9999304466)(Petitioner)
    mrs rincy shaji(rincyshaji@gmail.com)(9999804466)(Petitioner)
    shaji james(shajikoottiyani@gmail.com)(9999704466)(Petitioner)
    ashesh lal(asheshlal@ymail.com)(9999905857)(Petitioner)
    mr.jerin shaji(jerinshaji@mail.com)(9999504466)(Petitioner)
    ASHESH(asheshlal@ymail.com)(9999905857)(Petitioner)
    jerin shaji(jerinshaji@post.com)()(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    SHAJI JAMES(SHAJIKOOTTIYANI@GMAIL.COM)(9999704466)(Respondent)
    SHAJI JAMES(SHAJIKOOTTIYANI@GMAIL.COM)(9999704466)(Respondent)
    THE STATE, NCT OF DELHI DELHI (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    SHO (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    RINCY SHAJI (RINCYSHAJI@GMAIL.COM)(9999804466)(Respondent)
    JEFRIN SHAJI (JEFRINSHAJI@GMAIL.COM)(9999304466)(Respondent)
    JERIN SHAJI (JERINSHAJI@MAIL.COM)(9999504466)(Respondent)
    JEFRIN SHAJI (JEFRINSHAJI@GMAIL.COM)(9999304466)(Respondent)
    RINCY SHAJI (RINCYSHAJI@GMAIL.COM)(9999804466)(Respondent)
    SHO (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    THE STATE, NCT OF DELHI DELHI (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    JERIN SHAJI (JERINSHAJI@MAIL.COM)(9999504466)(Respondent)

FOR ADMISSION
_______________

12. BAIL APPLN. 2182/2021          YASHWANT KHATRI              MANPREET SINGH               
                                   Vs. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                              
    P.S.-FIR No. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-47/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    MANPREETSINGH(manpreetsingh.singh05@gmail.com)(9540180060)(Petitioner)
    charu nagpal(charu0205nagpal@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
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13. BAIL APPLN. 2207/2021          RAKESH VERMA                 NITIN  BANSAL                
                                   Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    

    P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-544/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    kundan kumar(advkundankumar12@gamil.com)(9911463748)(Petitioner)
    NITINBANSAL(nitinbansal0223@gmail.com)(9899521200)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

14. CRL.M.C. 1303/2021             RAJPAL DASS & ORS.           MUKESH BHARDWAJ              
                                   Vs. STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.                              

    P.S.-FIR No. :(KANJHAWALA-74/2018)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mukesh bhardwaj(mukeshbhardwaj63@gmail.com)(9718264244)(Petitioner)
    deepak goyal(deepakgaoyal13@yahoo.co.in)()(Respondent)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    MAHABIR GOYAL(DEEPAKGOYAL13@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873421717)(Respondent)
    MAHABIR GOYAL(DEEPAKGOYAL13@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873421717)(Respondent)

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

15. BAIL APPLN. 830/2019           SUNIL MANTRI                 M.K. GHOSH                   
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 604/2019          Vs. STATE                                                 

    P.S.-FIR No. :(BARAKHAMBA ROAD-87/2018)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    M.K. GHOSH()(8826653206)(Petitioner)

16. BAIL APPLN. 2791/2019          BIKASH KUMAR SINGHDEO        DHRUV GUPTA                  
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 1959/2019         Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 

    P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-138/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    DHRUV GUPTA()(9711240355)(Petitioner)

17. BAIL APPLN. 1022/2021          VIJAY RAI                    ABHIMANYU DHAWAN             
                                   Vs. STATE(NCT OF DELHI)                                   

    P.S.-FIR No. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-101/2012)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    abhimanyu dhawan(abhimanyu@sdlegal.co.in)(9811441713)(Petitioner)
    ABHIMANYUDHAWAN(abhimanyu@asdlegal.co.in)(9811441713)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    VIJAY RAI(ABHIMANYU@ASDLEGAL.CO.IN)(9811441713)(Respondent)
    VIJAY RAI(ABHIMANYU@ASDLEGAL.CO.IN)(9811441713)(Respondent)
    VIJAY RAI(ABHIMANYU@ASDLEGAL.CO.IN)(9811441713)(Respondent)
    STATE(NCT OF DELHI)(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    STATE(NCT OF DELHI)(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    STATE(NCT OF DELHI)(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
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18. BAIL APPLN. 1292/2021          SHRI KUSUM LATA              SAURAV JOON                  
                                   Vs. STATE OF NCT                                          

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYUR VIHAR-430/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1642/2021 filed by SHRI KUSUM LATA (Disposed on : 13-MAY-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3029/2020 filed by PRIYANKA (Disposed on : 09-OCT-20 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 192/2021 filed by KUSUM LATA (D. of Hearing : 12-JUL-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 8/2021 filed by SHANTI DEVI (Disposed on : 04-JAN-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(MAYUR VIHAR-430/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    JATAN SINGH(joon.saurav@gmail.com)(9810041079)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

19. BAIL APPLN. 1300/2021          SH. VIKASH SHOKEEN           ALAMINE                      
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 

    P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-217/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ALAMINE(alitalukdar09@gmail.com)(8826112034)(Petitioner)
    virender singh(68virender@gmail.com)(981055382)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    SH. VIKASH SHOKEEN(ALITALUKDAR09@GMAIL.COM)(9810553842)(Respondent)
    SH. VIKASH SHOKEEN(ALITALUKDAR09@GMAIL.COM)(9810553842)(Respondent)

20. BAIL APPLN. 1420/2021          RAMESH                       NIPUN  ARORA                 
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 
 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(FATEHPUR BERI-87)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rajiv mohan (rajivmohanlawoffice@gmail.com)(8527402409)(Petitioner)
    NIPUNARORA(nipunarora005@gmail.com)(8800565686)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

21. BAIL APPLN. 1490/2021          TABREZ AHMED                 HEMANT GULATI                
                                   Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI                                    

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-230/2019) 
    BAIL APPLN. 748/2020 filed by UNWAN AMROHI (Disposed on : 16-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1949/2020 filed by MODH. DANISH (Disposed on : 05-AUG-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1870/2020 filed by TABREZ AHMED (Disposed on : 17-AUG-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2703/2020 filed by DANISH MALIK (Disposed on : 17-SEP-20 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-230/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    jitendra sethi , hemant gulati(hemantgulati9@gmail.com)(9810062191)(Petitioner)
    HEMANTGULATI(hemantgulati9@gmail.com)(9999995979)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    TABREZ AHMED(HEMANTGULATI9@GMAIL.COM)(9999995979)(Respondent)
    TABREZ AHMED(HEMANTGULATI9@GMAIL.COM)(9999995979)(Respondent)
    STATE, NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    STATE, NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)

22. BAIL APPLN. 1941/2021          RAVI THAKUR                  NIKHIL TYAGI,NIKHIL  TYAGI   
                                   Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                                 

    P.S.-FIR No. :(TIMAR PUR-368/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    NIKHILTYAGI(nikhiltyagiadvocate@gmail.com)(9311701760)(Petitioner)
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    nikhil taygi(nikhiltyagiadvocate@gmail.com)(9311701760)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

23. BAIL APPLN. 2050/2021          ASIF ALI                     PUNEET KUMAR JAISWAL         
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-47/2015) 
    BAIL APPLN. 507/2020 filed by ASIF ALI (Disposed on : 20-FEB-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3001/2019 filed by ASIF ALI (Disposed on : 06-DEC-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3081/2019 filed by ASIF ALI (Disposed on : 17-DEC-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 369/2020 filed by ASIF ALI (Disposed on : 10-FEB-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 172/2020 filed by ASIF ALI (Disposed on : 30-JAN-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1587/2020 filed by ASIFALI (Disposed on : 23-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1295/2021 filed by ASIF @ ALI (Disposed on : 06-MAY-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2252/2015 filed by PARDEEP DABAS @ BOBBY (Disposed on : 19-OCT-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1530/2016 filed by ASIF ALI (Disposed on : 06-SEP-16 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2842/2019 filed by ASIF ALI (Disposed on : 22-NOV-19 ) 
    CRL.REV.P. 732/2016 filed by STATE (D. of Hearing : 07-AUG-20 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-47/2015)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    PUNEETJAISWAL(puneetjaisw@gmail.com)(9891234058)(Petitioner)
    puneet jaiswal(puneetjaisw@gmail.com)(9891234058)(Petitioner)
    kunal manav(kunalmanav2010@gmail.com)(9953860121)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

24. CRL.M.C. 934/2021              SHIV HARI                    HRISHIKESH  BARUAH           
    CRL.M.A. 4691/2021             Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI )                                 
    WITH CRL.M.C. 935/2021                                                                   

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(LAJPAT NAGAR-354/2017) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2480/2017 filed by DINESH CHANDER (Disposed on : 29-AUG-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1774/2017 filed by DINESH CHANDER (Disposed on : 29-AUG-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1990/2017 filed by SATENDER KUMAR SRIVASTAV (Disposed on : 25-OCT-17 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 935/2021 filed by MR. PRITI PANT (D. of Hearing : 09-JUL-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(LAJPAT NAGAR-354/2017)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    hrishikesh baruah & siddhant kaushik(hrishikesh@hbaruah.com)(9810671087)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

25. CRL.M.C. 935/2021              MR. PRITI PANT               HRISHIKESH  BARUAH           
    CRL.M.A. 4694/2021             Vs. STATE ( NCT OF DELHI )                                

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(LAJPAT NAGAR-354/2017) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2480/2017 filed by DINESH CHANDER (Disposed on : 29-AUG-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1774/2017 filed by DINESH CHANDER (Disposed on : 29-AUG-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1990/2017 filed by SATENDER KUMAR SRIVASTAV (Disposed on : 25-OCT-17 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 934/2021 filed by SHIV HARI (D. of Hearing : 09-JUL-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(LAJPAT NAGAR-354/2017)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    hrishikesh baruah & siddhant kaushik(hrishikesh@hbaruah.com)(9810671087)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

26. CRL.REV.P. 64/2021             STATE                        ASHISH DUTTA,BHUPENDER       
                                   Vs. RAM AVADH & ORS.         SHARMA                       

    P.S.-FIR No. :(KALYAN PURI-15/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ashish dutta(adutt18@gmail.com)(9811180280)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
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27. CRL.REV.P. 143/2021            VIBHUTI THAKUR               JAYANARAYAN PATEL            
    CRL.M.A. 4881/2021             Vs. CENTRAL BUREAU OF                                     
                                   INVESTIGATION                                             

    WITH CRL.M.C.263/2021
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-DAI-2013-A-0004) 
    CRL.M.C. 263/2021 filed by VILAS RAO GHODESWAR (Disposed on : 05-APR-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3426/2016 filed by CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (Disposed on : 08-JAN-19 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(CBI-DAI-2013-A-0004)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    JAYANARAYANPATEL(jnpatel321@gmail.com )(8800259454)(Petitioner)
    yogender pal singh(<yogender.singh306@gamil.com)(8527305402)(Petitioner)
    dlacbidhc(dlacbidhc@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    VIBHUTI THAKUR(JNPATEL321@GMAIL.COM)(8800259454)(Respondent)
    VIBHUTI THAKUR(JNPATEL321@GMAIL.COM)(8800259454)(Respondent)
    VIBHUTI THAKUR(JNPATEL321@GMAIL.COM)(8800259454)(Respondent)
    CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION(ALACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9531998444)(Respondent)
    CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION(ALACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9531998444)(Respondent)

28. W.P.(CRL) 1702/2020            MELVIN D SOUZA & ORS.        ANUBHAV MARDIKAR             
    CRL.M.A. 14328/2020            Vs. STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.                              

    P.S.-FIR No. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-246/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ANUBHAVMARDIKAR(mardikar.law@gmail.com)(9423523772)(Petitioner)
     anubhav arun mardikar(mardikar.law@gmail.com)(9423523772)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    aastha morris(aastham@rocketmail.com)(7042516476)(Respondent)
    2. AASTHA MORRIS (AASTHAM@ROCKETMAIL.COM)(7042516476)(Respondent)

       MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
  HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, 
        MR.SANJOY KUMAR OJHA(PH: 8076629360) COURT MASTER, MR PRADEEP ,RESTORER(09958134278) AND MR.JITENDER SINGH,ACM (9999254588)
       TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN.]

CLICK HERE FOR VC

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt3

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

1.  W.P.(C) 8137/2021              TRINITY COLLEGE              KUNAL  JAIMAN                
                                   Vs. NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR                                  
                                   TEACHER EDUCATION   & ANR.                                
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    kunal jaiman()(9610265315)(Petitioner)
    ncteindhc(ncteindhc@gmail.com, aayuki.ete@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    shivam singh(shivamsingh@chamber20a.com)()(Respondent)

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt3
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2.  W.P.(C) 8394/2021              ROY BIRENDRA SINGH COLLEGE   HARSH  CHOUDHARY             
                                   Vs. NATIONAL COUNCIL OF                                   
                                   TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.                                  
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    harsh choudhary(harsh.choudhary@hotmail.com)(9871451387)(Petitioner)
    shivam singh(ncteindhc@gmail.com)(9873832280)(Respondent)

3.  W.P.(C) 8400/2021              DR. RAM BALAK ROY COLLEGE    HARSH  CHOUDHARY             
                                   Vs. NATIONAL COUNCIL OF                                   
                                   TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.                                  
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    harsh choudhary(harsh.choudhary@hotmail.com)(9871451387)(Petitioner)
    shivam singh()(9873832280)(Respondent)
    ncteindhc(ncteindhc@gmail.com, aayuki.ete@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

FOR ADMISSION
_______________

4.  W.P.(C) 39/2021                G.S. DHINGRA                 RAMCHANDRA  MADAN,RAJINDER   
    CM APPL. 9185/2021             Vs. PUNJAB SIND BANK         WALI                         
    CM APPL. 14904/2021                                                                      
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    RAMCHANDRAMADAN(ramchandramadan@gmail.com)(9767358607)(Petitioner)
    ramchand ramadan(ramchandramadan@gmail.com)(9768358607)(Petitioner)
    kittu(kittubajaj@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    punjab & sind bank(complianceoffice@psb.co.in)()(Respondent)
    kittu bajaj(kittubajaj@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    ramchandra madan()(7838227658)(Petitioner)
    RAMCHANDRAMADAN(ramchandramadan@gmail.com)(9767358607)(Petitioner)
    rajinder wali(wali.rvassociates@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    ram chandramadan(ramchandramadan@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    rajinder wali(wali.rvassociates@gmail.com)(9811056230)(Respondent)

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

5.  W.P.(C) 12460/2019             OLYMPIC OIL INDUSTRIES LTD.  NEEHA NAGPAL,MANISH SINGH    
    CM APPL. 50852/2019            AND ANR.                                                  
    WITH W.P.(C) 12475/2019        Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND                              
                                   ORS.                                                      

    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    NEEHA NAGPAL()(9810030834)(Petitioner)

6.  W.P.(C) 12475/2019             GLOBIZ EXIM PVT. LTD. AND    NEEHA NAGPAL,MANISHA SINGH   
    CM APPL. 50891/2019            ANR.                                                      
                                   Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND                              
                                   ORS.                                                      

    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    NEEHA NAGPAL()(9810030834)(Petitioner)
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7.  W.P.(C) 12841/2019             FROST INFRASTRUCTURE AND     NEEHA NAGPAL,MANISH,KUNAL    
    CM APPL. 52435/2019            ENERGY LIMITED AND ANR.      TANDON                       
                                   Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND                              
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    NEEHA NAGPAL()(9810030834)(Petitioner)

8.  W.P.(C) 12858/2019             GEE CEE CORP. PVT LTD        REENA JAIN MALHOTRA &        
    CM APPL. 52540/2019            Vs. STATE BANK OF INDIA      ASSOCIATES,VINEET  MALHOTRA  
    CM APPL. 17313/2021                                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    REENA JAIN MALHOTRA & ASSOCIATES()(9582830667)(Petitioner)
    reena jain(advocatevmalhotra@gmail.com)(8588011144)(Petitioner)
    amrends(amrends@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

9.  W.P.(C) 788/2020               M/S GANGOTRI ENTERPRISES LTD. NEEHA NAGPAL,MANISHA         
    CM APPL. 2426/2020             AND ANR.                     SINGH,SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT     
    CM APPL. 6379/2020             Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND                              
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    NEEHA NAGPAL()(9871960944)(Petitioner)
    NEEHA NAGPAL()(9871960944)(Petitioner)

10. W.P.(C) 2424/2020              VINOD KUMAR DANDONA          MALAK BHATT,SANTOSH KUMAR    
    CM APPL. 8457/2020             Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &  ROUT,LEXORBIS                
                                   ORS                                                       
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    MALAK BHATT()(9810030834)(Petitioner)

11. W.P.(C) 2485/2020              VINOD KUMAR DANDONA          SIDDHARTH CHECHANI,LEXORBIS  
    CM APPL. 8663/2020             Vs. AXIS BANK AND ORS.                                    
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SIDDHARTH CHECHANI()(7043395541)(Petitioner)

12. W.P.(C) 2653/2020              SIDDHANT RANA (MINOR) THR    MONICA KAPOOR                
                                   MOTHER JAYA RANA                                          
                                   Vs. CENTRAL BORAD OF                                      
                                   SECONDARY EDUCATION & ORS                                 

    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    MONICA KAPOOR()(9810099066)(Petitioner)

13. W.P.(C) 5873/2020              ANANT GUPTA                  ANANT  GUPTA                 
                                   Vs. VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF                              
                                   PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & ORS.                               

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    anant gupta(anantgupta98@gmail.com)(8585929267)(Petitioner)
    ANANTGUPTA(anantgupta98@gmail.com)(8585929267)(Petitioner)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    apoorv kurup(office@akurup.com)(8800678743)(Respondent)
    bhawana kataria(standingcounselgnctd@gmail.com)(8588089272)(Respondent)
    gd goel & co(gopallaw@yahoo.com)(9811941888)(Respondent)
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14. W.P.(C) 8628/2020              M/S DELUX COLD STORAGE AND   NEHA  NAGPAL,LEXORBIS,AVINASH
    CM APPL. 27805/2020            FOOD PROCESSORS LIMITED &     MOHAPATRA                   
                                   ORS.                                                      
                                   Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &                               
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    NEHA NAGPAL(neehanagpal@gmail.com)(9810030834)(Petitioner)
    neeha nagpal(nn@neehanagpal.com)(9650592992)(Petitioner)
    saket sikri(saketsikri@yahoo.com)(9811133233)(Respondent)
    hamel parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(1123747441)(Respondent)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    hamel parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(1123747441)(Respondent)

15. W.P.(C) 130/2021               PUSHAAN LEO PAUL             ABHISHEK  KISHORE            
    CM APPL. 399/2021              Vs. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI                                   
                                   THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR                                     
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    parminder singh bhullar and abhishek kishore(abhishekkishorc08@gmail.com)(9999086311)(Petitioner)
    parminder singh bhullar and abhishek kishore(abhishekkishorc08@gmail.com)(9999086311)(Petitioner)
    rupal mohinder(rupalmohinder@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    rupal mohinder(rupalmohinder@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    PUSHAAN LEO PAUL(GHRITIKAPAUL@GMAIL.COM)(9899089993)(Respondent)
    UNIVERSITY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(9811151216)(Respondent)

16. CM APPL. 19788/2021            SINTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED &  JASMEET  SINGH,LEXORBIS      
    CM APPL. 23135/2021            ORS.                                                      
    In W.P.(C) 920/2021            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA  &                              
                                   ANR.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    JASMEET SINGH(rahul.tiwarilaw@gmail.com)(9560724483)(Petitioner)
    jasmeet singh(aor.jasmeetsingh@gmail.com)(9910159955)(Petitioner)
    kittu bajaj(kittubajaj@yahoo.com)(9891671638)(Respondent)
    hamel parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    PUNJAB AND SIND BANK (HO.LR@PSB.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    PUNJAB AND SIND BANK (HO.LR@PSB.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    PUNJAB AND SIND BANK (HO.LR@PSB.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    JASMEET SINGH(rahul.tiwarilaw@gmail.com)(9560724483)(Petitioner)
    jasmeet singh(aor.jasmeetsingh@gmail.com)(9910159955)(Petitioner)
    kittu bajaj(kittubajaj@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    rd new delhi(rdnewdelhi@rbi.org.in)()(Respondent)
    JASMEET SINGH(rahul.tiwarilaw@gmail.com)(9560724483)(Petitioner)
    jasmeet singh(aor.jasmeetsingh@gmail.com)(9910159955)(Petitioner)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)

17. W.P.(C) 2460/2021              VIJAY KUMAR WADHWA           SUMER DEV SETH,MIRZA ASLAM   
    CM APPL. 7176/2021             Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &  BEG                          
                                   ANR.                                                      
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    anirudh wadhwa and keshav madhav gulati and sumer dev seth(anirudh@wadhwachambers.com)(9910612299)(Petitioner)
    SUMERSETH(sumer@wadhwachambers.com)(9910738855)(Petitioner)
    sanjay gupta(sanjay_gupat@sngpartners.in)(9811152920)(Respondent)
    standard chartered bank limited(head.service@sc.com)(41021454)(Respondent)
    reserve bank of india(cms.bonewdelhi3@rbi.org.in)(23715393)(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(23747441)(Respondent)
    VIJAY KUMAR WADHWA(ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM)(9811030089)(Respondent)
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    VIJAY KUMAR WADHWA(ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM)(9811030089)(Respondent)
    STANDARD CHARTERED BANK LIMITED(HEAD.SERVICE@SC.COM)(1141021454)(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(CMS.BONEWDELHI3@RBI.ORG.IN)(1123715393)(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(CMS.BONEWDELHI3@RBI.ORG.IN)(1123715393)(Respondent)
    STANDARD CHARTERED BANK LIMITED(HEAD.SERVICE@SC.COM)(1141021454)(Respondent)

18. W.P.(C) 2517/2021              JOMAL  JOY                   ISHAN  JAIN                  
                                   Vs. NATIONAL BOARD OF                                     
                                   EXAMINATION & ANR.                                        
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ishan jain(ishanjain301@gmail.com)(9899355882)(Petitioner)
    ISHANJAIN(ishanjain301@gmail.com)(9899355882)(Petitioner)
    kirtiman singh(kirtimansingh.office@gmail.com, divyasharma817@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    cgsc(cgsc@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

19. W.P.(C) 3287/2021              DR.PANKHURI AGARWAL          PREETIKA  DWIVEDI            
                                   Vs. UNION OF INDIA                                        
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    preetika dwivedi()(9999238387)(Petitioner)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    national medical council of india(officesinghdev2@gmail.com)(999901245)(Respondent)

20. CM APPL. 19791/2021            SINTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED &  JASMEET  SINGH,AKSHIT        
    CM APPL. 23127/2021            ORS.                         KAPUR,HIMANSHU  SHEKHAR,ARUN 
    In W.P.(C) 3800/2021           Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &  AGGARWAL,LEXORBIS,SANJEEV    
                                   ORS.                         KUMAR SHARMA,SUNIL  SHUKLA   
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    JASMEET SINGH(rahul.tiwarilaw@gmail.com)(9560724483)(Petitioner)
    jasmeet singh(aor.jasmeetsingh@gmail.com)(9910159955)(Petitioner)
    divya kant(divyakant@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    rajiv rp (rajiv@rpklaw.com)()(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    ateev mathur(ateev_mathur@sngpartners.in)()(Respondent)
    rubi chaturvedi(rubi.chaturvedi@dcbbank.com)()(Respondent)
    vinod gupta(vinodgupta501@hotmail.com)()(Respondent)
    o p gaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    EXIM-IMPORT BANK OF INDIA(SSGTEAM@EXIMBANKINDIA.IN)()(Respondent)
    BANK OF INDIA(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(1123386433)(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(1123747441)(Respondent)
    EXIM-IMPORT BANK OF INDIA(SSGTEAM@EXIMBANKINDIA.IN)()(Respondent)
    BANK OF INDIA(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(1123386433)(Respondent)
    BANK OF BARODA(ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM)(1123383514)(Respondent)
    CANARA BANK(DIVYAKANT@GMAIL.COM)(1204105444)(Respondent)
    UNION BANK OF INDIA(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    IDBI BANK LTD(SIDBARUA@GMAIL.COM)(9899040660)(Respondent)
    STATE BANK OF INDIA(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)(9716076533)(Respondent)
    NDIA OVERSEAS BANK(KRISHENKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910577700)(Respondent)
    BANK OF MAHARASHTRA(VINODGUPTA501@HOTMAIL.COM)(9582206578)(Respondent)
    HDFC BANK LTD(SANJAY_GUPTA@SNGPARTNERS.IN)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(1123747441)(Respondent)
    EXIM-IMPORT BANK OF INDIA(SSGTEAM@EXIMBANKINDIA.IN)()(Respondent)
    BANK OF INDIA(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(1123386433)(Respondent)
    BANK OF BARODA(ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM)(1123383514)(Respondent)
    CANARA BANK(DIVYAKANT@GMAIL.COM)(1204105444)(Respondent)
    UNION BANK OF INDIA(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    IDBI BANK LTD(SIDBARUA@GMAIL.COM)(9899040660)(Respondent)
    STATE BANK OF INDIA(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)(9716076533)(Respondent)
    ABU DHABI COMMERCIAL BANK(RUBI.CHATURVEDI@DCBBANK.COM)()(Respondent)
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    NDIA OVERSEAS BANK(KRISHENKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910577700)(Respondent)
    BANK OF MAHARASHTRA(VINODGUPTA501@HOTMAIL.COM)(9582206578)(Respondent)
    HDFC BANK LTD(SANJAY_GUPTA@SNGPARTNERS.IN)()(Respondent)
    RBL BANK LIMITED(SECRETARIAL@RBLBANK.COM)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(1123747441)(Respondent)
    EXIM-IMPORT BANK OF INDIA(SSGTEAM@EXIMBANKINDIA.IN)()(Respondent)
    BANK OF INDIA(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(1123386433)(Respondent)
    BANK OF BARODA(ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM)(1123383514)(Respondent)
    CANARA BANK(DIVYAKANT@GMAIL.COM)(1204105444)(Respondent)
    UNION BANK OF INDIA(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    IDBI BANK LTD(SIDBARUA@GMAIL.COM)(9899040660)(Respondent)
    STATE BANK OF INDIA(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)(9716076533)(Respondent)
    ABU DHABI COMMERCIAL BANK(RUBI.CHATURVEDI@DCBBANK.COM)()(Respondent)
    NDIA OVERSEAS BANK(KRISHENKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910577700)(Respondent)
    BANK OF MAHARASHTRA(VINODGUPTA501@HOTMAIL.COM)(9582206578)(Respondent)
    HDFC BANK LTD(SANJAY_GUPTA@SNGPARTNERS.IN)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(1123747441)(Respondent)
    UNION BANK OF INDIA(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    CANARA BANK(DIVYAKANT@GMAIL.COM)(1204105444)(Respondent)
    BANK OF BARODA(ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM)(1123383514)(Respondent)
    BANK OF MAHARASHTRA(VINODGUPTA501@HOTMAIL.COM)(9582206578)(Respondent)
    NDIA OVERSEAS BANK(KRISHENKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910577700)(Respondent)
    STATE BANK OF INDIA(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)(9716076533)(Respondent)
    RBL BANK LIMITED(SECRETARIAL@RBLBANK.COM)()(Respondent)
    CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    IDBI BANK LTD(SIDBARUA@GMAIL.COM)(9899040660)(Respondent)
    JASMEET SINGH(rahul.tiwarilaw@gmail.com)(9560724483)(Petitioner)
    jasmeet singh(aor.jasmeetsingh@gmail.com)(9910159955)(Petitioner)
    o p gaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    krishen kumar(krishenkumar@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    jasmeet singh(aor.jasmeetsingh@gmail.com)(9910159955)(Petitioner)
    JASMEET SINGH(rahul.tiwarilaw@gmail.com)(9560724483)(Petitioner)
    krishen kumar(krishenkumar@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    vinod gupta(viondgupta501@hotmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sidhbarua (sidbarua@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    divyakant(divyakant@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    varun(advarun36@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    o p gaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    rajat(rajat132noida@yahoo.co.in)()(Respondent)

21. W.P.(C) 4209/2021              AMBIT CONCRETE PRIVATE       VAIBHAV  TYAGI,VINOD KUMAR   
                                   LIMITED, THROUGH ITS         GUPTA                        
                                   AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE                                 
                                   Vs. BANK OF MAHARASHTRA                                   
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    vaibhav tyagi(vaibhav.tyagi10@gmail.com)(9711007680)(Petitioner)
    vaibhav tyagi(vaibhav.tyagi10@gmail.com)(9711007680)(Petitioner)
    vinod gupta(vinodgupta501@hotmail.com)(9582206578)(Respondent)
    vinod gupta(vinodgupta501@hotmail.com)()(Respondent)

22. W.P.(C) 4907/2021              JAI VARDHAMAN TRADERS        SUDEEP  JAIN                 
    CM APPL. 15074/2021            Vs. AXIS BANK LIMITED                                     
    CM APPL. 18377/2021                                                                      

    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sudeep jain(advocatesudeepjain@gmail.com)(9873935782)(Petitioner)
    sudeep jain(adocatesudeepjain@gmail.com)(9873935782)(Petitioner)
    laxmi nagar(laxminagar.branchhead@axisbank.com)()(Respondent)



17.08.2021                                                                     74                                        ADVANCE CAUSE LIST OF  CASES (APPLT. SIDE) 

    JAI VARDHAMAN TRADERS (SUDEEP17121974@GMAIL.COM)(9811925782)(Respondent)
    JAI VARDHAMAN TRADERS (SUDEEP17121974@GMAIL.COM)(9811925782)(Respondent)
    AXIS BANK LIMITED (LAXMINAGAR.BRANCHHEAD@AXISBANK.COM)(9643820061)(Respondent)
    AXIS BANK LIMITED (LAXMINAGAR.BRANCHHEAD@AXISBANK.COM)(9643820061)(Respondent)
    sudeep jain(advocatesudeepjain@gmail.com)(9873935782)(Petitioner)
    axis bank(laxminagar.branchead@axisbank.com)()(Respondent)
    JAI VARDHAMAN TRADERS (SUDEEP17121974@GMAIL.COM)(9811925782)(Respondent)

23. W.P.(C) 6118/2021              SANJIV AGARWAL & ORS.        VIPIN  SINGH,ANURADHA        
    CM APPL. 19386/2021            Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK &   DUTT,SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT      
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VIPINSINGH(advsinghvipin@gmail.com)(9999462289)(Petitioner)
    ravi data and rajesh sharma(advraj77@gmail.com)(9810223507)(Petitioner)
    h.s. parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    sh lekhraj bajaj()(9810109335)(Respondent)
    chetna bhalla(punitbhalla@gmail.com)(9810080772)(Respondent)
    santosh kumar rout(advskrout@yahoo.com)(9990432878)(Respondent)

24. W.P.(C) 6322/2021              SW. BHAGWANTI DEVI DEGREE    RAVI  KANT                   
                                   COLLEGE                                                   
                                   Vs. NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR                                  
                                   TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR                                 

    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mayank manish and ravi kant(mayankravilegaloffice@gmail.com)(9871522124)(Petitioner)
    ncte(ms@ncte-india.org, cp@ncte-india.org, wrc@ncte-india.org)()(Respondent)
    SW. BHAGWANTI DEVI DEGREE COLLEGE(RAVIKANT96@GMAIL.COM)(9717108851)(Respondent)
    NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR(MS@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)(1120893266)(Respondent)

25. W.P.(C) 7209/2021              OYSTER BUILDWELL PRIVATE     ANAND KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA      
    CM APPL. 22715/2021            LIMITED & ORS.                                            
                                   Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.                                 
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ANANDSHRIVASTAVA(anand@saguslegal.com)(9910892925)(Petitioner)
    anand kumar shrivastava(anand@saguslegal.com)(9910892925)(Petitioner)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(23747441)(Respondent)
    rahul jain(rahul.jain12@yesbank.in , email@ashwinichawla.net.in)()(Respondent)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999711099)(Respondent)
    OYSTER BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED(NITIN_MALHOTRA@AVANTHAHOLDINGS.COM)()(Respondent)
    AVANTHA HOLDINGS LIMITED(SONIA.DAS@AVANTHAHOLDINGS.COM)()(Respondent)
    SHRI SANJAY KUMAR(SANJAY.KUMAR@AVANTHAHOLDINGS.COM)()(Respondent)
    SHRI RAGHUBIR KUMAR SHARMA(R.SHARMA@AVANTHAHOLDINGS.COM)()(Respondent)
    SHRI CHIRANJIV SINGH(CHIRANJIV.SINGH@AVANTHAHOLDINGS.COM)()(Respondent)
    YES BANK LIMITED(RAHUL.JAIN12@YESBANK.IN)()(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM)
__________________________

26. W.P.(C) 306/2019               APPLE SPONGE AND POWER LTD   MANOHAR MALIK,LEXORBIS,SWATI 
    CM APPL. 7039/2019             AND ORS                      SETIA,ABHINAV S RAGHUVANSHI  
    CM APPL. 52374/2019            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND                              
    CM APPL. 52382/2019            ANR                                                       
    CM APPL. 12568/2020                                                                      
    CM APPL. 12569/2020                                                                      
    CM APPL. 25864/2021                                                                      
    WITH W.P.(C) 4050/2020                                                                   
    W.P.(C) 5729/2020                                                                        
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    W.P.(C) 12460/2019                                                                       
    W.P.(C) 12475/2019                                                                       
    W.P.(C) 12841/2019                                                                       
    W.P.(C) 6830/2020                                                                        
    W.P.(C) 7825/2020                                                                        
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    MANOHAR MALIK()(9711288528)(Petitioner)
    manohar malik(manohar.malik@gmail.com)(9711288528)(Petitioner)
    lexorbis (mail@lexorbis.com)()(Respondent)
    pnb(bo1120@pnb.co.in)()(Respondent)
    sbi(sbi.04109@ymail.com)(995047287)(Respondent)
    MANOHAR MALIK()(9711288528)(Petitioner)
    MANOHAR MALIK()(9711288528)(Petitioner)
    MANOHAR MALIK()(9711288528)(Petitioner)
    ramesh babu()(9873922734)(Petitioner)
    manohar(manohar.malik@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

27. W.P.(C) 4050/2020              SH S N JHUNJHUNWALA & ORS.   NEHA  NAGPAL,LEXORBIS,RAJESH 
    CM APPL. 14510/2020            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &  KUMAR,ARUN  AGGARWAL         
    CM APPL. 4983/2021             ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    NEHA NAGPAL(neehanagpal@gmail.com)(9810030834)(Petitioner)
    malak bhatt(malakbhatt@gmail.com)(9650592002)(Petitioner)
    neeha nagpal, malak bhatt(nn@neehanagpal.com)(9810030834)(Petitioner)
    r.p. kapoor(rajivpklaw@ymail.com, rajiv@rpklaw.com)(9716162420)(Respondent)
    saket sikri(saketsikri@yahoo.com)(9811133233)(Respondent)
    arun agarwal(advarun36@gmail.com)(9811087995)(Respondent)
    rajesh kumar gautam(rajeshgautam@klmehta.net)(9811252434)(Respondent)
    sanjay gupta(sanjay_gupta@sngpartners.in)(9811152920)(Respondent)
    ateev mathur(ateev_mathur@sngpartners.in)(9811800816)(Respondent)
    o.p. gaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    vivek jain(vj_sc@yahoo.com)(9811426480)(Respondent)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    hamel parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    madan lal khanna & co(mlkktax@bol.net.in)(1123356664)(Respondent)
    samrendra kumar(samarendrakradv@yahoo.com)(9999114922)(Respondent)
    neeha nagpal and malak m bhatt(nn@neehanagpal.com)(9810030834)(Petitioner)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(23747500)(Respondent)
    arun agarwal(advarun36@gmail.com)(9811087995)(Respondent)
    rajesh kumar gautam(rajeshgautam@klmehta.net)(9811252434)(Respondent)
    sanjay gupta and ateev mathur(sanjay_gupta@sngpartners.in, ateev_mathur@sngpartners.in)(9811152920)(Respondent)
    saket sikri(saketsikri@yahoo.com)(9811133233)(Respondent)
    vivek jain(vj_sc@yahoo.com)(9811426480)(Respondent)
    madan lal khanna andco.(mlkkax@bol.net. in)(23356664)(Respondent)
    samrendra kumar(samarendrakradv@gmail.com)(9999114922)(Respondent)
    r p kaupr and co.(rajiv@rpklaw.com)(9716162420)(Respondent)
    o p gaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)(9810185751)(Respondent)

28. W.P.(C) 5729/2020              SH LAGADAPATI MADHUSUDAN RAO MALAK M BHATT,NISHANT        
    CM APPL. 20700/2020            & ANR.                       AWANA,LEXORBIS,ADITY  GUPTA  
    CM APPL. 12503/2021            Vs. IDBI BANK LIMITED & ORS.                              
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    neeha nagpal, malak bhatt(nn@neehangpal.com, malakbhatt@gmail.com)(9650592002)(Petitioner)
    MALAKBHATT(malakbhatt@gmail.com)(9650592002)(Petitioner)
    vivek jain(vj_sc@yahoo.com)(981426480)(Respondent)
    jammu & kashmir (gklash@jkbmail.com)()(Respondent)
    rajat arora(psbifb@yahoo.co.in)(9810176964)(Respondent)
    jitendra kumar(`jitendrag10@yahoo.co.in)(23318401)(Respondent)
    samrendra kumar(cb591@corpbank.co.in)(9999114922)(Respondent)
    santosh kumar rout(advskrout@yahoo.com)(9990432878)(Respondent)
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    pradeep k balakrishan(pradeep@radunpartners.com)(9810753830)(Respondent)
    punit  k bhalla(punitbhalla@gmail.com)(9810080772)(Respondent)
    madan lal khanna & co (milkktax@bo.net.in)(23356664)(Respondent)
    sajiv kalra(sanjiv.kakra@gmail.com)(9971795136)(Respondent)
    rajesh kumar gautam(rajeshgautam@klmehta.net)(9811252434)(Respondent)
    ashok kumar jain ()(9810012586)(Respondent)
    divyakant lahori(divyakant@gmail.com)(9868541200)(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(23747500)(Respondent)
    lic(s.naryan@licindia.com)(9868568987)(Respondent)
    r s mathur(rajendraswarupmathur@gmail.com)(9811220909)(Respondent)
    r s mathur(rajendraswarupmathur@gmail.com)(9811220909)(Respondent)
    v k gupta(vinodgupta501@hotmail.com)(9582206578)(Respondent)
    o p gaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    ing vysya bank ltd(mlkktax@bol.net.in)(23356665)(Respondent)
    rajeev agarwal(lawyersinc@rediffmail.com)(23946629)(Respondent)
    r p kapur (rajiv@rpklaw.com)(9716076533)(Respondent)
    sanjeev sagar(sanjivsagar@gmail.com)(9811016162)(Respondent)
    sidartha barua(sidbarua@gmail.com)(9899040660)(Respondent)
    axis bank (asish.singh@axisbank.com)()(Respondent)
    jagat arora (rajat132noida@yahoo.co.in)(9512025162)(Respondent)
    bhupendra singh chauhan(bhupendra.chauhan@rediffmail.com)(9899368377)(Respondent)
    LANCO INFRATECH LIMITED(INLANCOINFRATECHIP@DELOITTE.COM)()(Respondent)
    neeha nagpal and malak m bhatt(nn@neehanagpal.com)(9650592002)(Petitioner)
    bhupendra chauhan(bhupendra.chauhan@redffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    vinod gupta(vinodgupta501@hotmail.com)()(Respondent)
    s k rout(advskraout@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    divya kant(divyankant@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    arun aggarwal(advarunaggarwal@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    punit bhalla(punitbhalla@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    s l lgupta(slgupta@bhattallaw.com)()(Respondent)
    rajiv r p law(rajivpklaw@yamail.com)()(Respondent)
    s. narayan(s.narayan@licindia.com)()(Respondent)
    ashish singh(ashish.singh@axisbank.com)()(Respondent)
    rajesh gautam(rajeshgautam@klmehta.net)()(Respondent)
    sanjiv sagar(sanjivsagar@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sagar and sagar law offices(sagarandsagar@live.com)()(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    sidbarua(sidbarua@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

FOR DIRECTIONS
________________

29. W.P.(C) 6830/2020              SINTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED &  NEHA  NAGPAL,SMRITI          
    CM APPL. 23636/2020            ORS.                         CHURIWAL,JASMEET             
    CM APPL. 26745/2020            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &  SINGH,LEXORBIS               
    CM APPL. 14652/2021            ANR.                                                      
    CM APPL. 19800/2021                                                                      
    CM APPL. 23128/2021                                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    neeha nagpal(nn@neehanagpal.com)(9810030834)(Petitioner)
    sbi(br0744@sbi.co.in)()(Respondent)
    south indian bank(sibcorporate@sib.co.in)()(Respondent)
    mr h s parihar(hemelparihar@rediffmail.com)(23747441)(Respondent)
    south indian bank(sibcorporate@sib.co.in)()(Respondent)
    SMRITICHURIWAL(smritichuriwal@gmail.com)(7738959644)(Petitioner)
    vidhi partners(smriti.churiwal@vidhiipartners.com, vidhi.delhi@vidhiipartners.com)(7738959644)(Petitioner)
    neeha nagpal(nn@neehanagpal.com)(9810030834)(Respondent)
    jasmeet singh(aor.jasmeetsingh@gmail.com)(9910155995)(Petitioner)
    JASMEET SINGH(rahul.tiwarilaw@gmail.com)(9560724483)(Petitioner)
    sibcorporate(sibcorporate@sib.co.in)()(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    vidhii delhi(vidhii.delhi@vidhiipartners.com)()(Respondent)
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    jasmeet singh(aor.jasmeetsingh@gmail.com)(9910159955)(Petitioner)
    JASMEET SINGH(rahul.tiwarilaw@gmail.com)(9560724483)(Petitioner)
    vidhi delhi(vidhii.delhi@vidhiipartners.com)()(Respondent)
    smriti churiwal(smritichuriwal@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    jasmeet singh(aor.jasmeetsingh@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    vidhii partners(vidhii.delhi@vidhiipartners.com)(7738959644)(Respondent)
    jasmeet singh(aor.jasmeetsingh@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    saifali(saifali574j@gmail.com)()(Respondent)

30. W.P.(C) 7825/2020              SINTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED &  NEHA  NAGPAL,JASMEET         
    CM APPL. 25700/2020            ORS.                         SINGH,RAJESH  KUMAR,LEXORBIS 
    CM APPL. 34432/2020            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &                               
    CM APPL. 1275/2021             ORS.                                                      
    CM APPL. 2118/2021                                                                       
    CM APPL. 19794/2021                                                                      
    CM APPL. 23129/2021                                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    neeha nagpal(nn@neehanagpal.com)(9810030834)(Petitioner)
    NEHA NAGPAL(neehanagpal@gmail.com)(9810030834)(Petitioner)
    hamel parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(1123747441)(Respondent)
    axis bank(circlenodalofficer.delhi1@axisbank.com)()(Respondent)
    pnb(bo4441@pnb.in)(9811426480)(Respondent)
    JASMEET SINGH(rahul.tiwarilaw@gmail.com)(9560724483)(Petitioner)
    jasmeet singh(aor.jasmeetsingh@gmail.com)(9910159955)(Petitioner)
    hamel parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    vj sc(vj_sc@yahoo.com, bo4441@pnb.co.in, circlenodaloffice.delhi1@axisbank.com)()(Respondent)
    saif ali(saifali574j@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    rajesh gautam(rajeshgautam@klmehta.net, del.ro@ktkbank.com, boil20@pnb.co.in)()(Respondent)
    neeha nagpal(nn@neehanagpal.com)(9810030834)(Petitioner)
    JASMEET SINGH(rahul.tiwarilaw@gmail.com)(9560724483)(Petitioner)
    jasmeet singh(jasmeetsingh@gmail.com)(9910159955)(Petitioner)
    h p(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    vj(vj_sc@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    jasmeet singh(aor.jasmeetsingh@gmail.com)(9910159955)(Petitioner)
    JASMEET SINGH(rahul.tiwarilaw@gmail.com)(9560724483)(Petitioner)
    rajesh gautam(rajeshgautam@klmehta.net)()(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    v j s c(vj_sc@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    JASMEET SINGH(rahul.tiwarilaw@gmail.com)(9560724483)(Petitioner)
    jasmeet singh(aor.jasmeetsingh@gmail.com)(9810159955)(Petitioner)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM)
__________________________

31. W.P.(C) 10968/2019             APPLE NATURAL RESOURCES PVT. VINOD KUMAR,MANISHA SINGH    
    CM APPL. 45285/2019            LTD.                                                      
                                   Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND                              
                                   ANR.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VINOD KUMAR()(9999976632)(Petitioner)

32. W.P.(C) 3183/2020              RAMAN GUPTA & ANR.           ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA,RAJEEV    
    CM APPL. 11064/2020            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &  AGARWAL,LEXORBIS             
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    heena george (hennageorgeadv@gmail.com)(9810710951)(Petitioner)
    purti marwaha (purtimarwaha@gmail.com)(9811697941)(Petitioner)
    mohd muqeem (mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
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    h s parihar(hamelparihar@gmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    lvbank(janpath_bm@lvbank.in)(8448287700)(Respondent)

33. W.P.(C) 3924/2020              KANTA DEVI ARYA              AAROHI MIKKILINENI,LEXORBIS  
    CM APPL. 14037/2020            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA  &                              
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    AAROHI(cicerofirm@gmail.com)(9650290474)(Petitioner)
    priyadhrshini verma(cicero@cicerofirm.in)(9650290474)(Petitioner)
    vivek jain(vj_sc@yahoo.com)(9811426480)(Respondent)
    the honble delhi high court(ol.delhi@mca.gov.in)(9873715747)(Respondent)
    vipin jai(vipinjai@yahoo.co.in)(9873715747)(Respondent)
    santosh kumar(skrlawfirms@gmail.com)(9990432878)(Respondent)
    siddharth bank(sidbarua@gmail.com)(9899040660)(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    KANTA DEVI ARYA(CICERO@CICEROFIRM.IN)(9650290474)(Respondent)
    PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK (VJ_SC@YAHOO.COM)(9811426480)(Respondent)
    OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR ATTACHED WITH THE DELHI HIGH COURT (OL.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)(9910200911)(Respondent)
    BANK OF INDIA(VIPINJAI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873715747)(Respondent)
    BANK OF MAHARASHTRA(SKRLAWFIRMS@GMAIL.COM)(9990432878)(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(1123747500)(Respondent)
    IDBI BANK (SIDBARUA@GMAIL.COM)(989940660)(Respondent)

34. W.P.(C) 3991/2020              MS SHREE NATHJEE ROLLER FLOUR MALAK M BHATT,LEXORBIS       
    CM APPL. 14319/2020            MILLS LIMITED & ORS.                                      
                                   Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &                               
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    MALAKBHATT(malakbhatt@gmail.com)(9650592002)(Petitioner)
    malak bhatt(malakbhatt@gmail.com)(9850592002)(Petitioner)
    neeha nagpal, malak bhatt(nn@neehanagpal.com)(9810030834)(Petitioner)
    h.s. parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9811152920)(Respondent)
    lex orbis, solicitors & associates(mail@lexorbis.com)(1123716565)(Respondent)
    malak bhatt(malakbhatt@gmail.com)(9650592002)(Respondent)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)

35. W.P.(C) 4249/2020              GOODLUCK CARBON PVT LIMITED  SUMESH  DHAWAN,MOHIT         
    CM APPL. 15300/2020            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA  & MATHUR,LEXORBIS              
    CM APPL. 31465/2020            ANR.                                                      
    CM APPL. 31466/2020                                                                      
    CM APPL. 23210/2021                                                                      
    CM APPL. 23211/2021                                                                      

ADD ADVOCATE DETAILS: NISHI.CAP@GMAIL.COM, RAVIS4010@GMAIL.COM,
    RBABUAIR@GMAIL.COM, NISHA@LEKORBIS.COM
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sumesh dhawan (dhawanandco@gmail.com)(9810011089)(Petitioner)
    hamel singh parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    vivek jain (vj_sc@yahoo.com)(9811426480)(Respondent)
    vj(vj_sc@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    MOHITMATHUR(adv.mohitmathur@gmail.com)(9999471333)(Petitioner)
    sumesh dhawan(dhawanandco@gmaill.com)(9810011089)(Petitioner)
    nishi  chaudhary(nishi.eap@gmail.com)(9899154299)(Respondent)
    ralsong(info@ralsongoodluck.com)()(Respondent)
    MOHITMATHUR(adv.mohitmathur@gmail.com)(9999471333)(Petitioner)
    anand dhawan (dhawanandco@gmaill.com)(9810011089)(Petitioner)
    ralsong(info@ralsongoodluck.com)()(Petitioner)
    nishi  chaudhary(nishi.eap@gmail.com)(9899154299)(Respondent)
    sumesh dhawan()(9810011089)(Petitioner)
    kittu bajaj(kittubajaj@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
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    bank of baroda(advvarun36@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    canara bank(legalcodel@canarabank.com)()(Respondent)

36. W.P.(C) 4317/2020              NARESH KUMAR MITTAL AND ANR  SUMIT  PARGAL,AMOL           
    CM APPL. 15557/2020            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND SHARMA,AMRENDRA KUMAR        
                                   ORS                          SINGH,LEXORBIS,O P GAGGAR    

SKRLAWFIRM@GMAIL.CO
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    pratti rungta, sumit pargal , prashant singh , shivankur shukla (pratitirungta@gmail.com)(9999191350)(Petitioner)
    SUMIT PARGAL(sumitpargal85@gmail.com)(9711120071)(Petitioner)
    r p kapur & co(rajiv@rpklaw.com)(9716076533)(Respondent)
    sanjeev sagar(sanjivsagar@gmail.com)(9811016162)(Respondent)
    chanchal dua(insolvency@arck.in)(9958990842)(Respondent)
    manish sharma(manish2586@gmail.com)(997194566)(Respondent)
    brijesh kumar tamber(officeofbrijeshktamber@gmail.com)(9811829656)(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    vipin jai(vipinjai@yahoo.co.in)(9873715747)(Respondent)
    sanjay gupta(sanjay_gupta@sngpartners.in)(981115920)(Respondent)
    santosh kumar rout(skrlawfirms@gmail.com)(9990432878)(Respondent)
    NARESH KUMAR MITTAL AND ANR(NARESHK101201@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

37. W.P.(C) 4578/2020              INDO ALUSYS INDUSTRIES       VIKAS MEHTA,DEVENDER KUMAR   
    CM APPL. 16537/2020            LIMITED & ANR.               SINGH,SMARIKA  SINGH,LEXORBIS
                                   Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &                               
                                   ORS.                                                      

    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VIKAS(mehtavikas@hotmail.com)(9810536903)(Petitioner)
    vikas mehta(mehtavikas@hotmail.com)(9810536903)(Petitioner)
    r.p. kapur(rajivrpklaw@ymail.com)(9716076533)(Respondent)
    santosh kumar rout(advskrout@yahoo.com)(9910967707)(Respondent)
    sidharth barua(sidbarua@gmail.com)(9899040660)(Respondent)
    h.s. parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    INDO ALUSYS INDUSTRIES LIMITED(FINANCE1@INDOALUSYS.COM)()(Respondent)
    PRADEEP KUMAR JAIN(FINANCE1@INDOALUSYS.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE BANK OF INDIA(SBI.50950@SBI.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    SYNDICATE BANK(SAMB.DELHI@SYNDICATEBANK.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    IDBI BANK(DEVENDRA.SINGH@IDBI.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    DCB BANK(NEHA.PRAKASH@DCBBANK.COM)()(Respondent)
    AXIS BANK LIMITED(RAJENDERA.YADAV@AXISBANK.COM)()(Respondent)
    SKRLAWFIRMS@GMAIL.COM

38. W.P.(C) 4938/2020              RAJ SNEH AUTO INDIA LTD      ABHINAV  MUKHI,LEXORBIS      
    CM APPL. 17847/2020            Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK                                  
    CM APPL. 17848/2020            (PNB) & ANR.                                              
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ABHINAVMUKHI(abhinavmukhi@gmail.com)(9873409419)(Petitioner)
    mr. abhinavf mukhi (abhinavmukhi@gmail.com)(9873409419)(Petitioner)
    mr. h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    mr. rajesh gautam(rajesh_kumar_1960@hotmail.com)(9811252434)(Respondent)
    RAJ SNEH AUTO INDIA LTD(RAJNESHMEERUT@YAHOO.CO.IN )()(Respondent)
    PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK (PNB)(HOSD@PNB.CO.IN)()(Respondent)

39. W.P.(C) 4940/2020              RAJ SNEH AUTO WHEELS  PVT.   ABHINAV  MUKHI,LEXORBIS      
    CM APPL. 17851/2020            LTD.                                                      
    CM APPL. 17852/2020            Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK  &                               
                                   ANR.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
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    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mr. abhinav mukhi (abhinavmukhi@gmail.com)(9873409419)(Petitioner)
    ABHINAVMUKHI(abhinavmukhi@gmail.com)(9873409419)(Petitioner)
    mr. rajesh gautam(rajesh_kumar_1960@gmail.com)(9811252434)(Respondent)
    mr. h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    RAJ SNEH AUTO WHEELS  PVT. LTD. (RAJSNEHNEXA@GMAIL.COM )()(Respondent)
    PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK (HOSD@PNB.CO.IN)()(Respondent)

40. W.P.(C) 4941/2020              VARDHMAN ROLLER FLOUR MILLS  ABHINAV  MUKHI,LEXORBIS      
    CM APPL. 17853/2020            PVT. LTD.                                                 
    CM APPL. 17854/2020            Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK  &                               
                                   ANR.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ABHINAVMUKHI(abhinavmukhi@gmail.com)(9873409419)(Petitioner)
    mr. abhinav mukhi(abhinavmukhi@gmail.com)(9873409419)(Petitioner)
    mr. h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    mr. rajesh gautam(rajesh_kumar_1960@hotmail.com)(9811252434)(Respondent)
    VARDHMAN ROLLER FLOUR MILLS PVT. LTD.(VRFM1996@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK (HOSD@PNB.CO.IN)()(Respondent)

41. W.P.(C) 5087/2020              SHAKTI NATH & ORS.           VIJAY  KAUNDAL,LEXORBIS      
                                   Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &                               
                                   ANR.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    vijay kaundal(vijay.kaundal@srgrlaw.com)(9811264777)(Petitioner)
    VIJAY KAUNDAL(vijay.kaundal@srgrlaw.com)(9811264777)(Petitioner)
    reserve bankof india(rdmumbai@rbi.org)(23711333)(Respondent)
    hamel parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    bank of baroda(gm.ops.ho@bankofindia.com)(23441501)(Respondent)
    gm(gm.ops.ho@bankofbarofbaroda.com)()(Respondent)
    DAVENDER SAXENA(VIJAY.KAUNDAL@SRGRLAW.COM)()(Respondent)
    ROSHNI NATH(VIJAY.KAUNDAL@SRGRLAW.COM)()(Respondent)
    SHAKTI NATH(VIJAY.KAUNDAL@SRGRLAW.COM)()(Respondent)
    VIKRAM NATH(VIJAY.KAUNDAL@SRGRLAW.COM)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(RDMUMBAI@RBI.ORG.IN, HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, DICGC@BOM.5.VSNL.NET.IN)()(Respondent)
    BANK OF BARODA(GM.OPS.HO@BANKOFBARODA.COM, OVERSE@BANKOFBARODA.COM)()(Respondent)

42. W.P.(C) 5185/2020              RELIANCE HOME FINANCE LIMITED AGARWAL LAW ASSOCIATES,RAJESH
    CM APPL. 18695/2020            & ANR.                        KUMAR,LEXORBIS              
                                   Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK &                                
                                   ANR.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    agrawal law associates(ankit.banati@aglaw.in)(9811428913)(Petitioner)
    mahesh agarwal, rishi agrawala(rishi@aglaw.in, niyati@aglaw.in)(9810188705)(Petitioner)
    rajesh kr. gautam(rajeshgautam@klmehta.net, bo2164@pnb.in)(9811252434)(Respondent)
    h.s. parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com, rdnewdelhi@rbi.org.in)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    rajesh kr. gautam(rajesh_kumar_1960@hotmail.com)(9811252434)(Respondent)

43. W.P.(C) 5280/2020              RELIANCE HOME FINANCE LIMITED AGARWAL LAW ASSOCIATES,J.    
    CM APPL. 19027/2020            & ANR.                       SAGAR ASSOCIATES,LEXORBIS    
    WITH W.P.(C) 5281/2020         Vs. BANK OF BARODA & ANR.                                 
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahesh agarwal , rishi agarwala (rish@aglawin, inyati@agalw.in)(9811428913)(Petitioner)
    mr. h s parihar (hamelparihar@redffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    mr. amar gupta and mr. dhirendra negi(amar@jsalaw.com, dnegi@salaw.com)()(Respondent)
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44. W.P.(C) 5281/2020              RELIANCE COMMERCIAL FINANCE  AGARWAL LAW                  
    CM APPL. 19037/2020            LIMITED & ANR.               ASSOCIATES,LEXORBIS,J. SAGAR 
                                   Vs. BANK OF BARODA & ANR.    ASSOCIATES                   
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahesh agarwal , rishi agarwala(rishi@aglaw.in, niyati@agalw.in)(9810188705)(Petitioner)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    mr. amar gupta and mr. dhirendra negi(ama@jsalaw.com)()(Respondent)

45. W.P.(C) 5555/2020              JAGAT AGRO COMMODITIES PVT.  VIKRAM SINGH PANWAR,LEXORBIS 
    CM APPL. 20054/2020            LTD.                                                      
                                   Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA  &                              
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VIKRAM PANWAR(vikrampanwar2010@gmail.com)(9871200022)(Petitioner)
    vikram singh panwar & vikas walia(vikrampanwar2010@gmail.com)(9871200022)(Petitioner)
    h s parihar (hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(23747441)(Respondent)
    jitendra garg(adv.jiten@gmail.com)(9811215039)(Respondent)
    nishi chaudhary(nishi.chaudhary1@gmail.com)(9899154299)(Respondent)

46. W.P.(C) 5749/2020              VIPUL MITTAL                 SUMIT  PARGAL,LEXORBIS,O P   
    CM APPL. 20791/2020            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &  GAGGAR                       
                                   ORS                                                       
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    pratiti rungta, sumit pargal, prashant singh, shivankur shukla & deepti gupta(pratitirungta@gmail.com)(9999191350)(Petitioner)
    SUMIT PARGAL(sumitpargal85@gmail.com)(9711120071)(Petitioner)
    rakesh kumar jain(rakeshjainca@rediffmail.com)(9811455641)(Respondent)
    rakesh (rakeshjainca@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
     s k (skrlawfirms@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    santosh kumar rout(skrlawfirms@gmail.com)(9990432878)(Respondent)
    VIPUL MITTAL(VM@HITECHPULSES.COM)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

47. W.P.(C) 5849/2020              SUPERTECH LIMITED            KESHAV  MOHAN,LEXORBIS,DHIR  
    CM APPL. 21141/2020            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA  & AND DHIR ASSOCIATES          
                                   ANR                                                       
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    keshav mohan, rishi awasthi, ritu arora(adv.keshav.mohan@gmail.com)(9818922800)(Petitioner)
    KESHAVMOHAN(nabihasan48@gmail.com)(9818922800)(Petitioner)
    h.s parihar(hamalparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Petitioner)
    sn. v.k. gupta(vinodgupta501@hotmail.com)(9582206578)(Respondent)
    H.S PARIHAR(hamalparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    SUPERTECH LIMITED(RANA.SANDEEP@SUPERTECHLIMITED.COM)(9654100123)(Respondent)
    SUPERTECH LIMITED(RANA.SANDEEP@SUPERTECHLIMITED.COM)(9654100123)(Respondent)
    SUPERTECH LIMITED(RANA.SANDEEP@SUPERTECHLIMITED.COM)(9654100123)(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (CEPCBHUBANESWAR@RBI.ORG.IN)(6406742390074)(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA  & ANR(CEPCBHUBANESWAR@RBI.ORG.IN)(6406742390074)(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (CEPCBHUBANESWAR@RBI.ORG.IN)(6406742390074)(Respondent)

48. W.P.(C) 6304/2020              SUPERTECH REALTORS PRIVATE   KESHAV  MOHAN,LEXORBIS,DHIR  
    CM APPL. 22397/2020            LIMITED                      AND DHIR ASSOCIATES          
                                   Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA                                 
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    KESHAVMOHAN(nabihasan48@gmail.com)(9818922800)(Petitioner)
    nabi hasan(nabihasan48f@gmail.com)(8527606415)(Petitioner)
    h s parihar (hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(23747500)(Respondent)
    o p gaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)(9810185751)(Respondent)
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    SUPERTECH REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED (NABIHASAN48@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SUPERTECH REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED (NABIHASAN48@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SUPERTECH REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED (NABIHASAN48@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)()(Respondent)

49. W.P.(C) 6763/2020              MOHINDER JAIN                HARSHAL                      
    CM APPL. 23471/2020            Vs. THE RESERVE BANK OF INDIA KUMAR,LEXORBIS,SRUJANA SUMAN 
                                   & ORS.                       MUND                         
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    harshal kumar(harshalkumar.lawyer@gmail.com)(9098575478)(Petitioner)
    HARSHALKUMAR(harshalkumar.lawyer@gmail.com)(9098575478)(Petitioner)
    hamel parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    sumit bansal(jpsumitbansal@gmail.com, abhinav.jain@smwmetal.com)(9650163131)(Respondent)
    pandey zerox(pandeyzerox@gmail.com)(2122896683)(Respondent)
    MOHINDER JAIN(ABHINAV.JAIN@SMWMETALS.COM)(0)(Respondent)
    UNION BANK OF INDIA (ERSTWHILE ANDRA BANK)(GM.PBUD@UNIONBANKOFINDIA.COM)(0)(Respondent)
    IP SUMIT BANSAL (IPSUMITBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(Respondent)
    THE RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(Respondent)

50. W.P.(C) 7233/2020              SUNIL GUGLANI  & ORS.        ABDUL VAHID,RAJESH           
    CM APPL. 24431/2020            Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK  &  KUMAR,LEXORBIS               
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ABDUL (abdul.vahid704@gmail.com)(9971936388)(Petitioner)
    asiya khan(asiyak.306@gmail.com)(9971644936)(Petitioner)
    mr. pradeep k. balakrishnan(pradeep@radnpartners.com)(9810753830)(Respondent)
    mr. h.s. parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    mr. punit k. bhalla(punitbhalla@gmail.com, punitbhalla@aol.com)(9810080772)(Respondent)
    rajesh kr. gautam(rajesh_kumar_1960@hotmail.com, rajeshgautam@klmehta.com)(9811252434)(Respondent)

51. W.P.(C) 7454/2020              HEM SINGH BHARANA            APOORV  AGARWAL,LEXORBIS     
    CM APPL. 24894/2020            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &                               
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    APOORVAGARWAL(apoorv@cjalaw.in)(8420524375)(Petitioner)
    apoorv agarwal, akanksha sharma(apoorv@cjalaw.in)(8420524375)(Petitioner)
    maninder kaur(maninderkaru_adv@yahoo.co.in)(9811704188)(Respondent)
    o.m gaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    h.s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(1123747441)(Respondent)
    rajiv chakrobarty(ip.r.era@marketclear.in)(9810399066)(Respondent)
    sachin dutta()(9810032822)(Respondent)
    HEM SINGH BHARANA(AKANKSHA8@CJALAW.IN)(9535810005)(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(1123747500)(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA(MANINDERKAUR_ADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811704188)(Respondent)
    UNION BANK OF INDIA(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810185751)(Respondent)

52. W.P.(C) 7742/2020              KRISHAN KUMAR BASIA AND      RISHI  KAPOOR,LEXORBIS       
    CM APPL. 25533/2020            OTHERS                                                    
                                   Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND                              
                                   OTHERS                                                    
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    abhay  gupta(toabhaygupta@gmail.com)(9560147929)(Petitioner)
    gee ispat pvt ltd(liquidation.geeispat@gmail.com)(202696650)(Respondent)
    reserve bank of india(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    keshav (keshavkaushik@mantraonlin.com)(9891671638)(Respondent)
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53. W.P.(C) 7765/2020              MR RADHA KRISHNA PANDEY      RAVI                         
    CM APPL. 25584/2020            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &  PRAKASH,LEXORBIS,SANTOSH     
                                   ORS.                         KUMAR ROUT,VIVEK  JAIN       
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ravi prakash(ravi@indiacp.com)(9818598604)(Petitioner)
    karan khanna(vikramduggal@canarabank.com)(9810154778)(Respondent)
    vivek jain(eicsmead@pnb.co.in, md@pnb.co.in)(9811426480)(Respondent)
    rajesh kr. gautam(rajesh_kumar_1960@hotmail.com, rajeshgautam@klmehta.net)(9811252434)(Respondent)
    jagdeep kishore(vj_sc@yahoo.com)(9810056313)(Respondent)
    lex orbis(mail@lexorbis.com, rdnewdelhi@rbi.org.in)(1123716565)(Respondent)
    arun agarwal(advarun36@gmail.com)(9811087995)(Respondent)
    h.s. parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    bhupendra singh(chauhan@rediffmail.com)(9899368377)(Respondent)
    divyakant lahiti(divyakant@gmail.com)(9868541200)(Respondent)
    rajesh gautam(rajitnidhi@canarabank.com)(9811252434)(Respondent)
    sudeek associates(pradeep@radpartners.com, advskrout@yahoo.com)(9810174873)(Respondent)
    MR RADHA KRISHNA PANDEY(AYANPANDEY1@GMAIL.COM)(9810143674)(Respondent)
    BANK OF BARODA(CS.HO@BANKOFBARODA.COM)(9811087995)(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)(1123711333)(Respondent)
    SYNDICATE BANK (NOW CANARA BANK)(RAJITNIDHI@CANARABANK.COM)(9868541200)(Respondent)
    PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK(EICSMEAD@PNB.CO.IN)(9811426480)(Respondent)

54. W.P.(C) 8890/2020              VAIBHAV SINGHAL AND ORS      VIPIN  SINGH,LEXORBIS,SUMIT  
    CM APPL. 28643/2020            Vs. KARUR VYSYA BANK         PARGAL                       
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ravi data(advraj77@gmail.com)(9810223507)(Petitioner)
    hamel parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    arvind garg(arvindgarg31@gmail.com)(9717301110)(Respondent)
    kvb(delhiclpc@kvbmail.com)(1128751558)(Respondent)

55. W.P.(C) 8906/2020              RELIANCE HOME FINANCE LIMITED AGARWAL LAW                  
    CM APPL. 28697/2020            & ANR.                       ASSOCIATES,LEXORBIS,SUNIL    
                                   Vs. INDIAN BANK & ORS.       SHUKLA                       
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahesh agarwal(rishi@aglaw.in, niyati@aglaw.in, ankit.banati@aglaw.in)(9810188705)(Petitioner)
    federal bank(vishi@federalbank.co.in)()(Respondent)
    r.p kapur(rajivpklaw@ymail.com)(9716076533)(Respondent)
    v.k(vinodgupta501@hotmail.com)(9582206578)(Respondent)
    h.s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    brijesh kumar tamber(brijesh_tamber@hotmail.com)(9811829656)(Respondent)
    RELIANCE HOME FINANCE LIMITED(EMAIL: SUNIL.WADIKAR@RELIANCEADA.COM)()(Respondent)
    MR. ATUL KUMAR TANDON(EMAIL: ATUL.TANDON@RELIANCEADA.COM)()(Respondent)
    BANK OF MAHARASHTRA(EMAIL: BOM1504@MAHABANK.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    FEDERAL BANK(EMAIL: VISHI@FEDERALBANK.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    STATE BANK OF INDIA(EMAIL: KUMUDINI.AVAHAD@SBI.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    INDIAN BANK(EMAIL: CORPORATEBRANCHMUMBAI@INDIANBANK.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(EMAIL: RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)()(Respondent)

56. W.P.(C) 8907/2020              RELIANCE COMMERCIAL FINANCE  AGARWAL LAW                  
    CM APPL. 28700/2020            LIMITED. & ANR.              ASSOCIATES,LEXORBIS,SUNIL    
                                   Vs. STATE BANK OF INDIA &    SHUKLA                       
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahesh agarwal(rishi@aglaw.in, niyati@aglaw.in, ankit.banati@aglaw.in)(9810188705)(Petitioner)
    r.p. kapur(rajivpklaw@ymail.com)(9716076533)(Respondent)
    v.k gupta(vinodgupta501@hotmail.com)(9582206578)(Respondent)
    h.s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    RELIANCE COMMERCIAL FINANCE LIMITED.(EMAIL: SUMIT.BASU@RELIANCEADA.COM)()(Respondent)
     MR. ATUL KUMAR TANDON(EMAIL: ATUL.TANDON@RELIANCEADA.COM)()(Respondent)
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    BANK OF MAHARASHTRA(EMAIL: BOM1504@MAHABANK.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    STATE BANK OF INDIA(EMAIL: KUMUDINI.AVAHAD@SBI.CO.IN)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(EMAIL: RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)()(Respondent)

57. W.P.(C) 8935/2020              SUNIL GUGLANI & ORS.         ABDUL VAHID,LEXORBIS         
    CM APPL. 28828/2020            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA  &                              
                                   ORS.                                                      

    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    asiya khan(asiyak.306@gmail.com)(9971644936)(Petitioner)
    asiya khan(asiyak.306@gmail.com)(9971644936)(Petitioner)
    ABDUL (abdul.vahid704@gmail.com)(9971936388)(Petitioner)
    sidbarua(sidbarua@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    rajesh gautam(rajeshgautam@klmehta.net)()(Respondent)
    pradeep k b(pradeep@radnpartners.com)()(Respondent)
    h.s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    hamel parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)

58. W.P.(C) 10064/2020             ACCURATE INSTITUTE OF        AAROHI MIKKILINENI,LEXORBIS  
    CM APPL. 32038/2020            MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY &                               
                                   ORS.                                                      
                                   Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA  &                              
                                   ANR.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    priyadarshini verma(cicero@cicerofirm.in)(9650290474)(Petitioner)
    AAROHI(cicerofirm@gmail.com)(9650290474)(Petitioner)
    ramesh(ramesh@lexorbis.com, vinodgupta501@hotmail.com)()(Respondent)
    ACCURATE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY(AAROHIMIKKILINENI@GMAIL.COM)(9650290474)(Respondent)
    PUSHPA SHARMA(AAROHIMIKKILINENI@GMAIL.COM)(9650290474)(Respondent)
    YOGESH SHARMA(AAROHIMIKKILINENI@GMAIL.COM)(9650290474)(Respondent)
    POONAM SHARMA(AAROHIMIKKILINENI@GMAIL.COM)(9650290474)(Respondent)
    MEERA VARSHEY(AAROHIMIKKILINENI@GMAIL.COM)(9650290474)(Respondent)
    ANUPAM KAPUR(AAROHIMIKKILINENI@GMAIL.COM)(9650290474)(Respondent)
    BANK OF MAHARASHTRA(VINODGUPTA501@HOTMAIL.COM)(9582206578)(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (RAMESH@LEXORBIS.COM)(1123716565)(Respondent)

59. W.P.(C) 10138/2020             M/S MODERN INSTRUMENTS PVT.  AAROHI MIKKILINENI,SANTOSH   
    CM APPL. 32290/2020            LTD. & ANR.                  KUMAR ROUT,LEXORBIS          
                                   Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &                               
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    priyadarshini verma(cicero@cicerofirm.in)(9650290474)(Petitioner)
    vinod gupta(vinodgupta501@hotmail.com)()(Respondent)
    s k r law firms(skrlawfirms@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    h.s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    vinod gupta(vinodgupta501@hotmail.com)()(Respondent)
    M/S MODERN INSTRUMENTS PVT. LTD.(CICERO@CICEROFIRM.IN)(9650290474)(Respondent)
    DEEPAK SHARMA(CICERO@CICEROFIRM.IN)(9650290474)(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(1123747500)(Respondent)
    BANK OF MAHARASHTRA(VINODGUPTA501@HOTMAIL.COM)(9582206578)(Respondent)
    CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA(SKRLAWFIRMS@GMAIL.COM)(9990432878)(Respondent)

60. W.P.(C) 10522/2020             RELIANCE HOME FINANCE LIMITED AGARWAL LAW ASSOCIATES,AMAN  
    CM APPL. 33284/2020            & ANR.                       RAJ GANDHI,LEXORBIS          
                                   Vs. HDFC BANK & ANR.                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahesh agarwal(rishi@aglaw.in, niyati@aglaw.in, ankit.banati@aglaw.in)(9810188705)(Petitioner)
    m/s sng and partners(sanjay_gupta@sngpartners.in, ateev_mathur@sngpartners.in)(9811152920)(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
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61. W.P.(C) 10550/2020             RABINDRA SINGH & ANR.        VIPIN                        
    CM APPL. 33391/2020            Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK &   SINGH,PANKHURI,LEXORBIS      
    CM APPL. 4112/2021             ORS.                                                      
    CM APPL. 4354/2021                                                                       
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ravi data and rajesh sharma(advraj77@gmail.com)(9810223507)(Petitioner)
    o p gaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hemalparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    samarend rakr(samarendrakradv@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    ravi data and rajesh sharma(advraj77@gmail.com)(9810223507)(Petitioner)
    VIPINSINGH(advsinghvipin@gmail.com)(9999462289)(Petitioner)
    o p gaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    sanjay bajaj(sanjaybajaj@bblsdelhi.com)()(Respondent)
    samarendrakadv(samarendrakadv@yahoo.com)(9999114922)(Respondent)
    VIPINSINGH(advsinghvipin@gmail.com)(9999462289)(Petitioner)
    ravi data and rajesh sharma(advraj77@gmail.com)(9810223507)(Petitioner)
    sanjay bajaj(sanjaybajaj@bblsdelhi.com)()(Respondent)
    o p gaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    samarendrakr(samarendrakradv@yahoo.com)(9999114922)(Respondent)

62. W.P.(C) 10796/2020             ATUL PUNJ                    SIDDHARTH                    
    CM APPL. 33851/2020            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &  CHECHANI,LEXORBIS,IRFAN      
                                   ORS.                         AHMED,ADITY  GUPTA,PRAMOD B. 
                                                                AGARWALA                     
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SIDDHARTHCHECHANI(chechanisiddharth@gmail.com)(7043395541)(Petitioner)
    aditya dewan(adityadewan@gmail.com)(8527611077)(Petitioner)
    aditya dewan(adityadewan@gmail.com)(8527611077)(Petitioner)
    hamel parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Petitioner)
    vj(vj_sc@yahoo.com)(9811426480)(Respondent)
    sanjay gupta(sanjay_gupta@sngpartners.in)(9811800816)(Respondent)
    kvb(delhicbu@kvbmail.com)(1123535016)(Respondent)
    vipin jai(vipinjai@yahoo.com)(9811057423)(Respondent)
    arung(arung@srei.com)(3361607734)(Respondent)
    deepak gupta(deepak.gupta3@rblbank.com)(1133521434)(Respondent)
    ltfs(contact@ltfs.com)(1147345600)(Respondent)
    mlkktax(mlkktax@bol.net.in)(1123356684)(Respondent)
    punit bhalla(punitbhalla@gmail.com)(9818280772)(Respondent)
    axis(axis-geety.kalra@axisbank.com)(1123240611)(Respondent)
    dhank bank(poethambran.k@dhankbank.com)(9582260354)(Respondent)
    ip punj(ip.punj@duffandphelps.com)(1126466105)(Respondent)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    sl gupta(slgupta@bhattarlaw.com)(9810858842)(Respondent)
    arun(advarun36@gmail.com)(9811087995)(Respondent)
    vj (vj_sc@yahoo.com)(9811426480)(Respondent)
    hamel parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    gaggarco(gaggarco@gmail.com)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    opgaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)(9810105751)(Respondent)
    sidbarua(sidbarua@gmail.com)(9899040660)(Respondent)
    iardel(iardel@jkbmail.com)(1244715800)(Respondent)
    care acre(shubhankar.sharma@acreindia.co)(1143115600)(Respondent)
    opgaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)(9810105751)(Respondent)
    sl gupta(slgupta@bhattarlaw.com)(9810858842)(Respondent)
    arun(advarun36@gmail.com)(9811087995)(Respondent)
    punit bhalla(punitbhalla@gmail.com)(9818280772)(Respondent)
    ATUL PUNJ(CHECHANISIDDHARTH@GMAIL.COM)(7043395541)(Respondent)
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63. W.P.(C) 11179/2020             PUNIT GARG & ORS.            AGARWAL LAW                  
    CM APPL. 34880/2020            Vs. STATE BANK OF INDIA &    ASSOCIATES,LEXORBIS          
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahesh agarwal , rishi agrawala(rishi@aglaw.in)(9810188705)(Petitioner)
    reliance communications ltd(anishnanavaty@deloitte.com)()(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    r p kapur & co(rajiv@rpklaw.com)(9716076533)(Respondent)
    SURESH MADIHALLY RANGACHAR(SURESH.RANGACHAR@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    PUNIT GARG(REACHPUNITGARG@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    SATISH SETH(SATISHSETH@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    RELIANCE TELECOM LTD.(ANISHNANAVATY@DELOITTE.COM)()(Respondent)
    RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.(ANISHNANAVATY@DELOITTE.COM)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)()(Respondent)
    RELIANCE INFRATEL LTD.(ANISHNANAVATY@DELOITTE.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE BANK OF INDIA(KUMUDINI.AVAHAD@SBI.CO.IN)()(Respondent)

64. W.P.(C) 11216/2020             PUNIT GARG & ANR.            AGARWAL LAW                  
    CM APPL. 34993/2020            Vs. UNION BANK OF INDIA &    ASSOCIATES,LEXORBIS          
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahesh agarwal(rishi@aglaw.in, niyati@aglaw.in, ankit.banati@aglaw.in)(9810188705)(Petitioner)
    h.s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com, rdnewdelhi@rbi.org.in)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    o.p. agarwal(opgaggar@gmail.com, cmcms,@unionbankofindia.com)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    reliance communications ltd.(anishnanavaty@deloitte.in)()(Respondent)

65. W.P.(C) 275/2021               PUNIT GARG                   AGARWAL LAW                  
    CM APPL. 692/2021              Vs. BANK OF MAHARASHTRA &    ASSOCIATES,LEXORBIS,SUNIL    
                                   ORS.                         SHUKLA                       
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahesh agarwal(rishi@aglaw.in, niyati@aglaw.in, ankit.banati@aglaw.in)(9810188705)(Petitioner)
    v.k. gupta(vinodgupta501@hotmail.com)(9582206578)(Respondent)
    h.s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    reliance communications ltd.(anishnanav)()(Respondent)

66. W.P.(C) 300/2021               KUNWER SACHDEV               KUNAL ANAND,AKSHIT           
    CM APPL. 772/2021              Vs. STATE BANK OF INDIA AND  KAPUR,ABHIRUP                
    CM APPL. 16803/2021            ORS.                         DASGUPTA,SAMARENDRA          
    CM APPL. 16804/2021                                         KUMAR,LEXORBIS,APOORV        
                                                                AGARWAL                      

    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    kunal anand(office@marklegal.co.in)(8447226339)(Petitioner)
    bank of maharshtra(vinodgupta501@hotmail.com)(9582206578)(Respondent)
    bank of baroda(advarun36@gmail.com)(9811087995)(Respondent)
    reserve bank of india(rdnewdelhi@rbi.org.in, hamelparhir@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    rajiv(rajiv@rpklaw.com)(9716076533)(Respondent)
    corporation bank(samrendrakradv@yahoo.com)(9999114922)(Respondent)
    axis bank(amitabh.chaudhry@axisbank.com)(8604195555)(Respondent)
    icici bank(punitbhalla@gmail.com)(9810080772)(Respondent)
    KUNWER SACHDEV(OFFICE@MARKLEGAL.CO.IN)(8447226339)(Respondent)
    mark legal(office@marklegal.co.in)()(Petitioner)
    r p kapur and co.;(rajiv@rpklaw.com)(9716076533)(Respondent)

67. W.P.(C) 338/2021               MR JAGMOHAN GARG             VIJAY KUMAR                  
    CM APPL. 889/2021              Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.    SINGH,LEXORBIS,SAJU JAKOB    
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    VIJAYSINGH(guddu@singhassociates.in)(9971988580)(Petitioner)
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    singh & associates(vijay@singhassociates.in)(9810478932)(Petitioner)
    bank of india(vipinjai@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    mohd muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    reserve bank of india(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)

68. W.P.(C) 372/2021               ATHAR ZIA                    SATISH KUMAR RAI,LEXORBIS    
    CM APPL. 992/2021              Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &                               
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SATISHRAI(advocatesatishrai@gmail.com)(8368148214)(Petitioner)
    satish rai and abhay gupta(toabhaygupta@gmail.com)(8368148214)(Petitioner)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    bank of india(rajat123noida@yahoo.co)(9810176964)(Respondent)
    basic india limited(basicindia@basicindialtd.com)(9810058415)(Respondent)
    ATHAR ZIA(ADMIN@KAPOORANDCOMPANY.COM)(9560147929)(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    BANK OF INDIA(TAJAT123NOIDA@YAHOO.CO)(9810176964)(Respondent)

69. W.P.(C) 752/2021               RELIANCE COMMERCIAL FINANCE  AGARWAL LAW                  
    CM APPL. 1893/2021             LIMITED & ANR.               ASSOCIATES,LEXORBIS          
                                   Vs. AXIS BANK & ORS.                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahesh agarwal and rishi agarawala(rishi@aglaw.in, niyati@aglaw.in, ankit.banati@aglaw.in)(9810188705)(Petitioner)
    mumbai branch(bm3077@andhrabank.co.in)()(Respondent)
    reserve bank of india(rdnewdelhi@rbi.org.in)()(Respondent)
    praveen gottupalli(praveen.gottupalli@axisbank.com)()(Respondent)
    o p gaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    madan lal khanna and co. advocates and legal consultants(mlkktax@bol.net.in)(9810185751)(Respondent)
    union bank of india(cb0443@corpbank.co.in)()(Respondent)
    sonal padgaonkar(sonal.padgaonkar@axisbank.com)()(Respondent)
    axis bank(tushar.solaskar@axisbank.com)()(Respondent)
    o p gaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)(9810185751)(Respondent)

70. W.P.(C) 754/2021               RELIANCE HOME FINANCE LIMITED AGARWAL LAW                  
    CM APPL. 1899/2021             & ANR.                       ASSOCIATES,LEXORBIS          
                                   Vs. AXIS BANK & ORS.                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahesh agarwal and rishi agarwala(rishi@aglw.in, niyati@aglaw.in, ankit.banati@aglaw.in)(9810188705)(Petitioner)
    o p gaggar(opgaggar@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hemalparihar@rediffmail.com)()(Respondent)
    reserve bank of india(rdnewdelhi@rbi.org.in)()(Respondent)
    union bank of india(zodel@unionbankofinidia.com, fgm.delhi@unionbankofindia.com)()(Respondent)
    axis bank(tushar.solaskar@axisbank.com)()(Respondent)

71. W.P.(C) 925/2021               PADAM SINGHEE & ANR.         ASHISH  VIRMANI,KRISHAN      
    CM APPL. 2511/2021             Vs. STATE BANK OF INDIA &    KUMAR,LEXORBIS               
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ASHISHVIRMANI(ashishv1@gmail.com)(9810631642)(Petitioner)
    ashish virmani(ashish@virmani.org)(9810631642)(Petitioner)
    sbi(sbi.06945@sbi.co.in, rajivrpklaw@ymail.com)(1123388443)(Respondent)
    yes bank(contactus@yesbank.in)(2223388443)(Respondent)
    cbi(hozdel@cbi.gov.in)(1124368123)(Respondent)
    pnb(bo0117@pnb.co.in, bo4168@pnb.co.in)(1123271523)(Respondent)
    hamel parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    united bank(crmdelhi@unitedbank.co.in)(1123360661)(Respondent)
    rcc delsco(rcc@delsco.iobnet.co.in)(1808904445)(Respondent)
    mca(ol.delhi@mca.gov.in)(1124693315)(Respondent)
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72. W.P.(C) 1830/2021              SUPERTECH TOWNSHIP PROJECT   KESHAV MOHAN,KESHAV          
    CM APPL. 5268/2021             LTD                          MOHAN,DHIR AND DHIR          
    CM APPL. 11916/2021            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND ASSOCIATES,LEXORBIS          
                                   ANR.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    keshav mohan and rishi awasthi and ritu arora()(8527606415)(Petitioner)
    KESHAVMOHAN(adv.keshav.mohan@gmail.com)(8527606415)(Petitioner)
    h s parihar(parihar.kuldeep1966@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    rajesh kumar gautam(rajeshgautam@klmehta.net)(9811252434)(Respondent)
    SUPERTECH TOWNSHIP PROJECT LTD(HEADOFFICE@SUPERTECHLIMITED.COM)(1204572600)(Respondent)
    SUPERTECH TOWNSHIP PROJECT LTD(HEADOFFICE@SUPERTECHLIMITED.COM)(1204572600)(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(1123747441)(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA (HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(1123747441)(Respondent)
    keshav mohan and rishi awasthi and ritu arora()(8527606415)(Petitioner)
    rajesh gutam(rajeshgautam@klmehta.net)()(Respondent)
    rajesh kumar(rajesh_kumar_1960@hotmail.com)()(Respondent)
    kuldeep(parihar.kuldeep1966@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    SUPERTECH TOWNSHIP PROJECT LTD(HEADOFFICE@SUPERTECHLIMITED.COM)(1204572600)(Respondent)

73. W.P.(C) 2237/2021              PADAM SINGHEE & ORS.         ASHISH  VIRMANI,SAJU         
    CM APPL. 6482/2021             Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK &   JAKOB,LEXORBIS               
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ashish virmani(ashish@virmani.org)(9810631642)(Petitioner)
    state bank of india(rajivrpklaw.com)(23388443)(Respondent)
    bank of baroda(rajat132noida@yahoo.co.in)(9810176964)(Respondent)
    punjab national bank(bo4168@pnb.co.in)(23271523)(Respondent)
    anil kohli(insolvency@arck.in)(9810071182)(Respondent)
    reserve bank of india(rdnewdelhi@rbi.org.in)(23747441)(Respondent)

74. W.P.(C) 3457/2021              TRS TECHNOLOGY PVT LTD & ORS. ASHISH  VIRMANI,LEXORBIS     
    CM APPL. 10486/2021            Vs. IFCI LTD & ANR.                                       
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ashish virmani(ashish@virmani.org)(9810631642)(Petitioner)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(23747441)(Respondent)

75. W.P.(C) 3545/2021              GAGAN PULSES PVT LTD. & ORS. MALAK M BHATT,LEXORBIS       
    CM APPL. 10725/2021            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &                               
                                   ORS.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    MALAKBHATT(malakbhatt@gmail.com)(9650592002)(Petitioner)
    neeha nagpal(nn@neehanagpal.com)(9650592002)(Petitioner)
    madan lal khanna andco.(mlkktax@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    manisha singh(mail@lexindis.com)(9811161518)(Respondent)
    mohammad muqeem(mohammedmuqeem@gmail.com)(9999864964)(Respondent)
    INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK(MLKKTAX@BOL.NET.IN)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(MAIL@LEXORBIS.COM)()(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK(MLKKTAX@BOL.NET.IN)()(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    UNION OF INDIA (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(MAIL@LEXORBIS.COM)()(Respondent)
    INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK(KRISHENKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(MAIL@LEXORBIS.COM)()(Respondent)
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76. W.P.(C) 3760/2021              PUNIT GARG & ANR.            AGARWAL LAW                  
    CM APPL. 11322/2021            Vs. UCO BANK & ORS.          ASSOCIATES,LEXORBIS          
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahesh agarwal and rishi agarwala(rishi@aglaw.in)(9810188705)(Petitioner)
    sidharth barua(sidbarua@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    reliance telecom ltd.(anishnanvaty@deloitte.com)()(Respondent)
    uco bank(bo.narimanpt@ucobank.com)()(Respondent)
    h s parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(9810510162)(Respondent)

77. W.P.(C) 4193/2021              SANJIV AGARWAL & ORS.        VIPIN  SINGH,KRISHAN         
    CM APPL. 12749/2021            Vs. IDBI BANK LIMITED & ORS. KUMAR,LEXORBIS               
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ravi data and rajesh sharma(advraj77@gmail.com)(9810223507)(Petitioner)
    VIPINSINGH(advsinghvipin@gmail.com)(9999462289)(Petitioner)
    lekhray bajaj(lakhray bajaj@rediffmail.com)(9810109335)(Respondent)
    bhupendra singh chauhan(bhupendra.chauhan@redffmail.com)(9899368377)(Respondent)
    sidbarua(sidbarua@gmail.com)(9899040660)(Respondent)
    h.s. parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com)(1123747441)(Respondent)

78. W.P.(C) 4458/2021              VISHAMBHAR SARAN             BHAVNA                       
    CM APPL. 13634/2021            Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK &   MISHRA,LEXORBIS,SANTOSH KUMAR
                                   ORS.                         ROUT                         
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    susmit pushkar(anchit.oswal@khaitanco.com)(8527607062)(Petitioner)
    BHAVNAMISHRA(bhavnamishra96@gmail.com)(8892548878)(Petitioner)
    rbabumr(rbabumr@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    vj sc(vj_sc@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)
    ramesh(ramesh@lexorbis.com)()(Respondent)
    secretarial(secretarial@visa-group.com)()(Respondent)

79. W.P.(C) 5068/2021              MUKESH KUMAR ROY             MANOHAR                      
    CM APPL. 15517/2021            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA &  MALIK,LEXORBIS,SANTOSH KUMAR 
                                   ANR.                         ROUT                         
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    manohar malik(manohar.malik@gmail.com)(9711288528)(Petitioner)
    mukesh kumar roy(mkroy7701@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    MANOHARMALIK(manohar.malik@gmail.com)(9711288528)(Petitioner)
    bank of maharashtra(advskrout@yahoo.com)(9990432878)(Respondent)
    reserve bank of india(mail@lexorbis.com)(9891128860)(Respondent)

FOR DIRECTIONS
________________

80. W.P.(C) 656/2020               MANOMOHAN SINGH AND ORS.     ASHISH BATRA,SHOBHIT         
    CM APPL. 25376/2020            Vs. RESERVE BANK OF INDIA AND GUPTA,AJAY                   
                                   ORS.                         SHARMA,LEXORBIS,SAJU         
                                                                JAKOB,ADITY  GUPTA           
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ekta choudhry(advocateekta1@gmail.com)(9910376565)(Petitioner)
    aashish (ashish-44@hotmail.com)(9871423261)(Respondent)

81. W.P.(C) 5178/2020              RELIANCE COMMERCIAL FINANCE  AGARWAL LAW                  
    CM APPL. 18638/2020            LIMITED & ANR.               ASSOCIATES,LEXORBIS,RAJESH   
                                   Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK &   KUMAR                        
                                   ANR.                                                      
    ALONG WITH WP(C)- 306/2019 PH 
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    agarwal law associates(ankit.banati@aglaw.in)(9811428913)(Petitioner)
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    mahesh agarwal, rishi agrawala(rishi@aglaw, niyati@aglaw.in)(9810188705)(Petitioner)
    rajesh kr. gautam(rajesh_kumar_1960@hotmail.com)(9811252434)(Respondent)
    rajesh kr. gautam(rajeshgautam@klmehta.net, bo2164@pnb.co.in)(9810510162)(Respondent)
    h.s. parihar(hamelparihar@rediffmail.com, rdnewdelhi@rbi.org.in)(9810510182)(Respondent)

MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

NOTE: [IN CASE OF ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. PANKAJ GOEL, 
       COURT MASTER THROUGH E-MAIL AT (pankaj_dhc@yahoo.com ) OR SMS ON (8448937643) AND TO MR. LALIT KUMAR, 
       ACM THROUGH E-MAIL (lalitkukrety@gmail.com) OR SMS ON (8851635126), TO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI ]

NOTE : MATTERS SHOWN IN THE CAUSE LIST OF THE YEAR 2021 SHALL BE TAKEN UP FIRST AND THAT TOO BEGIN
   WITH SUPPLEMENTARY MATTERS.

NOTE : ALL COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES,LITIGANTS AND IO ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC ON MUTE MODE TILL
  THEIR MATTER IS CALLED.

NOTE : NO CALLS BE MADE DURING THE COURT PROCEEDINGS.
NOTE: PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX OF VC WITH ITEM NUMBER, CASE NUMBER, AND MOBILE NUMBER. 

CLICK TO JOIN VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

1.  BAIL APPLN. 4224/2020          ZAFAR                        DINESH KUMAR TIWARI          
                                   Vs. STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF                                  
                                   DELHI                                                     

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(JYOTI NAGAR-53/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1363/2021 filed by KASIM (Disposed on : 17-MAY-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 38/2021 filed by KHALID (Disposed on : 17-MAY-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(JYOTI NAGAR-53/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    DINESHTIWARI(dineshtiwari66@gmail.com)(9990195020)(Petitioner)
    seema mishra(dineshtiwari66@gmail.com)(9990195020)(Petitioner)
    seema mishra(dineshtiwari66@gmail.com)(9990195020)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

2.  BAIL APPLN. 1813/2021          SARIK                        ANKIT MUTREJA                
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(MANDAWALI-366/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ANKITMUTREJA(adv.ankitmutreja@gmail.com)(9990206703)(Petitioner)
    adittya aggarwal & ashok kumar(adv.ashok3@gmail.com)(9891789459)(Petitioner)
    kapilsharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14
mailto:lalitkukrety@gmail.com
mailto:pankaj_dhc@yahoo.com
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3.  BAIL APPLN. 2895/2021          VIKAS GAUTAM                 SUDHIR NAAGAR                
                                   Vs. STATE & ANR.                                          
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(PANDAV NAGAR-331/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sudhir naagar(sudhir@naagar.com)(9811951070)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

4.  CRL.M.C. 1655/2021             X                            DEBOPRIYO                    
    WITH CRL.M.C. 1657/2021        Vs. STATE & ANR.                                          

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(BAWANA-353/2021) 
    CRL.M.C. 1657/2021 filed by X (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(BAWANA-353/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    jyoti(debopriyomoulik@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    JYOTI(DEBOPRIYOMOULIK@GMAIL.COM)(7289010259)(Respondent)
    JYOTI(DEBOPRIYOMOULIK@GMAIL.COM)(7289010259)(Respondent)
    STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    DUSHYANT(VAJPAYOO.ALOK@GMAIL.COM)(8510013500)(Respondent)
    STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)

5.  CRL.M.C. 1657/2021             X                            DEBOPRIYO                    
                                   Vs. STATE  & ANR.                                         
    WITH CRLMC 1655/2021

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(BAWANA-353/2021) 
    CRL.M.C. 1655/2021 filed by X (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(BAWANA-353/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    debopriyo moulik(debopriyomoulik@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    virender singh(vajipayoo.alok@gmail.com)(8510013500)(Respondent)
    JYOTI(DEBOPRIYOMOULIK@GMAIL.COM)(7289010259)(Respondent)
    JYOTI(DEBOPRIYOMOULIK@GMAIL.COM)(7289010259)(Respondent)
    JYOTI(DEBOPRIYOMOULIK@GMAIL.COM)(7289010259)(Respondent)
    STATE (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    VIRENDER SINGH(VAJPAYOO.ALOK@GMAIL.COM)(8510013500)(Respondent)
    STATE (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    VIRENDER SINGH(VAJPAYOO.ALOK@GMAIL.COM)(8510013500)(Respondent)
    STATE (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(Respondent)

6.  CRL.REV.P. 159/2021            SANJEEV KUMAR AND ANR        CHUMAN MANDAL                
    CRL.M.A. 5194/2021             Vs. STATE                                                 
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(ROOP NAGAR-42/2012)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    pankaj sharma(pankajsharma@gmail.com)(9315506556)(Petitioner)
    CHUMANMANDAL(advchaman@gmail.com pankajsharmanan@gmail.com)(9911144068)(Petitioner)
    kaptan singh(vivek.8071@gamil.com)()(Respondent)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
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FOR ADMISSION
_______________

7.  BAIL APPLN. 1489/2021          RAM PRAKASH YADAV            SACHIN KUMAR  SHARMA         
                                   Vs. STATE (NCT DELHI )                                    
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NARELA-303/2019) 
    CRL.M.C. 1882/2021 filed by RAM PRAKASH YADAV (D. of Hearing : 16-AUG-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(NARELA-303/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    anuroop p s, humayun khan(adv.anuroop@gmail.com)(9582818838)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

8.  BAIL APPLN. 125/2020           SANJAY TULSYAN               AMANDEEP SINGH               
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-2/2018) 
    BAIL APPLN. 432/2018 filed by GARIMA TULSYAN (Disposed on : 06-MAR-18 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1714/2020 filed by SANJAY TULSYAN (Disposed on : 28-AUG-20 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-2/2018)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    AMANDEEP SINGH()(9910729442)(Petitioner)

9.  BAIL APPLN. 4044/2020          PAWAN                        RAKESH  CHAHAR               
    WITH BAIL APPLN. 440/2021      Vs. STATE                                                 

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-205/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 440/2021 filed by PARMOD KUMAR (D. of Hearing : 23-APR-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-205/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rakesh chahar & associates(adv_chahar@yahoor.com)(9910411577)(Petitioner)
    RAKESHCHAHAR(adv_chahar@yahoo.com)(9910411577)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

10. BAIL APPLN. 440/2021           PARMOD KUMAR                 USHA  SHARMA                 
                                   Vs. THE STATE                                             
    WITH BA 4044/2020
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-205/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 4044/2020 filed by PAWAN (D. of Hearing : 12-JUL-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-205/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    USHA SHARMA(advushasharma10@gmail.com)(9818512364)(Petitioner)
    ushaa sharma, jaipal goadara(advushasharma10@gmail.com)(9818512364)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

11. BAIL APPLN. 140/2021           SANKALP ZIBBU & ANR.         ASHOK  SINGH                 
                                   Vs. THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI                              
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(GREATER KAILASH-235/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ashok k singh , sonakshi monga(aegislegalllp@gmail.com)(9810515155)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
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12. BAIL APPLN. 619/2021           MANISH                       ARJUN SINGH KHURANA          
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(SARAI ROHILLA RLY. STATION-8/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    arjun singh khurana(arjunsk198818@gmail.com)(9899498684)(Petitioner)
    ARJUNKHURANA(Arjunsk198818@gmail.com)(9899498684)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

13. BAIL APPLN. 861/2021           KHRUSHID AHMED               LAHANA  SINGH  SAINI         
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-192/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 414/2021 filed by KHRUSHID AHMED (Disposed on : 08-FEB-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 4029/2020 filed by KHRUSHID AHMED (Disposed on : 24-DEC-20 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-192/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    rakesh kumar(rkadv786@gmail.com)()(Petitioner)
    LAHANA SAINI(advocate.lssaini@gmail.com)(9810061848)(Petitioner)
    l s saini(advocate.lssaini@gmailcom)(9810061848)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(98919168)(Respondent)
    KHRUSHID AHMED(ADVOCATE.LSSAINI@GMAIL.COM)(9810061848)(Respondent)

14. BAIL APPLN. 1752/2021          APUSIOBABIE CHUKMUEBUKA      ANOOP KUMAR GUPTA            
                                   CHIGOZI alias APUSIOBI GOZIE                              
                                   CHUKWUEBUKA                                               
                                   Vs. STATE, NCT OF DELHI                                   
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK NAGAR-544/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    anoop kumar gupta(advocateanoopgupta@gmail.com)(9810181176)(Petitioner)
    ANOOPGUPTA(advocateanoopgupta@gmail.com)(9810181176)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    APUSIOBABIE CHUKMUEBUKA CHIGOZI @ APUSIOBI GOZIE CHUKWUEBUKA(ADVOCATEANOOPGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9810181176)(Respondent)
    APUSIOBABI CHUKMUEBUKA CHIGOZI @ APUSIOBI GOZIE CHUKWUEBUKA(ADVOCATEANOOPGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9810181176)(Respondent)

15. BAIL APPLN. 2453/2021          FRANCIS DANIEL LEE           SHREE PRAKASH SINHA          
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 928/2021          Vs. STATE                                                 
    WITH BAIL APPLN. 2454/2021                                                               
    WITH B.A 2454/2021217
    P.S.-FIR No. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-63/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SHREESINHA(shree167@yahoo.co.in)(9560436295)(Petitioner)
    shree prakash sinha(shree167@yahoo.co.in)(9810368574)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

16. BAIL APPLN. 2454/2021          FRANCIS DANIEL LEE           SHREE PRAKASH SINHA          
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 929/2021          Vs. STATE                                                 
   
    P.S.-FIR No. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-82/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SHREESINHA(shree167@yahoo.co.in)(9560436295)(Petitioner)
    shree prakash sinha(shree167@yahoo.co.in)(9810368574)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
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17. CRL.A. 582/2020                ROHIT                        AMIT RAO                     
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 8341/2020         Vs. THE STATE                                             

    P.S.-FIR No. :(NABI KARIM-75/2018)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sachin aggarwal & amit rao(amitraoadvocate@gmail.com)(9811071022)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

18. CRL.M.C. 1862/2019             MANISH KUMAR AGARWAL         S.K SHARMA,S.K  SHARMA       
    CRL.M.A. 7437/2019             Vs. THE STATE & ANR                                       
    CRL.M.A. 11057/2021                                                                      

    P.S.-FIR No. :(VASANT VIHAR-199/2016)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    S.K SHARMA()(9871588055)(Petitioner)
    s.k. sharma(sksharma@candidlex.com)(9871588055)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

19. CRL.M.C. 622/2020              GUDIA KUMARI & ANR.          FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI          
                                   Vs. STATE & ORS.                                          
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK MARG-20/2015)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI()(9811430201)(Petitioner)

20. CRL.M.C. 931/2020              GOPAL alias LALLA & ORS      PANCHAM KUMAR JHA            
                                   Vs. STATE & ANR                                           
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(BHARAT NAGAR-521/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    PANCHAM KUMAR JHA()(9911090199)(Petitioner)

21. CRL.M.C. 1414/2020             KANHIYA LAL & ORS.           ANIL KUMAR                   
                                   Vs. STATE & ANR.                                          
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(NAND NAGRI-236/2018)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ANIL KUMAR()(9992855403)(Petitioner)

22. CRL.M.C. 92/2021               DEEP KALRA                   KARTIK  KHANNA               
    CRL.M.A. 423/2021              Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI) &                                
                                   ANR.                                                      

    P.S.-FIR No. :(TILAK MARG-360/2014)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    KARTIKKHANNA(kartikkhanna2013@gmail.com)(9953272101)(Petitioner)
    ridhima mandhar and kartik khanna(kartikkhanna2013@gmail.com)(9953272101)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

23. CRL.M.C. 1098/2021             CHETAN BHATIA                ASHUTOSH LOHIA               
    CRL.M.A. 5600/2021             Vs. STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI                                
                                   AND ANR                                                   
    SUB TO OFF OBJ.
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CHHAWLA-322/2016) 
    CRL.M.C. 1617/2021 filed by JAGDEV SINGH DABAS (D. of Hearing : 26-JUL-21 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1513/2021 filed by SAROJ DAGAR (D. of Hearing : 14-JUL-21 ) 
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    P.S.-FIR No. :(CHHAWLA-322/2016)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE

24. CRL.REV.P. 105/2021            PAWAN SINGH                  MAHENDER SINGH,RAJESH KUMAR  
    CRL.M.A. 3245/2021             Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  &                              
                                   ORS.                                                      
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(INDERPURI-324/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    mahender singh , aabhas dahiya(mahendersingh2075@gmail.com)(9810808725)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM)
__________________________

25. BAIL APPLN. 146/2017           JUGAL KISHORE & ORS          SHUBHAM BHALLA,M.P. SINGH    
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 147/2017          Vs. NCT OF DELHI & ANR                                    
    WITH W.P.(CRL) 2496/2016                                                                 
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-199/2011) 
    CRL.M.C. 3848/2012 filed by SANTOSH SAMRA AND OTHERS (Disposed on : 03-OCT-13 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3854/2012 filed by M/S JACKSON LABORATORIES PVT LTD AND OTHER (Disposed on : 03-OCT-13 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2496/2016 filed by JUGAL KISHORE & ORS (D. of Hearing : 19-JUL-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-199/2011)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE

                   MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
                   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR 

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,
       PLEASE CONTACT MR.NIKHIL TIWARI(PH: 8448937641),AND RAMESH CHANDER(8447982951) 
      COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR. 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt5

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS
______________________________

1.  BAIL APPLN. 1556/2021          SANJAY                       USHA  SHARMA                 
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NARELA-475/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1607/2021 filed by VIPIN (D. of Hearing : 12-MAY-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(NARELA-475/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    prashant singh yadav(associates7@gmail.com)(9999981708)(Petitioner)
    USHA SHARMA(advushasharma10@gmail.com)(9818512364)(Petitioner)
    associates (associatessr7@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt5
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2.  BAIL APPLN. 1607/2021          VIPIN                        PRAVESH  DABAS               
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(NARELA-475/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1556/2021 filed by SANJAY (D. of Hearing : 07-MAY-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(NARELA-475/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    PRAVESH DABAS(dabaspravesh@gmail.com)(9911774445)(Petitioner)
    parvesh dabas(dabaspravesh@gmail.com)(9911774445)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

3.  CRL.M.A. 12008/2021            MONA                         KANHAIYA SINGHAL,KANHAIYA    
    In BAIL APPLN. 2042/2021       Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI       SINGHAL                      
    (Disposed-off Case)

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-321/2013) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1677/2020 filed by MONA (Disposed on : 23-JUL-20 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-321/2013)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    k singhal(adv.singhal@gmail.com)(9212424765)(Petitioner)
    DELHI POLICE(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    KANHAIYASINGHAL(adv.singhal@gmail.com)(9212424765)(Petitioner)
    kanhaiya singhal & chetan bhardwaj(adv.singhal@gmail.com)(9718648725)(Petitioner)
    Kapil Sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

4.  BAIL APPLN. 2136/2021          SHOBHA DEVIaliasAKKA         DHARMENDRA  KUMAR            
    CRL.M.A. 9479/2021             Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI                               

    P.S.-FIR No. :(GOVIND PURI-60/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    dharmendra kumar(dharmendra1_shah@rediffmail.com)(9811976690)(Petitioner)
    DHARMENDRA KUMAR(dharmendra1_shah@rediffmail.com)(9811976690)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

5.  BAIL APPLN. 2395/2021          LOKESH                       RAVI RAI                     
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(BURARI-577/2020) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2289/2021 filed by LOKESH (Disposed on : 06-JUL-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1465/2021 filed by LOKESH (Disposed on : 10-MAY-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(BURARI-577/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    RAVIRAI(advocateravirai@gmail.com)(9999660384)(Petitioner)
    anil dwedi(anildwedi@gmail.com)(7840804542)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

6.  BAIL APPLN. 2647/2021          DEEPAK KUMAR JHA             DEVANSHU  KUMAR  DEVESH      
    CRL.M.A. 11229/2021            Vs. GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF                                  
                                   DELHI                                                     
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MAIDAN GARHI-117/2021) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2665/2021 filed by AJAY SHARMA (D. of Hearing : 23-JUL-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(MAIDAN GARHI-117/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    DEVANSHU DEVESH(adv.dkdevesh@gmail.com)(9999779978)(Petitioner)
    d k devesh(adv.dkdevesh@gamil.com)(9999719978)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
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7.  BAIL APPLN. 2665/2021          AJAY SHARMA                  DEVANSHU  KUMAR  DEVESH      
    CRL.M.A. 11283/2021            Vs. GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF                                  
                                   DELHI                                                     
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(MAIDAN GARHI-117/2021) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2647/2021 filed by DEEPAK KUMAR JHA (D. of Hearing : 23-JUL-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(MAIDAN GARHI-117/2021)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    d k devesh(adv.dkdevesh@gmail.com)(9999779978)(Petitioner)
    DEVANSHU DEVESH(adv.dkdevesh@gmail.com)(9999779978)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

8.  CRL.M.C. 683/2021              TIKA RAM MEENA               ALOK KUMAR RAI               
                                   Vs. STATE GOVT. OF N.C.T.                                 
                                   DELHI & ANR.                                              
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(SAFDARJUNG ELCLAVE-65/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    alok kumar rai & associates(rai.alokkumar@yahoo.com)(9868438241)(Petitioner)
    jaipal goyal(jaipalgoyal7777@gmail.com)()(Respondent)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

FOR ADMISSION
_______________

9.  BAIL APPLN. 1409/2020          MANISH MOHAN                 SUMIT SHARMA,SUMIT  SHARMA   
    CRL.M.A. 9051/2021             Vs. I.O. N.C.B THROUGH                                    
                                   COUNSEL                                                   

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 81/2019) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1102/2019 filed by AMIT RANJAN (Disposed on : 05-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 3710/2019 filed by NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU (D. of Hearing : 24-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 597/2020 filed by BHASKAR KHATNANI (D. of Hearing : 26-AUG-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3198/2019 filed by MANISH MOHAN (Disposed on : 05-FEB-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 623/2020 filed by MANISH MOHAN (Disposed on : 03-MAR-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1479/2020 filed by BHASKAR KHATNANI (Disposed on : 06-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1569/2021 filed by BHASKAR KHATNANI (Disposed on : 02-JUN-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1473/2021 filed by GAURAV MEHTA (Disposed on : 03-MAY-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 81/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    sumit sharma(talktoadvocate@gmail.com)(9999964088)(Petitioner)
    subhash bansal(bansal_subhash@yahoo.com)(9810015886)(Respondent)
    Sumit Sharma(talktoadvocate@gmail.com)(9999964088)(Petitioner)
    SUMIT SHARMA(talktoadvocate@gmail.com)(9999964088)(Petitioner)
    subhash bansal(bansal_subhash@yahoo.com)()(Respondent)

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

10. CRL.M.A. 10054/2021            BHARAT BHUSHAN GROVER        NANDITA ABROL,VISHWENDRA     
    In BAIL APPLN. 684/2019        Vs. STATE AND ANR            VERMA                        
    (Disposed-off Case)

    P.S.-FIR No. :(PASCHIM VIHAR EAST-87/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    vishwendra verma(verma.vishwendra@yahoo.in)(9871704611)(Petitioner)
    VISHWENDRAVERMA(verma.vishwendra@yahoo.co.in)(9871704611)(Petitioner)
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    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

11. BAIL APPLN. 3142/2019          MOHAMMAD AKHTAR              N. PRABHAKAR                 
    CRL.M.A. 43494/2019            Vs. STATE                                                 
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(I.P.ESTATE-84/2019) 
    BAIL APPLN. 845/2021 filed by SHAKIR (D. of Hearing : 22-APR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1482/2020 filed by BHUPENDER SINGH CHAUHAN (D. of Hearing : 02-SEP-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(I.P.ESTATE-84/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    N. PRABHAKAR()(9643062076)(Petitioner)
    N. PRABHAKAR()(9643062076)(Petitioner)

12. BAIL APPLN. 3803/2020          DHEERENDER KUMAR             NISHANT  SHARMA              
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(RANHOLA-166/2020)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    NISHANTSHARMA(sharma.nishant91.ns@gmail.com)(9953681574)(Petitioner)
    nishant sharma(sharma.nishantd91.ns@gmail.com)(9953681574)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

13. BAIL APPLN. 750/2021           FAISAL                       ARUN SHARMA,ARUN  SHARMA     
    CRL.M.(BAIL) 538/2021          Vs. THE STATE                                             
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(ANAND PARBAT-41/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    arun sharma(advocatearunsharma.28@gmail.com)(9810202044)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    ARUNSHARMA(advocatearunsharma.28@gmail.com)(9810202044)(Petitioner)
    arun sharma , saleem ahmed(advocatearunsharma.28@gmail.com)(9810202044)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

14. BAIL APPLN. 845/2021           SHAKIR                       NARENDER PRABHAKAR           
                                   Vs. STATE OF NCT GOVT OF                                  
                                   DELHI                                                     
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(I.P.ESTATE-84/2019) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3142/2019 filed by MOHAMMAD AKHTAR (D. of Hearing : 10-AUG-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1482/2020 filed by BHUPENDER SINGH CHAUHAN (D. of Hearing : 02-SEP-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(I.P.ESTATE-84/2019)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    n prabhakar(sandeepk12791@gmail.com)(9643062076)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

15. CRL.M.A. 5441/2021             PANKAJ KUMAR BHOLA           DHRUVA BHAGAT                
    In CRL.A. 151/2021             Vs. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI                                 
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(PUNJABI BAGH-471/2016)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    dhruva bhagat(<b_legal@outlook.com)(9910599996)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

16. CRL.M.C. 667/2020              SAURABH WALIA                K.C. KALRA                   
                                   Vs. STATE & ANR.                                          
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-501/2015) 
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    BAIL APPLN. 1167/2015 filed by SAURABH WALIA (Disposed on : 11-JUN-15 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1541/2015 filed by SAURABH WALIA (Disposed on : 13-JAN-16 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-501/2015)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    K.C. KALRA()(9811403864)(Petitioner)

17. CRL.M.C. 551/2021              BABLOO  & ORS.               AMIT RAO                     
                                   Vs. THE STATE & ORS.                                      
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(RANHOLA-373/2013) 
    BAIL APPLN. 454/2014 filed by RAVI SINGH @ BHADORIYA (Disposed on : 28-FEB-14 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(RANHOLA-373/2013)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    AMIT(amitraoadvocate@gmail.com)(9899287500)(Petitioner)
    amit rao , rajiv (rajivsonidolly@gmail.com)(9899287500)(Petitioner)
    amit rao , rajiv (rajivsonidolly@gmail.com)(9899287500)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    kapil sharma (dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

18. CRL.M.C. 972/2021              ANISH MIYAN  AND ORS         FAHEEM ALAM                  
                                   Vs. THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT                               
                                   OF DELHI) & ANR                                           
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(GOVIND PURI-440/2014)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    FAHEEMALAM(faheemadvocate8141@gmail.com)(9312458196)(Petitioner)
    vikas sharma(vikas90kspeed@gamil.com)(9654028379)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

19. CRL.M.C. 1072/2021             AMIT AGGARWAL AND ORS        HIRANNDRA KUMAR              
                                   Vs. THE STATE AND ORS                                     
    
    P.S.-FIR No. :(MANGOLPURI-795/2013)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    hirandra kumar()(9818368421)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)

20. CRL.REV.P. 43/2021             DILSHAD KHAN                 NISHANT MADAN,RAKESH  CHAHAR 
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 
    
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(BURARI-274/2018) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2350/2018 filed by DILSHAD KHAN (Disposed on : 25-FEB-19 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 2047/2018 filed by ALAMGIR KHAN (Disposed on : 24-JUL-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 778/2019 filed by IRFAN (Disposed on : 03-MAY-19 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 1470/2019 filed by ALAMGIR KHAN (Disposed on : 18-JUL-19 ) 
    CRL.M.C. 1539/2020 filed by INAMUL HAQ (Disposed on : 15-JUL-20 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(BURARI-274/2018)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    NISHANTMADAN(adv.nishantmadan@gmail.com)(8860611287)(Petitioner)
    abhimanyu kampani law office(rajivmohanlawoffices@gmail.com)(9818647579)(Petitioner)
    delhi police(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
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CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM)
__________________________

21. BAIL APPLN. 404/2020           UGO GEOFFERY FRANKLIN        HASIM ALAM                   
                                   Vs. STATE                                                 

ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE  CASE
HASIMALAM(HASIMALAM980@GMAIL.COM)(8130208159)(PETITIONER)
MHANU KAUSHIK, HASIM ALAM(BHANUKAUSHIK1703@GMAIL.COM)(8285904544)(PETITIONER)
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)
CONNECTED WITH BAIL
    APPL 2187/2020 & BAIL APPL 2188/2020 
    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-63/2015) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1034/2021 filed by MOHD AKHTAR@ RAJA (Disposed on : 25-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2458/2017 filed by HARJINDER SINGH & RINDI (Disposed on : 10-JUL-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2373/2019 filed by EZEH CHINEDU JOSEPH (Disposed on : 09-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2281/2019 filed by MOHD AKHTAR @ RAJA (Disposed on : 19-SEP-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2588/2019 filed by MOHD. AKHTAR @ RAJA (Disposed on : 17-OCT-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2079/2020 filed by EZEH CHINEDU JOSEPH (Disposed on : 02-DEC-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 860/2021 filed by EZEH CHINEDU JOSEPH (Disposed on : 06-MAY-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2084/2021 filed by MOHD. AKHTAR @ RAJA (Disposed on : 13-AUG-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1648/2016 filed by HARJINDER SINGH @ RINDI (Disposed on : 15-MAR-17 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 3395/2016 filed by HARJINDER SINGH (Disposed on : 25-NOV-16 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1726/2017 filed by DURGESH @ MANGAL (Disposed on : 06-SEP-17 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3195/2020 filed by ABU BAKAR @ ASHWANI KUMAR (Disposed on : 23-OCT-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2187/2020 filed by HARJINDER SINGH@ RINDI (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2188/2020 filed by MOHD AKHTAR @RAJA (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-63/2015)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    HASIM ALAM()(8130208159)(Petitioner)

22. BAIL APPLN. 2187/2020          HARJINDER SINGHalias RINDI   SUNIL KUMAR MEHTA            
    WITH BAIL APPLN. 2188/2020     Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                                  

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-63/2015) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1034/2021 filed by MOHD AKHTAR@ RAJA (Disposed on : 25-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2458/2017 filed by HARJINDER SINGH & RINDI (Disposed on : 10-JUL-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2373/2019 filed by EZEH CHINEDU JOSEPH (Disposed on : 09-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2281/2019 filed by MOHD AKHTAR @ RAJA (Disposed on : 19-SEP-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2588/2019 filed by MOHD. AKHTAR @ RAJA (Disposed on : 17-OCT-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 404/2020 filed by UGO GEOFFERY FRANKLIN (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2079/2020 filed by EZEH CHINEDU JOSEPH (Disposed on : 02-DEC-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 860/2021 filed by EZEH CHINEDU JOSEPH (Disposed on : 06-MAY-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2084/2021 filed by MOHD. AKHTAR @ RAJA (Disposed on : 13-AUG-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1648/2016 filed by HARJINDER SINGH @ RINDI (Disposed on : 15-MAR-17 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 3395/2016 filed by HARJINDER SINGH (Disposed on : 25-NOV-16 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1726/2017 filed by DURGESH @ MANGAL (Disposed on : 06-SEP-17 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3195/2020 filed by ABU BAKAR @ ASHWANI KUMAR (Disposed on : 23-OCT-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2188/2020 filed by MOHD AKHTAR @RAJA (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-63/2015)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SUNILMEHTA(sunilrlmehta@gmail.com)(9810150483)(Petitioner)
    sunil mehta(sunilrlmehta@gmail.com)(9810150483)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    HARJINDER SINGH(SUNILRLMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    HARJINDER SINGH@ RINDI(SUNILRLMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE (NCT OF DELHI)(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE (NCT OF DELHI)(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
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23. BAIL APPLN. 2188/2020          MOHD AKHTAR aliasRAJA        SUNIL KUMAR MEHTA            
                                   Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)                                  

    Other Case filed against same P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-63/2015) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1034/2021 filed by MOHD AKHTAR@ RAJA (Disposed on : 25-MAR-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2458/2017 filed by HARJINDER SINGH & RINDI (Disposed on : 10-JUL-18 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2373/2019 filed by EZEH CHINEDU JOSEPH (Disposed on : 09-JUL-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2281/2019 filed by MOHD AKHTAR @ RAJA (Disposed on : 19-SEP-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2588/2019 filed by MOHD. AKHTAR @ RAJA (Disposed on : 17-OCT-19 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 404/2020 filed by UGO GEOFFERY FRANKLIN (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2079/2020 filed by EZEH CHINEDU JOSEPH (Disposed on : 02-DEC-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 860/2021 filed by EZEH CHINEDU JOSEPH (Disposed on : 06-MAY-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2084/2021 filed by MOHD. AKHTAR @ RAJA (Disposed on : 13-AUG-21 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1648/2016 filed by HARJINDER SINGH @ RINDI (Disposed on : 15-MAR-17 ) 
    W.P.(CRL) 3395/2016 filed by HARJINDER SINGH (Disposed on : 25-NOV-16 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 1726/2017 filed by DURGESH @ MANGAL (Disposed on : 06-SEP-17 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 3195/2020 filed by ABU BAKAR @ ASHWANI KUMAR (Disposed on : 23-OCT-20 ) 
    BAIL APPLN. 2187/2020 filed by HARJINDER SINGH@ RINDI (D. of Hearing : 17-AUG-21 ) 
    P.S.-FIR No. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-63/2015)

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    SUNILMEHTA(sunilrlmehta@gmail.com)(9810150483)(Petitioner)
    sunil mehta(sunilrlmehta@gmail.com)(9810150483)(Petitioner)
    kapil sharma(dhcprosecutiondelhipolice@gmail.com)(9891919168)(Respondent)
    MOHD AKHTER @RAJA(SUNILRLMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    MOHD AKHTER @RAJA(SUNILRLMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE (NCT OF DELHI)(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)
    STATE (NCT OF DELHI)(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(Respondent)

       MATTERS LISTED FOR 17.08.2021
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

[NOTE:  IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT, 
        Mr. VIRENDER (PH.9990450425), ACM  TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL.]

CLICK TO JOIN VC

http://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS
____________________________

1.  CM(M) 253/2020                 EMAAR MGF LAND LTD & ANR     ARJUN JAIN                   
    CM APPL. 7683/2020             Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS                                  
    WITH CM(M) 254/2020                                                                      

    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ARJUN JAIN()(9711404505)(Petitioner)

2.  CM(M) 254/2020                 EMAAR MGF LAND LTD & ANR     ARJUN JAIN                   
    CM APPL. 7685/2020             Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS                                  
    SUB TO OFF OBJ
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    ARJUN JAIN()(9711404505)(Petitioner)

http://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12
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FOR COMPLIANCE
________________

3.  CM(M) 4/2021                   SMT. ANITA ARORA             PRIYANKA  PUGLANI            
    CM APPL. 180/2021              Vs. SH. AVINASH GARG                                      
    
    ADVOCATE DETAILS FOR ABOVE CASE
    PRIYANKAPUGLANI(lesjuris@gmail.com)(8588901609)(Petitioner)
    anjum kumar(lesjuris@gmail.com)(9312288513)(Petitioner)
    avinash garg(avinashgarg1981@gmail.com)(8588901609)(Respondent)
    SMT. ANITA ARORA(PRIYANKAPUGLANI@GMAIL.COM )(981008799293)(Respondent)
    SH.AVINASH GARG (AVINASHGARG1981@GMAIL.COM )(8588901609)(Respondent)

HIGH COURT OF DELHI REGISTRAR(LISTING)
16.08.2021



MATTER LISTED FOR   17TH   AUGUST  , 2021   BEFORE  
COURT NO. 44 (OS-C)
SECOND FLOOR, NEW COURTS BLOCK

    HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT 

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, 
PLEASE CONTACT, MR.BHARAT GULATI(9650033297) COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE 
MR.JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT.] 
[NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY LIST WILL BE TAKEN UP FIRST FOLLOWED BY ADVANCE LIST.] 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/join/dhcvirtualcourt9  
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES

1.  ARB.P. 740/2021                AANUJ INFRAPROJECTS PVT. LTD. SAMEER PRAVIN PAREKH         
                                   Vs. THE DIRECTOR GENERAL                                  
                                   BORDER ROADS                                              

2.  CS(COMM) 254/2021              HELL ENERGY MAGYARORSZAG KFT. BINDRA  RANA,GAUTAM  PANJWANI
    I.A. 6945/2021                 Vs. SHRI BRAHM SHAKTI PRINCE                              
    I.A. 6946/2021                 BEVERAGES PVT. LTD.                                       
    I.A. 6949/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 6950/2021                                                                           

3.  OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 33/2021     M/S SIS LIVE                 NAVIN  KUMAR,UDDYAM          
    EX.APPL.(OS) 681/2021          Vs. PRASAR BHARATI           MUKHERJEE                    

PART-HEARD MATTERS

4.  ARB.P. 691/2021                HEMKUNT SAHIB INFRASTRUCTURE UDIT  SETH                   
                                   DEVELOPERS LTD.                                           
                                   Vs. NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL                                   
                                   CORPORATION                                               
FOR COMPLIANCE

5.  OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 17/2021     AMAZON.COM NV INVESTMENT     AMIT KUMAR MISHRA            
                                   HOLDINGS LLC                                              
                                   Vs. FUTURE COUPONS PRIVATE                                
                                   LIMITED & ORS.                                            

******

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/join/dhcvirtualcourt9


MATTERS LISTED FOR  17TH AUGUST  , 2021   BEFORE  
COURT NO. 46(OS-F)
SECOND FLOOR, NEW COURTS BLOCK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

To join Virtual hearing please click the link given below:- 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt1
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES

1.  CS(COMM) 8/2021                AXIS TRUSTEE SERVICES LIMITED MOULSHREE  SHUKLA,RANJANA ROY
    I.A. 233/2021                  Vs. BRIJ BHUSHAN SINGAL &    GAWAI                        
    I.A. 5554/2021                 ANR.                                                      

2.  CS(COMM) 20/2021               NORDDEUTSCHE LANDESBANK      ANUJ  BERRY,AGARWAL LAW      
    I.A. 733/2021                  GIROZENTRALE                 ASSOCIATES,RANJANA ROY GAWAI 
    I.A. 4996/2021                 Vs. MR. BRIJ BHUSHAN SINGAL &                              
    I.A. 5013/2021                 ANR.                                                      
    I.A. 5663/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 5776/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 6266/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 6267/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 6638/2021                                                                           

3.  I.A. 6061/2021                 M/S SADBHAV ENGINEERING LTD. JITENDRA  KUMAR,PUNEET       
    In CS(COMM) 123/2021           Vs. M/S NATIONAL THERMAL     TANEJA                       
                                   POWER CORPORATION LTD.                                    
                                   (NTPC),                                                   

4.  CS(COMM) 153/2021              DABUR INDIA LIMITED          MAMTA  RANI                  
    I.A. 4689/2021                 Vs. KCO FOIL PVT. LTD.                                    

5.  CS(COMM) 340/2021              RECKITT BENCKISER INDIA      NANCY  ROY,ANKUR  SANGAL     
    I.A. 8999/2021                 PRIVATE LIMITED                                           
    I.A. 9000/2021                 Vs. HINDUSTAN UNILEVER                                    
    I.A. 9001/2021                 LIMITED                                                   
    I.A. 9002/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 9003/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 9004/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 9005/2021                                                                           

6.  CS(COMM) 352/2021              CVENT INC                    SIDHANT  PANDITA             
    I.A. 9632/2021                 Vs. MR SHABEER KOKKARNI                                   

7.  CS(OS) 278/2021                BSH HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES     KOCHHAR & CO.,DEEPAK         
    I.A. 7446/2021                 MANUFACTURING PRIVATE LIMITED GOGIA,SIDDHARTH  SEEM        
    I.A. 8380/2021                                                                           
                                   Vs. MR. SUCHIR KALRA  & ORS.                              

8.  TEST.CAS. 47/2021              ASHISH GUPTA                 PRANAV  JAIN                 
    I.A. 6750/2021                 Vs. GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF                                  
                                   DELHI & ORS.                                              

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt1


9.  I.A. 3266/2020                 JASWANT SINGH UBEROI         ISHANI BANERJEE,VINOD        
    In CS(COMM) 296/2019           Vs. BAJAJ FOODS AND BEVERAGES KUMAR,HARSHEEN  MADAN        
                                   INDIA PVT. LTD.                                           

10. I.A. 6182/2021                 DABUR INDIA LIMITED          MAMTA  RANI,RAHUL  CHAUDHRY  
    I.A. 6183/2021                 Vs. MARICO LTD.                                           
    I.A. 6184/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 6884/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 8286/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 8287/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 8346/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 8347/2021                                                                           
    In CS(COMM) 253/2020                                                                     

11. I.A. 10103/2021                SGS INFRATECH LTD            VIVEK CHIB &                 
    In CS(OS) 2541/2014            Vs. PUNJAB AND SIND BANK     ASSOCIATES,ARVIND SHARMA,EKTA
                                                                KALRA SIKRI,AMARJEET VEDI    

12. I.A. 8223/2021                 SANGITA MUNDHRA              MEHTA & SINGHVI LAW OFFICES  
    In CS(OS) 343/2017             Vs. MADHURICA MUNDHRA        LLP,SHREYANS SINGHVI,DINESH  
                                                                KUMAR GUPTA,MEHTA AND SINGHVI
                                                                LAW OFFICES LLP              

13. I.A. 6763/2021                 AIR INDIA LIMITED            BANI  DIKSHIT,TEJAS  KARIA   
    In CS(OS) 298/2020             Vs. KOTCHELKOT VYANKAT                                    
                                   JAGANNATH RAO & ORS.                                      

******



MATTERS LISTED FOR   17TH   AUGUST  , 2021   BEFORE  
COURT NO. 41 (OS-A)
THIRD FLOOR, NEW COURTS BLOCK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

 
NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, 

PLEASE CONTACT, MS.MRIDULA SHARMA(PH 9650908783) COURT MASTER AND 
MR. VIKAS (PH 9582456825),ACM TO HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU 

To join Virtual hearing please click the link given below:- 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt10

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES

1.  ARB. A. (COMM.) 21/2021        CENTURY 21 MALLS PVT LTD     SIDDHARTH  CHECHANI,APOORV   
                                   Vs. BEYOND MALLS LLP         KURUP                        

2.  ARB.P. 280/2021                PROELIUM LEARNING SOLUTIONS  ACHINTYA  DVIVEDI            
                                   PRIVATE LIMITED                                           
                                   Vs. TRINITY HIGH SCHOOL                                   
                                   THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL                                     

3.  ARB.P. 283/2021                PROELIUM LEARNING SOLUTIONS  ACHINTYA  DVIVEDI            
                                   PRIVATE LIMITED                                           
                                   Vs. ARAVALI PUBLIC SCHOOL                                 
                                   THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL                                     

4.  ARB.P. 285/2021                PROELIUM LEARNING SOLUTIONS  ACHINTYA  DVIVEDI            
                                   PRIVATE LIMITED                                           
                                   Vs. VIDHYA INTERNATIONAL - I                              
                                   THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL                                     

5.  ARB.P. 286/2021                PROELIUM LEARNING SOLUTIONS  ACHINTYA  DVIVEDI            
                                   PRIVATE LIMITED                                           
                                   Vs. OXFORD E-TECHNO THROUGH                               
                                   ITS PRINCIPAL                                             

6.  ARB.P. 287/2021                PROELIUM LEARNING SOLUTIONS  ACHINTYA  DVIVEDI            
                                   PRIVATE LIMITED                                           
                                   Vs. AKSHAR JYOTI PUBLIC                                   
                                   SCHOOL THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL                              

7.  ARB.P. 289/2021                PROELIUM LEARNING SOLUTIONS  ACHINTYA  DVIVEDI            
                                   PRIVATE LIMITED                                           
                                   Vs. VIDHYA INTERNATIONAL - II                              
                                    THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL                                    

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt10


8.  ARB.P. 304/2021                PROELIUM LEARNING SOLUTIONS  ACHINTYA  DVIVEDI            
                                   PRIVATE LIMITED                                           
                                   Vs. AAKASH ENGLISH MEDIUM                                 
                                   SCHOOL   THROUGH ITS                                      
                                   PRINCIPAL                                                 

9.  ARB.P. 314/2021                SORREL HOSPITALITY PVT LTD   CHANDAN  DUTTA               
                                   Vs. KAPANI RESORTS PRIVATE                                
                                   LIMITED                                                   

10.ARB.P. 504/2021                SHARAD AIR CONDITIONING CO.  DHRUV  ROHATGI               
                                   Vs. RKB HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD.                              

11. ARB.P. 547/2021                SAKSHAM IMPEX PVT LTD        SWAPNIL  GUPTA,SURJEET SINGH 
    I.A. 9496/2021                 Vs. MR PARTHA PRATIM DAS     MALHOTRA                     
    I.A. 9497/2021                                                                           

12. ARB.P. 565/2021                MRS DR MANJU NIMESH AND      CHANDRA SHEKHER DELHI        
                                   ANOTHER                                                   
                                   Vs. AJAY KUMAR NAYYAR                                     

13. ARB.P. 575/2021                WEWORK INDIA MANAGEMENT      TINE ELIZABETH ABRAHAM,NIRAJ 
                                   PRIVATE LIMITED              SINGH                        
                                   Vs. BIRDEYE SOFTWARE INDIA                                
                                   PRIVATE LIMITED                                           

14. ARB.P. 586/2021                RANJEET CHOUDHARY            SUMEET SINGH SHOKEEN,AMIT    
                                   Vs. SHEELA DEVI              SWAMI                        

15. ARB.P. 609/2021                JAI SHRI AMARNATTH           ALJO K JOSEPH                
                                   ENTERPRICES                                               
                                   Vs. UNION OF INDIA                                        

16. ARB.P. 638/2021                TRIMAX IT INFRASTRUCTURE AND GAUTAM  SWARUP               
                                   SERVICES LIMITED THROUGH ITS                              
                                   AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE                                 
                                   Vs. BHARAT SANCHAR NAGAR                                  
                                   LIMITED                                                   

17. ARB.P. 639/2021                M/S OYO APARTMENTS LLP       RAJNISH  RANJAN              
                                   Vs. M/S JATINDER PAL SINGH                                
                                   (HUF)                                                     

18. ARB.P. 640/2021                M/S OYO APARTMENTS LLP       RAJNISH  RANJAN              
                                   Vs. M/S CONVEST OVERSEAS                                  
                                   PRIVATE LTD.                                              

19. ARB.P. 645/2021                M/S OYO APARTMENTS LLP       RAJNISH  RANJAN              
                                   Vs. M/S VIBRO HOMES PRIVATE                               
                                   LTD.                                                      

20. ARB.P. 646/2021                M/S OYO APARTMENTS LLP       RAJNISH  RANJAN              
                                   Vs. M/S RAUNAK INTERNATIONAL                              



21. ARB.P. 650/2021                M/S OYO APARTMENTS LLP       RAJNISH  RANJAN              
                                   Vs. M/S CONVEST BUILDCON PVT.                              
                                   LTD.                                                      

22. ARB.P. 684/2021                M/S OYO APARTMENTS LLP       RAJNISH  RANJAN              
                                   Vs. M/S JUVELLO HOMES PRIVATE                              
                                   LIMITED                                                   

23. ARB.P. 697/2021                M/S OYO APARTMENTS LLP       RAJNISH  RANJAN              
                                   Vs. M/S JEET CORPORATION  &                               
                                   ANR.                                                      

24. O.M.P. (COMM) 158/2021         SAURABH SINGH & ANR.         TARKESHWAR NATH              
    I.A. 5669/2021                 Vs. AFFLE HOLDINGS PTE LTD.                               
    I.A. 5670/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 5671/2021                                                                           

25. O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 178/2021     SITARAM ENERGY AND LOGISTICS UDAY  GUPTA,DEEPAK  JAIN     
                                   LIMITED                                                   
                                   Vs. OIL AND NATURAL GAS                                   
                                   CORPORATION LIMITED                                       

26. O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 183/2021     GOLFGREEN ESTATES PRIVATE    RAJIV KUMAR VIRMANI          
                                   LIMITED                                                   
                                   Vs. THREE C GREEN DEVELOPERS                              
                                   PRIVATE LIMITED                                           

27. OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 104/2021    PAWAN DAWAR                  PARMOD KUMAR SHARMA          
    EX.APPL.(OS) 701/2021          Vs. MILLENNIUM SCHOOL                                     

28. ARB.P. 47/2020                 GARG BUILDERS THROUGH SHRI   SANJAY  BANSAL,PARVEEN KUMAR 
                                   MOHINDER PAL GARG            MEHDIRATTA                   
                                   Vs. HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD.                                 

29. EX.APPL.(OS) 678/2021          HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION CO.   AGARWAL LAW                  
    EX.APPL.(OS) 679/2021          LTD.                         ASSOCIATES,NEETICA  SHARMA   
    EX.APPL.(OS) 680/2021          Vs. NATIONAL HIGHWAYS                                     
    In OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 106/2018 AUTHORITY OF INDIA                                        

********



      MATTERS LISTED FOR    17TH   AUGUST  , 2021   BEFORE  
COURT NO. 48 (OS-D)
FIRST FLOOR, NEW COURTS BLOCK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

To join hearing please click the link given below:- 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19

   [MR. ANIL KUMAR, COURT MASTER(9650905655)] 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES

1.  ARB.P. 330/2021                M/S VIR BHAN MITTAL          SUMIT  RANA                  
                                   Vs. ORIENTAL INSURANCE                                    
                                   COMPANY LTD.                                              

2.  ARB.P. 389/2021                M/s. UNICORN DENMART LIMITED GUNJAN  KUMAR                
                                   Vs. DR. SHUEB MOHAMMAD GAL                                
                                   GALI                                                      

3.  ARB.P. 499/2021                OASIS INFRA DEVELOPERS       KAPIL  KHER                  
    WITH OMP(I) 5/2021           PRIVATE LIMITED                                           
         OMP(I) 6/2021             Vs. JASMINE BUILDMART PRIVATE                              
                                   LIMITED                                                   

4.  ARB.P. 500/2021                OASIS INFRA DEVELOPERS       KAPIL  KHER                  
    WITH OMP(I) 5/2021              PRIVATE LIMITED                                           
         OMP(I) 6/2021               Vs. JASMINE BUILDMART PRIVATE                              
                                   LIMITED                                                   

5.  CS(COMM) 104/2021              DAMS SKY PVT  LTD & ANR.     KUNAL  TANDON,J. SAGAR       
    I.A. 3365/2021                 Vs. SH. RAKESH R  & ORS.     ASSOCIATES                   
    I.A. 8851/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 8852/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 8853/2021                                                                           

6.  CS(COMM) 145/2021              PARLE AGRO PRIVATE LIMITED   ANKUR  SANGAL,N  MAHABIR     
    I.A. 4551/2021                 Vs. SURYA FRESH FOODS PRIVATE                              
                                   LIMITED                                                   

7.  CS(COMM) 346/2021              SURYA FRESH FOODS LIMITED    LCR NO. CS(COMM)-255/20      
    I.A. 9317/2021                 Vs. PARLE AGRO PVT. LTD. AND TRANSFERED FROM THE COURT OF 
    WITH CS(COMM) 145/2021          ANR.                         SH. SANJAY SHARMA-1,DIST.    
                                                                JUDGE (COMM. COURT) EAST KKD 
                                                                COURT. AS PER ORDER DT.      
                                                                5/7/21 PASSED IN TRP(C)-30/21
                                                                PASSED BY THE HONBLE DELHI   
                                                                HIGH COURT                   

8.  O.M.P. (COMM) 88/2021          HR BUILDERS THROUGH GPA      VISHESH  WADHWA              
    I.A. 3291/2021                 HOLDER                                                    
                                   Vs. DELHI AGRICULTURAL                                    
                                   MARKETING BOARD                                           

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19


9.  O.M.P. (COMM) 196/2021         UNION OF INDIA               RAJAN  SABHARWAL             
    I.A. 8445/2021                 Vs. M/S PRAGATI CONSTRUCTION                              
                                   CONSULTANTS                                               

10. O.M.P. (COMM) 206/2021         DREAM WARRIOR PICTURES       ARUNIMA  SINGH               
    I.A. 8943/2021                 Vs. NANU PRODUCTIONS LLP &                                
    I.A. 8944/2021                 ORS.                                                      
    I.A. 8945/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 8946/2021                                                                           

11. O.M.P. (T) (COMM.) 29/2021     NAVIN KUMAR GUPTA            RAJASREE  AJAY               
                                   Vs. NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL                                   
                                   COUNCIL                                                   

12. O.M.P.(I) 5/2021               OASIS INFRA DEVELOPERS       KAPIL  KHER                  
                                   PRIVATE LIMITED                                           
                                   Vs. JASMINE BUILDMART PRIVATE                              
                                   LIMITED                                                   

13. O.M.P.(I) 6/2021               OASIS INFRA DEVELOPERS       KAPIL  KHER                  
                                   PRIVATE LIMITED                                           
                                   Vs. JASMINE BUILDMART PRIVATE                              
                                   LIMITED                                                   

14. O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 92/2021      LAMBA CONSTRUCTION           VIJAY  KUMAR                 
                                   Vs. PRIYADARSHI PROGRESSIVE                               
                                   EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ANR.                                

15. I.A. 9047/2021                 THE YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN     P.I JOSE,PUNEET KUMAR        
    In CS(OS) 148/2018             ASSOCIATION OF ERNAKULAM &   JAISWAL,AJIT PUDUSSERY,P. I  
                                   ORS                          JOSE,KISHORE  KUMAAR,PRATEEK 
                                   Vs. NATIONAL COUNCIL YMCAS OF KHANNA,KUNAL MANAV,MANU      
                                   INDIA                        KRISHNAN,SAUMYA              
                                                                KAUL,SIVABALAMURUGAN         
SHORT MATTERS(END)

16. O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 6/2021      RISHIMA INVESTMENTS SA LLC   AKSHAT  GUPTA,MANOJ KUMAR    
    EX.APPL.(OS) 651/2021          Vs. SHRISTI INFRASTRUCTURE   SINGH,VIJAY KUMAR SINGH      
    EX.APPL.(OS) 769/2021          DEVELOPMENT  CORPORATION                                 
    EX.APPL.(OS) 775/2021          LIMITED                                                   
    WITH OMP(EFA)(COMM) 5/2019

17. O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.) 5/2019      RISHIMA SA INVESTMENTS LLC   ABHIMANYU  CHOPRA,MAHESHWARI 
    EX.APPL.(OS) 374/2019          (MAURITIUS)                  DIWAKAR,AMIT KUMAR           
    EX.APPL.(OS) 375/2019          Vs. SHRISTI INFRASTRUCTURE   MISHRA,AKSHAT  GUPTA,VIJAY   
    EX.APPL.(OS) 524/2019          DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION      KUMAR SINGH                  
    EX.APPL.(OS) 330/2021          LIMITED & ANR.                                            
    EX.APPL.(OS) 770/2021                                                                    
    EX.APPL.(OS) 854/2021                                                                    
    WITH  OMP(EFA)(COMM) 6/2021



18. O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.) 161/2020  RELIANCE INFRASTRUCTURE      HASAN  MURTAZA,LAV KUMAR     
    I.A. 7365/2020                 Vs. MADHYANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN AGRAWAL                      
    I.A. 9377/2020                 NIGAM LIMITED                                             

PART-HEARD MATTERS

19. O.M.P. (COMM) 96/2021          GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI.  ANUJ  AGGARWAL,KARANJAWALA & 
    I.A. 3524/2021                 Vs.  M/S SHONKH TECHNOLOGIES CO                           
    I.A. 3525/2021                 INTERNATIONAL LTD. & ANR.                                 
    I.A. 3526/2021                                                                           

20. O.M.P. (COMM) 185/2021         NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF ABHEY KUMAR GUPTA,SANDEEP    
    I.A. 7662/2021                 INDIA                        BAJAJ                        
    I.A. 7663/2021                 Vs. MS JAS TOLL ROAD COMPANY                              
    I.A. 7664/2021                 LTD                                                       
    I.A. 8668/2021                                                                           

21. O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 181/2021     AZURE POWER ROOFTOP (GENCO.) PRIYA  DHANKHAR,AKASH        
    I.A. 7799/2021                 PVT. LTD.                    DEEP,JAGJIT  SINGH           
                                   Vs. EASTERN CENTRAL RAILWAY &                              
                                   ORS.                                                      

22. O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 229/2021     JAS TOLL ROAD COMPANY LTD    SANDEEP  BAJAJ               
    I.A. 8464/2021                 Vs. NATIONAL HIGHWAY                                      
    I.A. 8465/2021                 AUTHORITY OF INDIA                                        

23. OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 90/2021     M/S JAS TOLL ROAD COMPANY    SANDEEP  BAJAJ               
    EX.APPL.(OS) 551/2021          LTD.                                                      
    EX.APPL.(OS) 552/2021          Vs. NATIONAL HIGHWAY                                      
    EX.APPL.(OS) 553/2021          AUTHORITY OF INDIA                                        

******



MATTERS LISTED FOR   17TH   AUGUST  , 2021   BEFORE  
COURT NO. 49 (OS-G)
FIRST FLOOR, NEW COURTS BLOCK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, 
  PLEASE CONTACT, MR. NANDAN SINGH, COURT MASTER(9319815952) 
  AND MR.PRAKASH CHANDRA TIWARI,ACM(9650997360) TO HON’BLE MR. 
  JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA.

To join Virtual hearing please click the link given below:- 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc9 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES

1.  ARB.P. 427/2021                A A ENTERPRISES              SANJOY  BHAUMIK              
                                   Vs. UNION OF INDIA                                        

2.  I.A. 8472/2021                 SHIPRA HOTELS LIMITED        SRISHTI  JUNEJA,AGARWAL LAW  
    In ARB.P. 513/2021             Vs. INDIABULLS HOUSING       ASSOCIATES                   
                                   FINANCE LIMITED                                           

3.  I.A. 8470/2021                 SHIPRA LEASING PRIVATE       SRISHTI  JUNEJA,J. SAGAR     
    In ARB.P. 514/2021             LIMITED                      ASSOCIATES                   
                                   Vs. INDIABULLS HOUSING                                    
                                   FINANCE LIMITED                                           

4.  I.A. 8468/2021                 KADAM DEVELOPERS PRIVATE     SRISHTI  JUNEJA,J. SAGAR     
    In ARB.P. 515/2021             LIMITED                      ASSOCIATES                   
                                   Vs. INDIABULLS HOUSING                                    
                                   FINANCE LIMITED                                           

5.  I.A. 8466/2021                 SHIPRA ESTATE LIMITED        SRISHTI  JUNEJA,AGARWAL LAW  
    In ARB.P. 516/2021             Vs. INDIABULLS HOUSING       ASSOCIATES                   
                                   FINANCE LIMITED                                           

6.  ARB.P. 567/2021                M/S AEY KAY AND ASSOCIATES   KUNWAR  CHANDRESH            
    I.A. 7613/2021                 THROUGH MR AMIT AGARWAL                                   
                                   PARTNER                                                   
                                   Vs. GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI,                                 
                                   THROUGH EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,                               
                                   EPD-II, PWD, GNCTD                                        

7.  ARB.P. 577/2021                RAHEJA DEVELOPERS LIMITED    KARANJAWALA & CO             
    I.A. 7842/2021                 Vs. UDAY C SONI  & ANR.                                   

8.  ARB.P. 706/2021                ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LIMITED RIA  KOHLI                   
    I.A. 9445/2021                 Vs. PRESIDIUM EDUCATIONAL AND                              
    WITH OMP(I)(COMM) 418/2019        CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.                                   

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc9


9.  CS(COMM) 322/2021              DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SOCIETY  VASUDHA  BAJAJ               
    I.A. 8152/2021                 Vs. DELHI PUBLIC                                          
    I.A. 8153/2021                 INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL                                      
    I.A. 8154/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 8155/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 8156/2021                                                                           

10. CS(OS) 122/2021                DR. SHIVPRIYA MANIVANNAN     SOURABH GUPTA                
    I.A. 2670/2021                 Vs. NATIONAL BOARD OF                                     
    I.A. 2671/2021                 EXAMINATIONS & ANR                                        
    I.A. 2672/2021                                                                           

11. O.M.P. (COMM) 19/2021          NTPC LTD                     RAVINDER KUMAR JOSHI,SHEETESH
    I.A. 664/2021                  Vs. DRIPLEX WATER ENGINEERING  KHANNA                      
                                   PVT. LTD                                                  

12. O.M.P. (COMM) 29/2021          SATISH CHAND RAJESH KUMAR    AVINASH KUMAR TRIVEDI        
                                   PVT. LTD.                                                 
                                   Vs. DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL                                
                                   AND INFRASTRUCTURE                                        
                                   DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.                              

13. O.M.P. (T) (COMM.) 65/2021     M/S VIKAS MEDICOS            MOHAN KRISHNA GHOSH          
    I.A. 8981/2021                 Vs. SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS                              
    I.A. 8982/2021                 (P) LTD.                                                  

14. OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 85/2021     M/S J AND S CONSTRUCTIONS    SYED WASIF HAIDER            
    WITH OMP (COMM) 31/2020 Vs. UNION OF INDIA                                        

15. O.M.P. (COMM) 31/2020          UNION OF INDIA               RAJAN  SABHARWAL             
    I.A. 737/2020                  Vs. M/S J&S CONSTRUCTION                                  
    I.A. 6022/2021                                                                           
    WITH OMP(ENF)(COMM) 85/2021 

16. O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 418/2019     ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LIMITED RIA  KOHLI,TANYA  KHARE,ANANT
    CCP(O) 41/2020                 Vs. PRESIDIUM EDUCATIONAL AND  GARG,JAI  MOHAN,NEERAJ      
    I.A. 337/2020                  CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.      YADAV,AMIT  MEHARIA,AKANSH   
    I.A. 9147/2020                                              SINGHAL                      
    I.A. 9148/2020                                                                           
    I.A. 9149/2020                                                                           
    I.A. 12524/2020                                                                          
    CCP(O) 22/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 1708/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 5122/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 5123/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 8716/2021                                                                           



17. O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 433/2020     SHANGHAI ELECTRIC GROUP CO   KETAN  GAUR,KHAITAN & CO.    
    I.A. 131/2021                  LTD                                                       
    I.A. 757/2021                  Vs. RELIANCE INFRASTRUCTURE                               
    I.A. 758/2021                  LTD                                                       
    I.A. 5762/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 7056/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 7057/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 9045/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 9046/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 9068/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 9069/2021                                                                           
    AT 2.30 P.M 

18. I.A. 9318/2021                 SMT K SAVINA RAO             JASPREET S RAI/ ROHIT        
    In TEST.CAS. 48/2016           Vs. STATE & ORS              NAGPAL,SERMON RAWAT,SERMON   
                                                                RAWAT,NISHANT R              
                                                                KATNESHWARKAR,TANUJ KHURANA  

PART-HEARD MATTERS

19. O.M.P. (COMM) 104/2021         DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR   ANSHUL  RAI                  
    I.A. 3720/2021                 CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED                              
    AT 2.30 P.M                       (DFCCIL)                                                  
                                   Vs. TATA ALDESA JV,                                       

20. O.M.P. (COMM) 105/2021         DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR   ANSHUL  RAI                  
    I.A. 3721/2021                 CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED                              
    AT 2.30 P.M                        (DFCCIL)                                                  
                                   Vs. TATA ALDESA JV                                        

21. O.M.P. (COMM) 106/2021         DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR   ANSHUL  RAI                  
    I.A. 3722/2021                 CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED                              
    AT 2.30 P.M                       (DFCCIL)                                                  
                                   Vs. TATA-ALDESA JV                                        

*****



    MATTERS LISTED FOR 17TH AUGUST  , 2021   BEFORE  
  COURT NO. 50 (OS-B)
  FIRST FLOOR, NEW COURTS BLOCK

        HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,PLEASE CONTACT 
MR.VIJAY KUMAR (PH: 9899707575)ASSISTANT COURT MASTER & MR.INDER SINGH 
(9212830753)RESTORER TO HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON.] 

[NOTE: PLEASE SENT APPEARANCE THROUGH SMS ONLY] 
CLICK TO JOIN VC 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc10

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES

1.  CS(COMM) 155/2021              MR. BALBIR SINGH CHAWLA      SHAINI  BHARDWAJ             
    I.A. 4715/2021                 THROUGH SPA HOLDER SH.                                    
                                   JASPAL SINGH                                              
                                   Vs. M/S SALUJA CONSTRUCTION                               
                                   COMPANY LIMITED                                           

2.  CS(COMM) 191/2021              INDO ASIATIC ENGINEERS       BHUPENDRA TYAGI,PRADEEP SINGH
    I.A. 5726/2021                 Vs. MOHIT ALLAWADI AND ORS.  RANA                         

3.  CS(OS) 187/2021                VISHWAS TRIPATHI             AADITYA VIJAY KUMAR,SONIA    
    I.A. 4725/2021                 Vs. REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES & DUBE                         
                                   ORS.                                                      

4.  CS(OS) 205/2021                SMT RASHMI MOGHE             IRA  GUPTA                   
    I.A. 5113/2021                 Vs. SMT. PALAK ARORA & ANR.                               

5.  CS(OS) 220/2021                SHANTI DEVI alias SHANTA RANI SIDDHARTH  NARANG            
    I.A. 5494/2021                 Vs. SARLA DEVI & ANR.                                     
    I.A. 9089/2021                                                                           

6.  CS(OS) 304/2021                BALDEEP SINGH alias RAJA     BAHAR U. BARQI               
    I.A. 8136/2021                 Vs. HARPAL SINGH KOCHAR                                   
    I.A. 8137/2021                                                                           

7.  CS(OS) 312/2021                BALDEEP SINGH alias RAJA     BAHAR U. BARQI,RAJNISH       
    I.A. 8262/2021                 Vs. HARNEEK SINGH & ORS.     RANJAN                       

8.  CS(OS) 330/2021                SANJAY DUTTA AND ANOTHER     VISHAL  GOHRI                
    I.A. 8586/2021                 Vs. VIKRAM DUTTA AND OTHERS                               
    I.A. 8587/2021                                                                           
    I.A. 8588/2021                                                                           

9.  CS(OS) 352/2021                DR MANU SHRIMALI & ANR.      RACHNA  AGRAWAL              
    I.A. 9304/2021                 Vs. DR SIDDHANT BANSAL                                    
    I.A. 9305/2021                                                                           

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc10


10. CS(OS) 266/2021                CONVERGYTICS SOLUTIONS PVT.  ANIRUDH  WADHWA,ABHISHEK     
    I.A. 7119/2021                 LTD. & ORS.                  KUMAR SINGH,DHANANJAI        
    I.A. 7724/2021                 Vs. RANDHIR HEBBAR & ORS.    KAUSHAL                      
    I.A. 8364/2021                                                                           
    AT 3.30 P.M

*******



17.08.2021 

ROOM NO. 104, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A 
BEFORE SH. H.K.ARORA, REGISTRAR

AT 11:00 A.M. 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc11   

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO. 
ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC MUTE AND 
WEBCAM IN OFF MODE.
[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. VIJENDER KUMAR (PH:-9871782471) READER TO SHRI 
H.K.ARORA, REGISTRAR] 

1.  EX.F.A. 9/2021                 MOHD ASIF & ANR.             ABHEY  NARULA                
    CM APPL. 13655/2021            Vs. ASIFA BANO & ANR.                                     

2.  LA.APP. 325/2015               UNION OF INDIA               YEESHU JAIN,KARTIK JINDAL    
    CM APPL. 10879/2015            Vs. MAHINDER SINGH & ANR                                  
   
17.08.2021

ROOM NO. 101, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A 
BEFORE  SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR 

AT 11:00 A.M. 
   
   
Click TO Join The VC 
or

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc12
ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC MUTE AND 
WEBCAM IN OFF MODE.

[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. IQBAL AHMAD(READER) (PH:- 9811914864)READER TO 
SHRI KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR WRIT]. 

NOTE: PLEASE GIVE THE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO. AND MOBILE NO. 

1.  CM APPL. 26017/2021            SHRI BADAL AND ORS.          PRAVEEN SURI,PRAVEEN  SURI   
    In W.P.(C) 3874/2019           Vs. NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.                                 

2.  W.P.(C) 2093/2020              INFINITY SEZ PVT. LTD.       AJIT YADAV                   
    CM APPL. 7385/2020             Vs. I.F.C.I LIMITED AND ORS.                              

3.  W.P.(C) 10645/2020             ROSHAN KUMAR GUPTA AND OTHERS SURINDER KUMAR GUPTA         
    CM APPL. 33482/2020            Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS                              
    WITH W.P.(C) 11135/2020                                                                  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc12
https://jrdhc.webex.com/webappng/sites/jrdhc/meeting/download/df676adcf49b35d1724865e0f7b3b7b6
https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc11


4.  W.P.(C) 11135/2020             ROSHAN KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS   SURINDER KUMAR GUPTA         
    CM APPL. 34755/2020            Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS                                

5.  W.P.(C) 1534/2021              GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PRESS    through court,DR PV          
                                   WORKERS ASSOCIATION AND ORS  SARAVANARAJA                 
                                   Vs. CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE                                
                                   TRIBUNAL AND ORS                                          

6.  W.P.(C) 1535/2021              GOVERNMENT OF INDIA TEXT BOOK through court,SHANTHKUMAR V  
                                   PRESS WORKERS ASSOCIATION    MAHALE                       
                                   Vs. GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND                               
                                   ORS                                                       

7.  W.P.(C) 1536/2021              GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PRESS    THROUGH COURT,VAIBHAV  KUSH  
                                   WORKERS UNION AND ORS                                     
                                   Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS                                

8.  W.P.(C) 1537/2021              DHANESHWAR PRASAD AND OTHERS through court,SUBHASH        
                                   Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS CHANDRAN KR                  

9.  W.P.(C) 1745/2021              GOVT. OF INDIA TEXT BOOK     THROUGH COURT                
                                   PRESS WORKERS UNION                                       
                                   Vs. UNION OF INDIA                                        

10. W.P.(C) 2937/2021              PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK         VIPIN KUMAR JAI              
    CM APPL. 8833/2021             Vs. PUNAM KUMARI                                          
    CM APPL. 8834/2021                                                                       

11. W.P.(C) 3033/2021              LIVING MEDIA INDIA LIMITED   PREM KUMAR SINGH             
    CM APPL. 9150/2021             Vs. PRITHVI RAJ                                           

12. W.P.(C) 4822/2021              POOMA BATH FITTING INDUSTRIES RAKESH KUMAR SHUKLA          
    CM APPL. 14856/2021            Vs. BRIJESH KUMAR                                         

13. W.P.(C) 4916/2021              KHO KHO ASSOCIATION OF SURAT VIDHI  GUPTA                 
    CM APPL. 15087/2021            Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.                                 
    CM APPL. 19179/2021                                                                      
    CM APPL. 19180/2021                                                                      



17.08.2021
J.R. COURT NO. 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK, GROUND FLOOR
BEFORE MS SAVITRI(DHJS),JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

AT 11:00 A.M.
https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5      

NOTES:- 1.APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO.& MOBILE NO. PLEASE 
   2.FOR ANY ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT: 9354107113 AND 8512848779.
   3.IN REFERENCE TO CIRCULAR DATED 12.08.2021, COUNSELS ARE REQUESTED TO MENTION    
     ONLY URGENT CASES FOR HEARING(OF ANY YEAR)FROM THE FOLLOWING.

1.  CONT.CAS(C) 566/2014           CHANDER SEN & ORS            R K KAPOOR                   
                                   Vs. PADMINI SINGLA, DIRECTOR                              
                                   OF EDUCATION & ORS                                        

2.  CONT.CAS(C) 264/2018           RITU RAJ JAIN                JITENDER CHAUDHARY           
                                   Vs. SHALINI JAIN                                          

3.  CONT.CAS(C) 785/2019           KENT RO SYSTEMS LTD & ANR    RAJESHWARI  & ASSOCIATES     
                                   Vs. MAHENDRA SHARMA & ANR.                                

4.  CRL.A. 194/2020                SANJAY KUMAR                 PRADEEP TEOTIA,PRADEEP SINGH 
                                   Vs. STATE &  ORS.            RANA                         
   
5.  CRL.A. 221/2020                STATE                        KEWAL SINGH AHUJA            
                                   Vs. NIKHIL RANA & ORS                                     
   
6.  MAC.APP. 1066/2017             RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE   ARUN YADAV,JATINDER KAMRA    
    CM APPL. 44225/2017            COMPANY LIMITED                                           
    WITH MAC.APP. 895/2018         Vs. TANJIM FATMA & ORS                                    

7.  MAC.APP. 895/2018              TANJIM FATMA  & ORS          ANSHUMAN BAL                 
    WITH MAC.APP. 1066/2017        Vs. RELIANCE GENERAL                                      
                                   INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ORS                               

                         

******************  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5
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